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2000
14kt Gold, Diamond, and Sapphire
Necklace, the pendant with diamonds
in a cluster setting around a bezelmounted sapphire, with a curb-link
chain, approx. total diamond wt. 1.50
cts., lg. 16 in., 15.4 dwt.
$1,000-1,500
2001
18kt White Gold, Ruby, and
Diamond Suite, pair of earrings and
necklace, designed as ruby flowers
on diamond branches, total ruby wt.
13.38 cts., total diamond wt. 7.06 cts.,
with an UGL report, necklace lg. 13 in.,
total 33.1 dwt.
$1,500-2,000
2002
Carved Jadeite Bangle, with intricate
scrolling dragon motif, interior dia. 2
3/8 in.
$400-600
2003
18kt Gold and Peridot Ring, set with
a peridot cabochon, size 5.5 dwt.
$300-500
2004
14kt Gold Handmade Fish Pendant,
designed as three fish with emerald
eyes, inscribed on the reverse, lg. 1 3/4
in., 12.2 dwt.
$500-700
2005
18kt White Gold, Pearl, and
Diamond Earrings, lg. 3/4 in., total
8.0 dwt.
$500-700
2006
Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver, 14kt
Gold, and Sapphire Compact,
monogrammed and inscribed on the
reverse, wd. 2 7/8 in., total 4.0 troy oz.
$200-300

2007
14kt Gold and Diamond Necklace
and Earrings, the link necklace with
diamond floral garland and diamond
drop, with matching floral earrings with
post and clip backs, necklace lg. 18
in., total 45.0 dwt.
$2,500-3,500
2008
Baume Mercier 14kt Gold Lady’s
Wristwatch, the square dial with
baton and roman numeral indicators,
enclosing a manual-wind movement,
on a gold bracelet band, dia. 21.81
mm, total with movement 33.6 dwt.
$1,000-1,500
2009
14kt Gold and Diamond Ring, the
diamonds in a floral cluster setting, size
5 1/2, 5.4 dwt.
$500-700
2010
14kt Gold and Jadeite Ring, the
center stone in a gold openwork
setting, size 5, 6.3 dwt.
$400-600
2011
14kt Gold, Opal, and Seed Pearl
Bangle, the hinged bangle with
floral and crescent moon decoration,
(missing two seed pearls), interior dia.
2 1/4 in., 13.1 dwt.
$300-500
2012
14kt Gold, Sapphire, and Diamond
Bracelet and Necklace, necklace lg.
14 1/2 in., total 11.7 dwt.
$400-600
2013
Victorian 14kt Gold and Coral
Cameo Pendant, depicting the figure
of a woman above “Ricordo,” with
three coral drops, (damage), lg. 4 in.
$500-700
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2014
18kt White Gold, Diamond, and
Sapphire Ring, four channel-set
sapphires surrounded by diamonds on
a thick band, size 5 1/2, 5.9 dwt.
$600-800
2015
14kt White Gold, Dyed Blue Topaz,
and Diamond Earrings, the diamond
set rings around a pear-cut dyed blue
topaz, lg. 1 3/4 in., total 10.5 dwt.
$600-800
2016
Retro 14kt Gold, Sapphire, and
Diamond Earrings, a floral spray
wrapped with an abstract ribbon,
(missing one sapphire), lg. 1 3/4 in.,
total 19.0 dwt.
$400-600
2017
14kt Gold, Enamel, Diamond, and
Pearl Bangle, diamonds in an intricate
setting around a central pearl against
black enamel, with hinged opening,
interior dia. 2 in., 17.0 dwt.
$300-500
2018
Triple-strand Pearl Necklace and
Double-strand Pearl Bracelet, both
with 14kt white gold and sapphire
clasps, lg. to 14 in.
$400-600
2019
Two Gold Brooches and a Pair of
14kt Gold Earrings, an 18kt gold
brooch with textured surface and a
14kt gold bow brooch, total 19.3 dwt.
$600-800
2020
18kt Gold and Diamond Tiger
Brooch, with a diamond collar and
ruby eyes, wd. 2 in., 10.1 dwt.
$400-600

2022
Two Long Bead Necklaces, one
coral and one green hardstone, both
interspersed with gold beads.
$300-500
2023
Three Gold and Rose-cut Diamond
Rings, two 14kt gold and sterling silver
rings with diamonds in a floral setting
and one 10kt gold, sterling silver,
diamond, and garnet ring, sizes 7, 6
1/2, and 7 1/2.
$300-500
2024
Three Hermès Enameled Bangles,
in shades of dark purple with black
accents, with boxes, (minor enamel
loss on one bangle), interior dia. 2 5/8,
ht. to 3/4 in.
$400-600
2025
Cartier 18kt Bicolor Gold Lady’s
Wristwatch, the circular dial with
roman numeral indicators, enclosing
a quartz movement, with yellow gold
screw accents throughout, on a
bracelet band, total with movement
30.2 dwt.
$600-800
2026
14kt Gold and Lapis Multi-strand
Necklace, the lapis beads interspersed
with various size gold beads leading
to a center hammered gold bead, lg.
17 in.
$200-400
2027
18kt Gold, Enamel, and Ruby Bunny
Brooch and an 18kt Gold Brooch
with Three Bears, bunny lg. 1 1/2,
wd. 1 in., total 9.9 dwt.
$250-350
2028
14kt Gold and Sterling Silver Triplestrand Bracelet, with a 14kt gold
ribbed clasp, lg. 7 1/4 in., 1.2 troy oz.
$300-500

2029
14kt White Gold and Diamond
Pendant/Brooch, on a sterling silver
chain, pendant/brooch lg. 2 1/8 in.
$600-800

2039
Cartier 18kt Gold Ring, depicting the
Gemini zodiac sign, no. 28334, signed,
size 6 3/4, 3.1 dwt.
$400-600

2030
18kt Gold, Diamond, and Ruby
Bunny Pendant, diamond-set body
and ruby eye, wd. 1 1/8 in., 7.3 dwt.
$400-600

2040
Lady’s Antique Gold Open-face
Pendant Watch, Tiffany & Co.,
dated 1902, the 18kt gold case highly
engraved with foliate motifs, stemwind, stem-set, with later gilt-metal
bezel and 14kt gold bail, 29 mm,
signed cuvette and dial, with gold curb
link chain, (bezel is later).
$500-700

2031
Edwardian Platinum and Diamond
Pendant, on a baton link chain,
pendant lg. 1, necklace lg. 15 1/4 in.,
total 4.4 dwt.
$400-600
2032
18kt Gold Hinged Bangle, with
engraved floral decoration, interior dia.
2 1/4 in., 15.8 dwt.
$600-800

2041
Tag Heuer Lady’s Stainless
Steel Wristwatch, the gold-tone
bezel around a circular dial with
baton numeral indicators and date
complication, enclosing a quartz
movement, on a bicolor bracelet band,
dia. 28.7 mm.
$100-200

2033
Cultured Pearl Necklace, with
diamond and pearl clasp, pearl dia.
7.69 mm, lg. 31 1/4 in.
$200-300

2042
14kt Gold and Cultured Pearl Floral
Spray Brooch, wd. 2 5/8 in.
$200-300

2034
Tiffany & Co. Paloma Picasso 18kt
Gold Hugs and Kisses Ring, size 7,
3.6 dwt.
$300-500

2043
Loose Natural Fine Dragon Mine
Demantoid Garnet, faceted pear-cut,
2.00 cts., with UGI certificate.
$400-600

2035
Two Tiffany & Co. 18kt Gold
Brooches by Paloma Picasso, both
dated 1983, signed, wd. to 2 in., total
6.8 dwt.
$300-500

2044
Sterling Silver and Snail Fossil
Necklace, the mesh necklace with two
snail fossils and an octopus mount, lg.
18 in.
$80-120

2036
Victorian 14kt Gold, Garnet, and
Seed Pearl Necklace, the chain
necklace with a festoon of garnet and
seed pearl sunbursts and drops, lg. 15
3/4 in., 12.4 dwt.
$300-500

2045
9kt Gold, Sapphire, and Diamond
Hinged Bangle, the stones in star
mounts, interior dia. 2 1/4 in.
$100-200

2037
Cartier 18kt Gold Torque, signed, dia.
4 3/4 in., 13.2 dwt.
$300-400
2038
Hermès Orange Leather Cuff
Bracelet, with gold-tone studs
and accents, adjustable locking
mechanism, with box, lg. to 7 3/4,
strap wd. 1 1/2 in.
$300-500

Jewelry, Affordable Luxury & Coins online

2021
18kt Bicolor Gold Ring and Earrings,
the stacked ring with hammered white
gold exterior; the knot earrings made
by Weingrill and with a post and clip
back, ring size 4, earring wd. 1 in., total
24.6 dwt.
$700-900

2046
14kt Gold Braided Chain, (slight
denting), lg. 15 in., 16.2 dwt.
$600-800
2047
Two Cultured Pearl Strands, a strand
of black pearls and a strand of pink
pearls, lg. to 19 in.
$200-300
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2048
14kt Gold and Star Ruby Cuff Links
and Tie Tack, in a geometric design
with pierced work, cuff link wd. 1 in.,
total 11.3 dwt.
$300-500

4

2056
Los Ballestros Sterling Silver and
Amethyst Figural Brooch, the figure
of a girl with braided hair, lg. 1 3/4 in.,
0.9 troy oz.
$200-250

2049
Gruen 14kt Gold and Diamond
Lady’s Wristwatch, the square
dial with arabic numeral indicators
enclosing a quartz movement, on a
14kt gold bracelet band, total without
movement 9.8 dwt.
$500-700

2057
Group of Miriam Haskell Jewelry,
approx. eighteen pieces, some suites,
including beaded necklaces, bracelets,
faux pearl necklaces, brooches, and
earclips; together with a Miriam Haskell
box.
$300-500

2050
14kt Gold Necklace, with open links,
lg. 15 1/8 in., 21.1 dwt.
$600-800

2058
Scandinavian Sterling Silver Leaf
Brooch, signed “VW Jammik,” wd. 4
1/8 in., 0.6 troy oz.
$40-60

2051
14kt Gold Charm Bracelet, with
thirteen 14kt gold and 10kt gold figural
charms, lg. 7 1/4 in., total 14.1 dwt.
$500-700

2059
14kt Gold, Pearl, and Sapphire Cuff
Links, wd. 3/4 in., total 12.7 dwt.
$500-700

2065
Two Strands of Cultured Pearls, both
with 14kt gold clasps, lg. to 34 in.
$150-250
2066
Miriam Haskell Multi-strand Choker,
with elaborate foliate center, lg. 14
1/4 in.
$100-150
2067
14kt Gold, Diamond, and Tanzanite
Earrings, a central cushion-cut
tanzanite in a floral setting, with post
and clip backs, lg. 3/4 in., total 12.0
dwt.
$500-700
2068
Cartier 18kt Gold and Diamond
Floral Brooch, designed as a dome
with a diamond center, signed, dia. 1
3/8 in., 11.3 dwt.
$300-500

2060
14kt Gold and Diamond Necklace,
approx. diamond wt. 1.00 cts., lg. 17
1/2 in., 4.3 dwt.
$1,500-2,000

2069
Group of Marcasite Jewelry, a
sterling silver, amethyst, and marcasite
bracelet, a 10kt gold, amethyst, and
marcasite ring, a marcasite brooch,
and a hardstone scarab bracelet.
$300-500

2053
Nine 14kt Gold Automobile Charms,
including two cars with enameled
seats, convertibles, and trucks, total
29.5 dwt.
$400-600

2061
Three Movado Stainless Steel
Lady’s Wristwatches, one with a
diamond bezel, two gold-plated, all
three with similar dials and enclosing
quartz movements.
$400-600

2070
14kt Gold, Citrine, and Ruby Ring,
the large emerald-cut citrine flanked by
six rubies, size 7 1/2, 9.0 dwt.
$200-400

2054
Lapis, Pearl, 14kt Gold Necklace,
Pendant and Earrings, the beaded
necklace with pearls and gold beads,
the earrings set with diamonds,
necklace lg. 29 in.
$300-500

2062
Group of Pearl and Cross Jewelry,
including three strands, a pearl
pendant, a Mexican sterling silver cross
pendant, a pearl cross, and a leaf
pendant.
$200-400

2055
Sigfredo Pineda Sterling Silver
Brooch, Earrings, and Cuff Links
Suite, Taxco, Mexico, 1950s, irregular
hollow forms partly opened to reveal
a silver sphere, most with stamped
marks: Sigi Taxco, eagle mark, brooch
lg. approx. 1 3/4, cuff links dia. approx.
1, earrings, dia. approx. 3/4 in.
$300-400

2063
Platinum and Diamond Necklace,
with diamond-set baton links, lg. 17
1/4 in., 10.8 dwt.
$2,500-3,500

2052
Eleven 14kt Gold Figural Charms,
including a cuckoo clock, a slot
machine, a wheel chair, and a pair of
spectacles, total 15.2 dwt.
$400-600

2064
Two 14kt Gold Bird Brooches, one
set with a diamond eye and clutching a
pearl, and one with a ruby eye, lg. to 2
5/8 in., total 5.8 dwt.
$300-500
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2071
Victorian 14kt Gold and Garnet
Necklace, the hollow decorative
links leading to a large pendant with
matching drop, lg. 14 3/4 in., total 9.2
dwt.
$400-600
2072
Pair of Shell Cameo Brooches, late
19th century, depicting a man and a
woman in contemporary dress, ht. to
2 1/2 in.
$300-500
2073
Group of Victorian Hair Jewelry,
including a multi-strand pearl bracelet
with 14kt gold, enamel, diamond, and
hair clasp, a pair of braided hoops, a
14kt gold and enamel ring, and a 14kt
gold snake ring with a heart charm,
rings size 6 1/2.
$400-600

2075
14kt Gold and Amethyst Bead
Triple-strand Necklace, the chains of
the necklace separated by gold bars
and carved dark purple amethysts,
(two sections of replaced chain), lg. 16
in., total 14.9 dwt.
$300-500
2076
Sterling Silver Necklace and .900
Silver and Enamel Bracelet, the
necklace marked “Sarab,” and the
bypass bracelet with enameled ankh
decoration, total 3.5 troy oz.
$150-250
2077
Two Gold Pocket Watches, an 18kt
gold Vacheron & Constantin open-face
pocket watch with engraved case,
dial with roman numeral indicators
enclosing a four holes jeweled keywind movement; and a 14kt gold
pocket watch with engraved and
monogrammed case, a dial with roman
numeral indicators, and enclosing
a key-wind movement, total with
movements 30.9 dwt.
$500-700
2078
14kt Gold Nefertiti Pendant, on a
14kt gold chain, pendant lg. 1 3/4 in.,
total 13.5 dwt.
$300-500
2079
Mother-of-pearl Cross Pendant, with
gold accents and set with a gemstone,
lg. 2 1/4 in.
$300-500
2080
Art Nouveau 14kt Gold and Pearl
Necklace and 14kt Gold and
Amethyst Brooch, the necklace
with an enamel pendant holding a
baroque pearl, set with a diamond
and connected to the necklace with
a ruby and diamond connector; the
brooch with a cushion-cut amethyst
surrounded by two rows of seed
pearls, total 8.7 dwt.
$400-600

2081
Victorian 9kt Gold and Enamel
Bangle, with white buckle detail,
hinged opening, (missing tongue
clasp), interior dia. 2 1/4 in.
$400-600
2082
Elgin 14kt Gold-filled Hunter Pocket
Watch, the intricately engraved case
opening to a dial with arabic numeral
indicators and subsidiary seconds dial,
enclosing a manual-wind movement,
the interior of the case inscribed and
with an etched photograph, (cracks to
dial), dia. 40.81 mm.
$300-500
2083
Group of Assorted Jewelry, including
a Tiffany & Co. sterling silver star
bracelet, costume brooches, two lady’s
Seiko wristwatches, sterling silver
bracelets, earclips, necklaces, and a
large pendant, total 3.06 troy oz.
$50-75
2084
Two Gold Brooches, a Victorian 14kt
gold, quartz, and enamel brooch and a
10kt gold, diamond, and pearl brooch,
wd. to 2 3/8 in.
$300-500
2085
14kt Gold Korfan Lady’s Wristwatch,
the circular dial with arabic and baton
numeral indicators, enclosing a
manual-wind movement, on a doublechain band, total without movement
16.6 dwt.
$250-350
2086
18kt Gold, Sapphire, Ruby, and
Turquoise Floral Spray Brooch, lg. 2
1/4 in., 16.5 dwt.
$500-700
2087
18kt Gold Cancer Charm, crab body
with the head of a woman, wd. 7/8 in.,
6.4 dwt.
$200-300
2088
Group of 14kt Gold Jewelry, a pair
of white gold, diamond, and sapphire
earrings, three gem-set stickpins, and
two gem-set brooches; together with
an Art Deco-style 10kt gold brooch,
total 7.8 dwt.
$250-350

2089
15kt Gold, Turquoise, and Pearl
Bracelet, lg. 7 in., 10.2 dwt.
$300-500
2090
Platinum and Ruby Bracelet, lg. 6
1/2 in., 7.7 dwt.
$600-800
2091
Cartier 18kt Gold Lady’s Wristwatch,
the dial with roman numeral indicators,
sapphire crown, enclosing a manualwind movement, and on a black leather
strap, dia. 22.80 mm, total with strap
and movement 13.7 dwt.
$800-1,200
2092
14kt Gold, Sterling Silver, Diamond,
and Carved Pink Tourmaline Ring,
the large ring with carved center design
rimmed with diamond petals, size 5
1/2.
$200-300
2093
Gübelin 18kt Gold Bracelet, marked
on clasp, lg. 7 in., 13.8 dwt.
$700-900
2094
Nine Assorted Accessories, including
three medals of merit, a love token
fob, two scent boxes, an enameled
pendant with dried flowers, a Chinese
silver buckle, and a pillbox.
$250-350
2095
Erickson Beamon Multi-strand
Chain and Rhinestone Necklace,
multicolored chains, retailed by
Barneys, New York, lg. 18 1/2 in.
$200-225
2096
Group of Gold Jewelry, a 14kt
gold gem-set and enameled stickpin
crescent brooch, a pair of 14kt gold
and pearl earclips, a 14kt gold and
amethyst ring, a pair of 10kt gold and
amethyst earclips, a 10kt gold and
opal doublet brooch, and a Krementz
brooch, total 17.0 dwt.
$200-300
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2074
Two Gold Art Nouveau Brooches, a
15kt gold, opal, and sapphire flower
brooch and a 14kt gold, enamel,
diamond, aquamarine, and pearl
brooch with center aquamarine and
foliate design, dia. to 1 in., total 6.8
dwt.
$200-300

2097
18kt Gold, Diamond, Pearl, and
Hardstone Brooch, openwork set with
rose-cut diamonds, pearl, and a green
cabochon, with matching drop, wd. 1
3/8 in., 7.3 dwt.
$200-400
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2098
Group of Art Nouveau Jewelry and
Accessories, a 14kt gold ring, a
sterling silver monogram ring, a figural
ring, a sterling silver pendant with
figural drops, a chatelaine with mirror, a
sterling silver brooch, and a suede and
sterling silver wallet, total 2.0 weighable
troy oz.
$200-400
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2099
Group of Coral and Amber Jewelry,
including an amber bead necklace,
a large amber pendant, and coral
necklaces with both beads and
natural-form coral.
$200-400
2100
Three Pieces of Pearl Jewelry, a 14kt
gold and pearl pendant, a gold-filled
and pearl lavaliere, and a pair of goldfilled and pearl earpendants, total 1.4
dwt.
$200-400
2101
14kt Gold and Diamond Ring,
diamonds in a cluster setting, size 7
1/2, 3.5 dwt.
$400-600
2102
14kt Gold Charm Bracelet, with
heart-form links, with seven figural
charms, some gem-set, lg. 7 1/2 in.,
24.0 dwt.
$600-800
2103
14kt Gold, Bloodstone, and
Diamond Ring, the oval bloodstone
with a diamond set in the center, size 6
1/2, 3.3 dwt.
$300-500
2104
Group of Sterling Silver Charm
Bracelets, with figural and coin
charms, some enameled.
$150-200
2105
Contemporary Fabergé 18kt Gold,
Diamond, and Enamel Locket,
signed, with a 14kt gold chain, with
Fabergé box, locket dia. 1 in., total
18.3 dwt.
$500-700

2106
14kt Gold and Jade Bracelet and
Ring, the bracelet with carved jade
links, bracelet lg. 7 1/4 in., ring size 7.
$300-500
2107
Scottish Silver, Agate, and Citrine
Bracelet, lg. 7 1/4 in.
$200-400
2108
Four Brooches, a 1940s 14kt gold
and diamond bow brooch, two
Victorian onyx and pearl brooches, and
two brooches set with pastes, 2.1 dwt.
$250-350
2109
Group of Sterling Silver and
Costume Jewelry, including three
Towle pendants, a charm bracelet, a
gilt-silver bangle, two penknives, and
two stands of faux pearls, total 6.2
troy oz.
$100-150
2110
Group of Assorted Jewelry, including
a 14kt gold cameo brooch, two
bar brooches, a gold-filled cameo
necklace, and a pair of cameo earrings.
$150-250
2111
Four Hunter-case Pocket Watches,
an 18kt case pocket watch, the dial
with roman numeral indicators and
subsidiary seconds dial, an Elgin
gold-filled pocket watch, a large
pocket watch with enameled dial, and
a pocket watch with engraved case;
together with a gold-filled watch fob
with cameo slide.
$1,000-1,500
2112
Chinese 22kt Gold and Jadeite Ring,
the reverse inscribed, size 4 1/2, 5.1
dwt.
$200-400
2113
Art Nouveau 14kt Gold, Opal, and
Diamond Pendant, three opal petals
set with two diamonds and an opal
drop, on a 14kt gold chain, pendant lg.
1 1/2 in., total 3.0 dwt.
$400-600
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2114
Two Gold Rings, an 18kt gold chain
link ring with diamond melee plaque,
and a 14kt gold ring with green
chalcedony rings, 7.8 dwt, size 7, 3.
$300-500
2115
Four Pieces of Sterling Silver
Jewelry, two Tiffany & Co. brooches,
a Paloma Picasso open heart, and
a botanical brooch stamped “1985”;
sold with an Italian woven necklace
and bracelet set, each composed of
interlaced silver chains centering a
silver portrait medallion.
$150-200
2116
Small Collection of Tiffany & Co.
Sterling Silver Jewelry, a pair of Elsa
Peretti large open heart earrings, an
Elsa Peretti bean pendant on chain,
a small watch on leather cord, and a
heavy bracelet.
$300-500
2117
18kt Gold, Enamel, and Gem-set
Dog Brooch, the enameled dog with
a diamond collar and ruby eyes, (some
enamel loss), ht. 1 1/2 in., 10.2 dwt.
$500-700
2118
Sterling Silver and Jadeite Bracelet
and Brooch, signed H.S.B., with
openwork, with a foliate design and
carved jadeite pieces, bracelet lg. 7 1/4
in., total 1.7 troy oz.
$300-500
2119
Cultured Pearl Torsade Necklace,
composed of strands of pearls
each measuring approx. 3.00 mm,
completed by a 14kt gold and
diamond bow-form clasp, lg. 18 3/4
in., American maker’s mark.
$600-800
2120
Two Lady’s Minnie Mouse
Wristwatches, each dial with central
figure, her hands as the hands of the
watch, with arabic numeral indicators,
enclosing a quartz movement, on a red
leather band, (damage to band), dia.
25.74 mm.
$40-60

2122
Jules Jurgensen Quartz Man’s
Wristwatch, gold-tone dial with
diamonds at twelve and six and baton
indicators at three and nine, matching
mesh band with extra links, quartz
time-only movement, all in original
display box.
$200-300
2123
Group of Men’s Dress Accessories
and Pens.
$150-200
2124
14kt Gold and Coral Necklace, with
carved koi pendant, necklace lg. 16 in.
$300-500
2125
Group of Assorted Jewelry, including
a melamine horse brooch, a horn
bangle, an emerald and sterling silver
ring, and two geode rings.
$250-350
2126
Black Diamond and Diamond Band,
size 8.
$400-600
2127
Sylvie Auvray Gilt-ceramic Bird
Necklace, the large pendant on a
gold-toned chain, pendant lg. 3 3/4 in.
$200-300
2128
Sylvie Auvray Ceramic Necklace,
with three glazed and gilt ceramic bird
heads on a gold-tone chain, heads
signed.
$200-300
2129
14kt Gold and Enamel Covered
Wristwatch, with a buckle motif and
gold tassel, lg. 6 3/4 in., total 45.7 dwt.
$1,500-2,500

2130
Lalique Glass Domed Ring, signed,
size 7.
$800-1,200
2131
Nine 14kt Gold Child-themed
Charms, including a Tiffany & Co. bible
charm, two shoes, and a large number
5 charm; together with a 10kt gold
carriage charm, total 20.1 dwt.
$500-700

2139
Group of Stanley Hagler Costume
Jewelry, including three butterfly
brooches, a Christmas tree brooch, a
seashell brooch, a cornucopia brooch,
a bush brooch, and a pair of earclips.
$250-350
2140
Two Beaded Collars and Eight Hair
Combs.
$75-85

2132
Twelve 14kt Gold Travel-themed
Charms, including churches, two
windmills, two folding fans, and a
camera, total 28.6 dwt.
$600-800

2141
Art Deco Platinum, Diamond, and
Emerald Bracelet, with central
emerald cabochon, in original case, lg.
7 1/4 in., 10.8 dwt.
$500-700

2133
Eleven 14kt Gold Figural Charms,
including a record player, a sled, a
phonograph, a boat, and a bicycle,
total 10.7 dwt.
$400-600

2142
Group of Antique Jewelry, a pair
of 18kt white gold and diamond
earrings with a baroque pearl drops, a
sterling silver, diamond, and pearl wire
necklace, sterling silver, diamond, and
pearl brooch and earpendants set with
baroque pearls, and a .935 silver and
marcasite pendant, total 2.0 troy oz.
$300-500

2134
Shell Cameo Brooch, depicting a
woman in 3/4 profile, in a 14kt gold
frame, lg. 1 5/8 in.
$300-400
2135
Two Silver Purses, an Elgin sterling
silver and 14kt bicolor gold purse with
engraved exterior and four coin holders
on the interior, and an .800 German
silver engraved and monogrammed
purse, total 5.7 troy oz.
$250-350
2136
Sterling Silver and 18kt Gold
Mexican Money Clip, Chinese
Carved Carnelian Brooch, and
Amber Bead Necklace.
$50-75
2137
Cartier 18kt White Gold and
Diamond Love Ring, size 6, 1.9 dwt.
$300-400
2138
Margot de Taxco Sterling Silver and
Enamel Two Brooches and Pair of
Earrings, one brooch and earrings
decorated with purple and turquoise
flowers, total 1.1 troy oz.
$250-350

2143
Chinese Carved Hardstone Pendant
on a Double-stranded Beaded
Necklace, the pendant depicting a
goat in a floral setting, pendant lg. 2
1/2 in.
$100-150
2144
Three Vintage Timex Wristwatches,
one with automatic-wind movement
and two quartz, all three with bracelet
bands.
$80-100
2145
14kt Gold Omega Necklace with
Diamond Slide, central diamond
weighing approx. 1.00 cts., (surface
grime), lg. 14 in., total 35.8 dwt.
$1,200-1,800
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2121
Group of Assorted Men’s
Accessories, including various cuff
links, shirt studs, money clips, and tie
bars; some gem-set.
$200-300

2146
14kt Gold Bracelet, with ropetwist
edges and a monogrammed clasp, lg.
7 1/2 in., 24.2 dwt.
$400-600
2147
10kt Gold and Star Ruby Cuff Links,
wd. 3/4 in.
$800-1,200

Online bidding at www.skinnerinc.com/auctions/2925T

7

Jewelry, Affordable Luxury & Coins online

2148
Two Pairs of 14kt Gold and Mabé
Pearl Earclips, dia. to 1 1/8 in., total
16.6 dwt.
$400-600

8

2149
Group of 14kt Gold Jewelry, including
a basket-form bracelet and earrings,
a sand dollar pendant and earrings, a
pair of seashell earrings, and a pair of
domed earrings, total 23.3 dwt.
$500-700
2150
Waltham Gold-plated Hunter-case
Pocket Watch, the engraved case
opening to a dial with arabic numeral
indicators, subsidiary seconds dial, and
enclosing a manual-wind movement,
(not working, missing crystal), dia. 32
mm.
$100-150
2151
Three Gold Chains, an 18kt gold
chain with geometric links and two
14kt gold chains, lg. to 24 in., total
19.5 dwt.
$500-700
2152
Group of Antique and Costume
Jewelry, including an Art Nouveau
pearl lily brooch and matching earclips,
an English sterling silver horseshoe
brooch, two enamel butterfly brooches,
a carved wooden brooch, and Wendell
August aluminum pinecone brooch.
$200-400
2153
Stainless Steel, 14kt Gold, and
Diamond Bracelet, set with ten
diamonds, lg. 7 3/4 in.
$400-600
2154
14kt Gold and Diamond Bracelet, lg.
7 3/8 in., 8.9 dwt.
$200-300
2155
Platinum and Diamond Eternity
Band, size 8, 2.8 dwt.
$800-1,200
2156
Synthetic Blue Gemstone, dia. 13.16
mm.
$300-500

2157
Group of Sterling Silver and Silvertone Marcasite Jewelry, including
necklaces, bracelets, rings, brooches,
wristwatches, and earrings, some also
set with mother-of-pearl and other
hardstones, total 11.0 troy oz.
$200-300
2158
14kt Gold and Carnelian Bead
Necklace and 10kt Gold and Green
Hardstone Ring, necklace lg. 17 1/4
in., ring size 6, 21.7 dwt.
$200-300
2159
Large Group of Women’s Costume
Jewelry, including two flexible
bracelets, a mesh change purse,
earclips, necklaces, a floral bangle, and
various brooches.
$150-200
2160
18kt Gold Vintage Hoop Earrings,
with a twist closure, dia. 1 1/4 in., total
13.3 dwt.
$800-1,200
2161
14kt Gold Charm Bracelet, with six
large gem-set charms, lg. 8 in., total
51.1 dwt.
$1,500-2,500
2162
Nine 14kt Gold Militaria-themed
Charms, including planes, a Jeep, a
cannon, and a paratrooper, total 13.1
dwt.
$400-600
2163
Eight 14kt Gold Figural Charms,
including a pair of dice, a pack of
cigarettes, a beer tankard, and a sports
car, total 11.4 dwt.
$300-400
2164
Three Pieces of 14kt Gold Jewelry,
a gold, diamond, and blister pearl
pendant, a diamond and gold heart
brooch, and a puffy heart pendant,
total 3.5 weighable dwt.
$250-350
2165
Group of Designer Costume Jewelry,
bright red Vendome brooch and
earclips with a similar Coro beaded
double-strand necklace, brooch wd.
1 3/4 in.
$100-150
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2166
Modernist Silver and Aluminum
Jewelry by Phyllis Sklar, Glenn Yank,
and GSM, United States, mid-20th
century, Sklar pin in the form of a
cat, stamped marks Sterling, Phyllis,
lg. 1 1/2; Yank aluminum earrings,
open circles with lightning bolt in the
middle, stamped marks C in circle,
Glenn Yank, New York City, dia. 2 1/4;
and two GSM pins with arrowhead
shapes overlapped in two different
configurations, stamped marks GSM,
Sterling, lg. 2 1/2 in.
$150-250
2167
Margot de Taxco Sterling Silver
and Enamel Bracelet, Earrings and
Brooch, Taxco, Mexico, mid-20th
century, a six-link bracelet, interior cir.
approx. 7 1/4; pair of clip earrings, dia.
1; and pendant/brooch, lg. 1 3/4 in.,
all circular form with curved strips of
black, gold, copper, and white enamels
punctuated with silver circles, all on
silver backing, all with stamped marks,
Margot de Taxco, Sterling, Made in
Mexico, eagle mark.
$300-350
2168
Group of Mexican Sterling Silver
Jewelry, a Sisi pearl and silver
bangle and earpendant set (one pearl
detached), a Los Castillo hardstoneinlaid brooch and earpendant set, a
pair of cuff links, a fish brooch and
earring set, a ring, and a pair of leaf
earrings, approx. total 3.0 weighable
troy oz.
$200-250
2169
Group of Mostly 18kt Gold Jewelry,
including men’s bands, two lady’s
wristwatches, a stacked ring set with
rose-cut diamonds around a center
ruby, an emerald ring, a sapphire and
diamond ring, a white gold diamond
ring, a sterling silver lady’s wristwatch,
a sterling silver, rose-cut diamond, and
gemstone brooch, and two ten Kroner
coins, total 40.4 dwt.
$400-600
2170
Group of Vintage Jewelry, including a
Limoges porcelain brooch, two French
enameled portrait plaques, a 14kt gold
Wedgwood ring, a gold-filled cameo
bracelet, and an Amado M. Pena
brooch.
$200-300

2172
14kt Gold Bamboo Cuff Links and
Tie Clip, total 12.6 dwt.
$400-600
2173
Two Men’s Wristwatches, a Bulova
14kt gold cased watch with subsidiary
seconds dial and manual-wind
movement on a brown leather band
and a Universal 13kt gold watch on an
expandable bracelet band.
$300-500
2174
Group of Asian Jewelry, a handpainted mother-of-pearl pendant
with 14kt gold loop and two pairs
of earrings, (one earring damaged),
pendant lg. 2 3/4 in.
$100-150
2175
Group of Earrings, mostly earstuds,
including a pair with opal drops, a pair
of amethyst cat earrings, and a pair of
lapis earrings.
$300-500
2176
14kt Gold and Gold One Dollar Coin
Brooch, the three coins dated 1853 (2)
and 1849, lg. 1 3/4 in., 4.4 dwt.
$100-200
2177
14kt Gold, Gemstone, and Glass
Basket Brooch, lg. 1 7/8, wd. 1 5/8
in., 10.0 dwt.
$300-500
2178
14kt Gold and Diamond Horse
Brooch, depicting a running horse and
her foal, brushed surface, both with
diamond eyes, wd. 1 3/4 in., 13.4 dwt.
$400-600
2179
Group of 14kt Gold Jewelry, two
diamond and gold pendants, a Nefertiti
Pendant, an amethyst stickpin, and
a gem-set ring; together with an 18kt
gold and ruby snake pendant, total
17.6 dwt.
$450-550

2180
French Floral Paste Brooch, set en
tremblant, (missing some stones), lg.
3 1/2 in.
$250-350
2181
Bulgari 18kt Gold Lady’s
Wristwatch, the black circular dial
with Bulgari bezel, arabic and baton
numeral indicators, enclosing a quartz
movement, on a brown leather band,
dia. 23 mm.
$600-800
2182
18kt Gold, Diamond, and Enamel
Wreath Brooch and 14kt Gold,
Diamond, and Pearl Bee Tie Tack,
wd. to 1 3/8 in., total 11.9 dwt.
$300-500
2183
Platinum and Diamond Brooch,
the converted watch cover set with
navette-, round-, and baguette-cut
diamonds, lg. 1 3/8 in., 9.1 dwt.
$700-900
2184
Three Pocket Watches, a Waltham
hunter case pocket watch opening up
to a dial with roman numeral indicators
and subsidiary seconds dial, an Art
Deco Waltham open-faced pocket
watch with arabic numeral indicators,
and a Howard pocket watch.
$300-500
2185
Multi-strand Seed Pearl Necklace,
with 14kt gold and ruby clasp, lg. 20 in.
$200-300
2186
Victorian 14kt Gold Pietra Dura
Bracelet, the bracelet with engraved
links and a central floral medallion,
(restoration), lg. 7, wd. 2 in., total 23.1
dwt.
$400-600
2187
Two Lady’s Wristwatches, a 14kt
white gold Omega wristwatch, the
square dial with diamond and baton
numeral indicators enclosing a manualwind movement and on a white gold
bracelet; and a Concord 14kt gold
wristwatch, the square dial with
dot numeral indicators, enclosing a
manual-wind movement, on a bracelet
band with diamond and sapphire
buckle, total 52.0 dwt.
$300-500

2188
Group of Unmounted Gemstones,
including amethyst, lapis, opal,
aquamarine, citrine, and heart-cut
garnets.
$200-300
2189
Group of Pearl Jewelry, including two
freshwater pearl figural brooches, a pair
of earclips, and a pair of Tahitian pearl
earrings with gilt sterling silver mounts.
$200-300
2190
Eight 14kt Gold Charms, including
a dental chair, two pairs of handcuffs,
a cash register, an hourglass, and a
calculator; together with a scales of
justice stickpin, total 19.2 dwt.
$400-600
2191
14kt Gold Handmade Fish Bracelet,
consisting of four curved fish with gemset eyes, lg. 7 in., 20.1 dwt.
$1,500-2,500
2192
Nine 14kt Gold Figural Charms
and a 14kt Gold Chain Bracelet,
charms include a vanity, a car, and an
excavator, total 19.9 dwt.
$600-800
2193
Two 18kt Gold Brooches and a
14kt Gold Necklace, one brooch an
enameled crab holding a diamond,
one brooch a braided knot, and the
necklace with an amber bead, brooch
wd. to 1 3/4, necklace lg. 15 in., total
24.3 dwt.
$600-800
2194
Group of Assorted Costume Jewelry
and Accessories, including a Seattle
World’s Fair brooch, a gold-filled
bangle, a Cinderella wristwatch, two
holographic Elvis Presley pins, and a
New York World’s fair compact.
$150-250
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2171
Movado 14kt Gold, Ruby, and
Diamond Wristwatch, the covered
rectangular dial with baton numeral
indicators enclosing a manual-wind
movement, on a gold braided bracelet
band set with rubies and diamonds,
dia. 18.00 mm, total with movement
31.1 dwt.
$1,000-1,500

2195
Three Mexican Designer Sterling
Silver Brooches, a Maricela brooch,
an Erika Coral brooch, and a Margot
de Taxco brooch, total 1.4 troy oz.
$75-125
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2196
Group of Designer Costume Jewelry,
designers include Napier, Regency,
Hattie Carnegie, Miriam Haskell, and
Lisner; including eleven Christmas
tree brooches and various earclip and
brooch sets.
$225-250
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2197
Three Lady’s Wristwatches, a Seiko
with a rectangular dial and bracelet
band, a Seiko with a circular dial, and
one by Rila.
$80-100
2198
Two 14kt Gold Rings, one set with
diamonds, size 6, total 13.8 dwt.
$500-700
2199
14kt Gold and Sapphire Ring and
Pair of 14kt Gold and Sapphire
Earclips, ring size 6, total 12.5 dwt.
$300-500
2200
Two 14kt Gold, Opal, and Diamond
Pendants, a teardrop-cut opal
pendant surrounded by diamonds
and an oval-cut opal surrounded by
diamonds in a white gold setting, both
with 14kt gold chains, pendant lg. to 1
in., total 4.5 dwt.
$600-800
2201
Group of Costume Jewelry, including
an 18kt bicolor gold and diamond
bracelet, pair of Ray Ban eyeglasses,
an intricate enameled compact, a
rhinestone buckle, a Fendi gold-plated
bangle, and a marcasite bracelet.
$40-60
2202
Group of Sterling Silver Jewelry,
including a long box-link chain, a pair
of Mexican earclips, a pair of Mexican
earpendants, two rings, a double fawn
brooch, and a bracelet with a heart
charm, 4.4 weighable troy oz.
$80-120
2203
14kt Gold and Coral Rose Brooch
and Earrings, brooch wd. 2 5/8 in.,
brooch weight 13.6 dwt.
$400-600

2204
14kt Gold, Diamond, and Ruby Leo
Brooch, an abstract lion set with two
diamonds and a ruby eye above a star,
lg. 1 5/8 in., 10.9 dwt.
$350-450
2205
10kt Gold and Emerald Ring, set with
five emerald-cut emeralds, size 7, 1.9
dwt.
$250-350
2206
Three Bracelets, a sterling silver,
14kt gold, and citrine bracelet, a
sterling silver circus train bracelet with
removable animals, and an antique
enameled bracelet, lg. to 7 5/8 in., total
1.5 weighable troy oz.
$200-300
2207
Group of Men’s Dress Accessories,
including three 18kt gold tie bars, one
set with a diamond and one set with an
amethyst, a 14kt gold Cartier cuff link,
a pair of Dunhill 9kt gold cuff links, a
single Wedgwood cuff link, and a single
14kt gold and mabé pearl cuff link,
total 45.5 dwt.
$600-800
2208
Tiffany & Co. 18kt Gold Brooch, an
abstract bird, wd. 1 5/8 in., 3.1 dwt.
$150-250
2209
9kt Gold, Enamel, and Pearl Hair
Pendant, the front decorated with
the visage of a woman in a bonnet,
bordered with pearls, dia. 1 3/4 in.
$300-500
2210
Pair of 10kt Plique-à-jour
Earpendants, lg. 2 1/2 in.
$300-500
2211
Two Antique Enamel Brooches, an
enamel brooch with a courting scene in
a 14kt gold mount with gold and pearl
chains and drops, and an enameled
brooch with the figure of a woman in
thought with an inlaid gold, diamond,
and pearl vase, in a 10kt gold mount,
dia. to 2 1/4 in.
$200-300
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2212
Group of Victorian Jewelry, including
a pair of bog oak earpendants, a 14kt
gold hand-painted and hair mourning
pin, a pair of 14kt gold, jet, and pearl
earpendants and matching brooch,
and a garnet and crystal brooch.
$300-500
2213
Victorian 14kt Gold, Diamond, Pearl,
and Enamel Brooch, the brooch
with openwork foliate and wolf design
above a diamond leaf in a blue enamel
setting bordered with pearls, dia. 1 1/4
in., 6.6 dwt.
$300-500
2214
14kt Gold, Onyx, and Diamond
Bangle, hinged opening, interior dia. 2
1/4 in., 15.9 dwt.
$600-800
2215
14kt Gold, Diamond, and Gold
Nugget Ring, in a clustered setting,
size 9, 10.0 dwt.
$300-500
2216
14kt Gold and Diamond Class
Ring, the ring from the University of
Pittsburgh Class of 1908, diamond
approx. wt. 0.90 cts., size 10, 5.0 dwt.
$800-1,200
2217
14kt Gold Bulla and Brooch the
bulla set with circular lapis and floral
decoration set with pearls and the
Victorian brooch with ovoid drop,
brooch wt. 8.7 dwt.
$400-600
2218
Group of Miscellaneous Antique
Jewelry and Accessories, including
a 14kt gold lady’s wristwatch with
bracelet band, a 14kt gold band, an
engraved pocket watch with keywind movement, an engraved pencil,
and a pearl brooch, total with watch
movement 19.5 dwt.
$300-500
2219
Group of Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver
Jewelry, including a bracelet, a flexible
ring, a Paloma Picasso heart necklace,
an Elsa Peretti open heart pendant,
and an Elsa Peretti kidney bean
necklace, total 1.8 troy oz.
$100-200

2229
Red Grooms Enameled Silver
“Mango Tango” Pendant, signed on
front and reverse, no. 14, lg. 3 in.
$500-700

2239
14kt Gold and Diamond Ring, the six
round-cut diamond in a mechanicalstyle setting, size 5 1/2, 7.5 dwt.
$300-500

2221
14kt Bicolor Gold Bracelet, Italy, lg. 7
1/8 in., 19.8 dwt.
$500-700

2230
Red Grooms Enameled Silver
“Mango Tango” Pendant, signed and
dated on front and signed on reverse,
no. 12, lg. 3 in.
$500-700

2240
18kt Gold and Ancient Roman Coin
Earclips, (broken), total 17.2 dwt.
$250-350

2222
Art Deco Platinum, Diamond,
and Emerald Ring, the three old
European-cut diamonds with emeralds
spaced between in a filigree mount,
(three emeralds, one green glass, two
emeralds glued in their mounts), size
7, 2.2 dwt.
$400-600
2223
Sterling Silver and Hardstone
Bracelet, the woven silver band with
stone-inlaid center, (damage), lg. 8 1/4
in., 2.8 troy oz.
$40-60
2224
Group of Costume Jewelry, including
a modern Winard brooch, an enameled
clover necklace and bracelet, two
mother-of-pearl clover necklaces, a
pair of malachite earclips, and a pair of
figural earrings.
$100-150
2225
14kt Gold and Cultured Pearl
Bracelet, Ed Wiener, designed as a
cuff set with cultured pearls, 16.5 dwt,
interior cir. 6 in., signed.
$600-800
2226
14kt Gold, Emerald, and Diamond
Bracelet, with round-cut emeralds and
diamonds, lg. 7 in., 8.2 dwt.
$1,000-2,000
2227
Four Lowell Nesbitt Enameled Silver
Tulip Pendants, one signed “LN” on
reverse and numbered “11,” lg. 3 in.
$200-300
2228
Lowell Nesbit Enameled Silver Tulip
Pendant, signed on the reverse, no.
5, lg. 3 in.
$150-250

2231
Green Hardstone Bangle, with
mottled hue, interior dia. 2 3/8 in.
$80-120
2232
14kt Gold, Pearl, and Gemstone
Slide Bracelet, the two ropetwist
chains bordering a center slide, lg. 7
1/2, 27.4 dwt.
$400-600
2233
Hardstone and 14kt Gold Hinged
Bangle, mottled colors, interior dia. 2
1/4 in.
$400-600
2234
14kt Gold and Diamond Enhancer,
set with two rows of diamonds and five
larger diamonds in the center, lg. 1 1/4,
wd. 1 1/4 in., 9.8 dwt.
$500-700
2235
Group of Costume Jewelry, including
a painted wood bead necklace,
a hardstone necklace, rings, and
earclips.
$200-250
2236
Four 14kt Gold Rings, three set with
diamonds and one white gold band,
total 8.0 dwt.
$200-300
2237
Three Pairs of 14kt Gold, Sapphire,
and Diamond Earrings, all with
oval-cut sapphires surrounded by
diamonds, lg. to 9.50 mm, total 3.4
dwt.
$300-500
2238
Three 14kt Gold Chains, lg. to 28 in.,
total 17.0 dwt.
$400-600

2241
Eighteen Pairs of Vintage Costume
Earclips, some signed, including two
pairs from Chanel, a pair from Christian
Dior, a pair from Givenchy, and some
from Carolee.
$300-500
2242
Three Sterling Silver Bangles, a
hand-wrought bangle with amethyst
cabochon, an Orb bangle, and a
bangle with geometric applied motif,
(repair), total 4.6 troy oz.
$200-300
2243
Group of Vintage Jewelry, including
two amethyst brooches, an amethyst
pendant, two rings, a gemstone
pendant, and an agate brooch.
$300-500
2244
15kt Gold and Turquoise Pendant,
set with pearls along the base, lg. 2
1/2 in., total 14.5 dwt.
$300-500
2245
18kt Gold and Enamel Miniature
Portrait Pendant, the hand-painted
portrait of a child by F. Percy Wild
surrounded by a gold and pink enamel
ribbon border, (some enamel loss), lg.
3 1/2 in., total 33.6 dwt.
$400-600
2246
Three Pairs of Victorian Mourning
Earrings, a pair with a square center
suspended from an enamel post with
pearl and gold fringe, a pair of shaped
earrings with pearl fringe, and a pair of
carved hoop earrings.
$400-600
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2220
14kt Gold, Lapis, and Diamond
Brooch, the oval lapis carved with a
floral design, wd. 1 3/4 in., 9.8 dwt.
$200-300

2247
14kt Gold Gem-set Floral Spray
Brooch, set with garnet cabochons
and seed pearls, lg. 2 7/8 in., 12.9 dwt.
$300-500
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2248
14kt Gold Gem-set Butterfly Net
Brooch, the figural brooch set with
rubies, a sapphire, and eight old
European-cut diamonds, lg. 2 1/2 in.
$400-600

12

2249
18kt Gold “Love Bond” Bangle
Watch, Corum, with black dial and
manual-wind movement, joined to a
tapering cuff, 49.8 dwt, interior cir. 6
3/4 in., signed, boxed.
$1,000-1,500
2250
14kt Gold, Blue Topaz, and Diamond
Necklace, pendant oval-cut blue topaz
with five smaller diamonds, on a 14kt
gold chain, necklace lg. 18 1/2 in., 3.7
dwt.
$300-500
2251
Two Lady’s Omega Wristwatches,
one with a crystal bezel, circular dial
with baton numeral indicators, and
enclosing a manual-wind movement;
the other with a square dial with
dot numeral indicators, enclosing a
manual-wind movement; both on
flexible bracelet bands.
$100-200
2252
Group of Amber and Ambertype Jewelry, including necklaces,
brooches, pendants, a ring, two bugform brooches, and a hardstone bead
necklace.
$200-300
2253
14kt Gold and Opal Golf Bag and
Clubs Brooch, lg. 1 1/4 in., 8.0 dwt.
$200-300
2254
Nine 14kt Gold Transportation
Charms, including a bus, a boat, a
rickshaw, and a trolley, total 23.8 dwt.
$400-600
2255
14kt Gold and Pearl Music Box
Pendant, the circular pendant with
applied gold lily flower with cultured
pearl center, dia. 1 in.,
$300-500
2256
14kt Gold Gem-set House Music
Box Charm, wd. 1 1/4 in.
$300-500

2257
14kt Gold Gem-set Music Box Piano
Charm, set with amethysts, wd. 1 in.,
total 17.2 dwt.
$300-500
2258
Eight Mexican Designer Sterling
Silver Brooches, a large lily brooch, a
seahorse brooch, two geese brooches,
and four fish brooches, some with
hardstone-inlaid eyes, total 3.1 troy oz.
$200-225
2259
Twenty-three Bakelite Bangles, some
carved; colors include butterscotch,
root beer, tomato soup, cherry, and
green, some marbled.
$500-600
2260
Group of Bakelite Jewelry, three
carved bangles, three pins, and a mahjongg bracelet.
$250-300
2261
Group of Bakelite Jewelry, including
thirteen bangles, some carved, one
inlaid with black leather, of various
colors and designs, two two-tone
floral brooches, a horse brooch, three
carved bar brooches, and a black
cameo pendant and chain, (some
wear).
$700-800
2262
Group of Bakelite Jewelry and
Accessories, including two mahjongg bracelets, bangles, coin-form
brooches, a large figural brooch with
articulated arms and legs, and a
double-sided yellow standing mirror.
$200-225
2263
Five Vintage Timepieces, a Times
paste bird brooch watch, the dial
with arabic numeral indicators and a
subsidiary seconds dial, two Bulova
wristwatches, one with a bezel set with
two diamonds, a De Frece wristwatch
with open link bracelet band, and an
American pocket watch.
$200-400
2264
Group of Sterling Silver Jewelry,
including three turquoise bangles, a
mother-of-pearl bangle, a bangle with
14kt gold ball decoration, and a bangle
with seashell clasp, approx. total 1.3
weighable troy oz.
$100-150
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2265
14kt White Gold Gem-set Class
Ring, size 11, 9.5 dwt.
$200-300
2266
Group of Antique Jewelry, including
two pairs of black buttons, a Victorian
memorial brooch, a pair of coral cuff
links, a mother-of-pearl ring, and a
bracelet made out of American coins
for the Philippines.
$400-600
2267
Five Bead Necklaces, and a bracelet,
including one multi-strand necklace
with 14kt gold clasp, lg. to 24 in.
$200-300
2268
Jean d’Eve 18kt Gold and Diamond
Lady’s Wristwatch, the diamond
bezel around a dial with baton numeral
indicators, a moon phase, and three
subsidiary dials, in an 18kt gold case,
enclosing a quartz movement, on a
black leather strap, dia. 32.00 mm.
$500-700
2269
Tiffany & Co. 14kt Gold and Lapis
Cabochon Bracelet, lg. 7 in.
$400-600
2270
Baume Mercier 14kt Gold and
Diamond Lady’s Wristwatch, the
circular dial with baton numeral
indicators, enclosing a manual-wind
movement, on a bracelet band, all with
brushed surface, (missing cover), dia.
15.21 mm, total with movement 17.2
dwt.
$300-500
2271
14kt Gold and Banded Agate
Necklace, the X-form links with
banded agate drops, lg. 17 1/4 in.
$500-700
2272
10kt Gold and Citrine Necklace, with
emerald-cut citrine drops, lg. 19 1/2 in.
$400-600
2272A
Five Watercolor on Paper Pages of
Victorian Jewelry Designs, depicting
gem-set combs and an assortment of
stickpins, rings, and pendants.
$60-80

2274
Four Gold Victorian Fobs, one 14kt
gold and three 10kt gold, all with
intaglio decoration on the ends, 5.5
weighable dwt.
$400-600
2275
Group of Stickpins and Hatpins,
including a 14kt gold and diamond
stickpin with interchangeable
hardstone teardrop-form heads, a
hatpin with resin ball top, and a smaller
hatpin with 14kt gold and gemstone
top.
$200-400
2276
Group of Antique Jewelry, a 14kt
gold and pearl chain with a baroque
pearl drop, a 14kt gold, diamond,
pearl, and jet brooch, a diamond and
pearl circle brooch, and a garnet fob
with equestrian charm (one garnet
loose but present), total 12.0 dwt.
$300-500
2277
Isaac Ruegger Swiss 14kt Gold
Open-face Repeating Pocket Watch,
the blue enameled bezel around a
dial with arabic numeral indicators,
enclosing a key-wind movement,
interior inscribed “Isaac Ruegger/A
Geneve,” the reverse with an albumen
print of a gentleman, dia. 53.78 mm.
$1,000-1,500
2278
14kt Gold Brooch and Pair of
Earclips, a knotted brooch and a pair
of brushed gold earclips, total 16.8
dwt.
$400-600
2279
Three Gold Brooches, an 18kt gold,
diamond, and baroque pearl acorn
brooch, a 14kt gold, enamel, and gemset insect brooch, and a 14kt gold,
opal doublet, sapphire cabochon and
diamond brooch, wd. to 1 3/4 in., total
12.9 dwt.
$400-600

2280
Group of Gold, Pearl, and Gemstone
Jewelry, including two pairs of pearl
earrings, a diamond and pearl pendant
on a 14kt gold chain, three faceted
gemstones on a 14kt gold chain, and a
pair of amethyst earrings, total 6.0 dwt.
$200-400
2281
Two Pieces of Gold and Diamond
Jewelry, a 14kt gold, diamond, and
seed pearl sunburst brooch and a 10kt
gold and diamond locket pendant with
engraved exterior, wd. to 1 in., total
5.3 dwt.
$100-200
2282
Four-strand 14kt Gold and Cultured
Pearl Bracelet, with engraved clasp,
lg. 6 3/4 in.
$300-500
2283
14kt Gold Omega Necklace, lg.
approx. 14 in., 24.0 dwt.
$800-1,000
2284
Victorian 15kt Gold, Amethyst, and
Pearl Suite, a brooch and pair of
earpendants, with woven openwork
and three amethyst drops surrounded
by seed pearls, in original case, brooch
wd. 1 1/8 in., total 9.1 dwt.
$600-800
2285
Two Pairs of Sterling Silver Earclips
and Brooch, Angela Cummings, a
pair of abstract floriform earclips and
matching brooch; the other pair of
earclips designed as abstract knots,
signed, brooch wd. 1 7/8 in., total 1.2
troy oz.
$500-700
2286
14kt Gold Racket Brooch, French
Horn Brooch, and a Pair of Starfish
Earrings, total 6.6 dwt.
$300-500

2288
Six Assorted 14kt Gold-filled and
Silver Pocket Watches.
$200-300
2289
Five Pieces of Sterling Silver
Jewelry, a silver and marcasite heart
brooch, a Mexican cat’s-eye bangle,
a pair of large grape earclips, and a
pearl and marcasite turtle brooch from
Thailand, total 3.8 troy oz.
$200-250
2290
Five Pieces of Jewelry, two turquoise
and sterling silver bangles, a turquoise
ring, a sterling silver and jadeite
bracelet, and a butterfly brooch, total
3.4 weighable troy oz.
$300-500
2291
Group of International Jewelry,
including shakudo brooches and
bracelets, a necklace with beads of
carved Immortals heads, an Indian
elephant bangle, Siamese pendants
and brooches, and a Spanish
enameled windmill brooch.
$200-400
2292
Group of Sterling Silver Modernist
Jewelry and Accessories, signed,
including a Tiffany & Co. shell-form
dish, heart-form perfume, and lock
pendant and key chain, a Mexican
leather and sterling bracelet, a collar
with amethyst cabochons, brooches,
rings, and two reticulated nut dishes,
approx. total 13.3 troy oz.
$100-200
2293
Group of Vintage and Contemporary
Costume Jewelry, including
micromosaic floral brooches, a
collection of marcasite brooches,
pendants, and watches, a large
enameled plaque brooch, and a tennis
racket brooch.
$200-300
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2273
Three Antique Gold Necklaces, a
15kt gold, pearl, and enamel necklace
with bow and pearl pendant, a 14kt
gold, diamond, and pearl pendant on a
9kt gold chain, and a 9kt gold necklace
with gold and pearl drops, total 15.9
dwt.
$400-600

2287
14kt White Gold and Diamond
Lavaliere, with a diamond drop, on a
14kt white gold chain, pendant lg. 2
1/8 in., 2.4 dwt.
$600-800
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2294
Two Gold Rings, a 14kt gold and
cultured pearl vintage ring and a S&F
10kt gold and citrine ring, sizes 6 1/2
and 7, respectively, total 7.3 dwt.
$250-350
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2295
14kt White Gold, Tanzanite, and
Diamond Ring, the oval-cut tanzanite
in the center of group of cluster-set
diamonds, two channel-set rows of
tanzanites bordering the diamonds,
size 7, 7.0 dwt.
$700-900
2296
14kt Gold and Coin Bracelet, set with
three five dollar Gold Eagles, lg. 7 1/4
in., 13.6 dwt.
$500-700
2297
Cultured Pearl Necklace, with a 14kt
white gold, diamond, and pearl clasp,
pearl dia. to 9.14 mm, lg. 16 1/2 in.
$150-250
2298
Group of Sterling Silver Jewelry,
some Mexican and Southwestern;
including a pair of Lynol Yellowhorse
hardstone earrings, chains, a group
of malachite inlaid jewelry, bangles,
bracelets, and earclips, approx. total
29.5 troy oz.
$600-800
2299
14kt Gold, Enamel, and Diamond
Tiger Cuff Links, wd. 3/4 in., total 5.1
dwt.
$150-250
2300
Marcus 18kt Gold and Diamond
Bow Brooch, with textured surface,
wd. 2 in., 14.0 dwt.
$500-600
2301
14kt Gold and Diamond Pendant,
the pendant set with four princesscut diamonds, on a 14kt gold chain,
pendant wd. 7/16 in., total 5.7 dwt.
$400-600

2302
Group of Modern Costume Jewelry,
including a Grosse clover brooch, a
pair of celluloid hoop earclips, and an
Austrian hardstone pendant and earclip
set; together with a sterling silver
keyhole necklace, 1.2 troy oz.
$40-60
2303
Three Art Nouveau Enameled
Brooches, a 14kt gold and pearl grape
brooch, a 14kt gold and diamond iris
brooch, and a pansy brooch, total 5.7
dwt.
$150-250
2304
1903-S Liberty Head Ten Dollar Gold
Eagle Mounted as a Bracelet, with
a 14kt gold bracelet chain, total 24.0
dwt.
$300-400
2305
Group of Antique Jewelry, including
an Art Deco 14kt white gold, sapphire,
and diamond bracelet, diamond-set
stickpins, gem-set rings, Victorian bar
brooches, an Art Nouveau enamel,
seed pearl, and gemstone pendant, a
14kt gold, emerald, and diamond ring,
and a Victorian 10kt gold and enamel
brooch, total 23.5 dwt.
$200-400
2306
Group of Victorian Gold-filled
Jewelry, two slide bracelets, a bracelet
with portrait medallion, a bangle, and a
fob with crystal pendant.
$200-300
2307
Three Silver Hunter Case Pocket
Watches, an English sterling silver
pocket watch with roman numeral
indicators, subsidiary seconds dial,
and key-wind movement, (detached
crystal); an American Watch Co.
coin silver pocket watch with roman
numeral indicators, subsidiary seconds
dial, and key-wind movement; and
a silver-plated pocket watch with
detached second’s hand.
$200-400
2308
Group of Seed Pearl Jewelry, a
pair of seed pearl and amethyst
earpendants, a bracelet with sapphire
clasp, and a twisted necklace.
$250-350
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2309
Two Resin Gem-set Rings, sizes 4
1/2 and 6 1/2.
$300-500
2310
Two Tiffany & Co. Platinum and
Diamond Rings, one with a central
diamond weighing approx. 0.35 cts.,
both size 6, total 5.1 dwt.
$800-1,200
2311
Platinum, Natural Yellow Sapphire,
and Diamond Pendant, on a 14kt
white gold chain, pendant lg. 1 1/8 in.,
total 3.9 dwt.
$1,000-1,500
2312
18kt White Gold and Diamond
Cluster Ring, size 6 1/2, 2.6 dwt.
$250-350
2313
14kt Gold, Enamel, and Pearl
Serpent Brooch, with leaf decoration,
lg. 1 7/8 in., 13.7 dwt.
$400-600
2314
14kt Gold, Opal, and Demantoid
Brooch and a Pair of Opal Earrings,
the brooch with a floral design, brooch
wd. 1 1/2 in., total 5.5 dwt.
$300-500
2315
14kt Gold and Coral Antique Suite,
a brooch and earpendants, both with
carved coral rose, with gold bead
drops, earpendant lg. 2, brooch lg. 2
1/4 in., total 11.6 dwt.
$400-600
2316
14kt Gold and Diamond Ring, set
with five rows of diamonds, size 7 1/2,
5.1 dwt.
$400-600
2317
Japanese Silver Jewelry Suite,
necklace, bracelet, and earclips all with
matching porcelain face decoration,
(some loss).
$100-200

2319
Two Silver Necklaces and a Pair of
.835 Silver Cuff Links, one necklace
of gilt-silver with openwork, lg. to 18
1/4 in.
$250-350
2320
Two Pairs of 14kt Gold, Silver, and
Diamond Earrings, the hoop earrings
with old European-cut diamonds in
silver settings, sixty-six diamonds total,
dia. to 1 5/8 in., total 53.5 grams.
$800-1,200
2321
Three Pieces of 14kt Gold Jewelry, a
pair of lava cameo cuff links, an intaglio
ring, and a carved cat’s-eye ring, ring
sizes 6 and 6 1/2, respectively.
$300-500
2322
Three Victorian Portrait Miniatures,
an American hand-painted miniature
of a gentleman in an 14kt gold case
marked “TB Starr,” a commemorative
enameled pendant with a portrait of
Queen Victoria surrounded by rose-cut
diamonds in rose mountings, and a
French enameled porcelain portrait of
an elderly woman, all in original cases.
$200-400
2323
Sterling Silver Floral-decorated
Bangle, interior dia. 2 1/2 in., 3.8 troy
oz.
$100-200
2324
14kt Gold Retro Earclips, the ribbed
design with centering a sapphire, lg. 1
in., total 5.5 dwt.
$150-250
2325
Garnet and Seed Pearl Brooch and
Earring Suite, garnet cabochons,
brooch wd. 1 1/8 in.
$300-500

2326
Antique Silver Chain and Locket,
the heart-form links leading to a
monogrammed oval locket, with a
matching pair of earrings, necklace lg.
15 in.
$200-400

2334
Group of Asian Jewelry, including
a shakudo bracelet, earclips, and
butterfly brooch; a Satsuma porcelain
buckle converted into a brooch, and a
green hardstone bamboo-form brooch.
$100-150

2327
Smokey Quartz Necklace, with faced
beads and a carved pendant set with
seed pearls, lg. 28 in.
$400-600

2335
Four Carved Cameos, two mounted
as brooches, two unmounted shell
cameos.

2328
14kt Gold, Enamel, and Diamond
Pansy Bangle, the hinged bangle with
six pansies with diamond centers, with
some openwork on the sides, (some
enamel loss), interior dia. 2 1/4 in.,
17.0 dwt.
$500-700
2329
14kt Gold Bark Bracelet, lg. 7 1/2 in.,
72.7 dwt.
$1,500-2,000
2330
Nine Pairs of Gold Earrings, including
a pair of 18kt gold and cat’s-eye
earrings, three pairs of ribbed 14kt gold
earrings, a pair of mabé pearl earrings,
two pairs set with amethysts, and a
pair with baroque pearl drops, total
25.5 dwt.
$700-900
2331
Art Nouveau 18kt Gold and Diamond
Ring, depicting a female figure holding
a crescent moon set with rose-cut
diamonds, size 7, 6.3 dwt.
$300-500
2332
Columbian Pre-Hispanic 14kt Gold
and Stone Necklace, (damage).
$40-60
2333
14kt White Gold, Diamond, and Blue
Topaz Earstuds, a central blue topaz
stone surrounded by small diamonds,
with heart-form openwork on the sides,
(missing one diamond), dia. 12.00 mm,
3.6 dwt.
$200-300

Provenance: The estate of Judith
Cogswell Fiske Gross, Lincoln,
Massachusetts.
$100-200
2336
Three Bangles, a sterling silver and
hardstone abstract bangle signed Lil, a
sterling silver bangle set with malachite,
and a Lanvin silver-plated watch
bangle with compass and thermometer
embellishment, total 2.9 troy oz.
$200-400
2337
Hematite and Rock Crystal
Necklace, the central pendant with
carving of Buddha, lg. 15 in.
$200-300
2338
18kt Gold and Ancient Coin
Necklace, the braided chain with
three ancient coins, (some crimping to
chain), lg. 18 in., total 20.3 dwt.
$300-500
2339
Group of Costume Jewelry, including
large figural brooches, floral earclips, an
NBC Olympic pin, beaded necklaces, a
bell, and an enameled bracelet.
$150-200
2340
Group of Sterling Silver Jewelry,
including Mexican, Thai, and Indian
pieces; large rings, a mother-of-pearl
and coin Aztec-style money clip,
brooches, chains, and bangles, total
26.5 troy oz.
$100-200
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2318
Three Pieces of Antique Silver
Jewelry, a sterling silver and amber
ring, a sterling silver and enamel dog
brooch, and a .900 silver, enamel, and
pearl plique-à-jour eagle pendant, ring
size 8, total 0.4 troy oz.
$250-350

2341
Fifteen 14kt Gold Charms, including
a coffee grinder, a waffle iron, a pair
of knitting needles, a stove, and a car,
total 27.5 dwt.
$700-900
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2342
Four 14kt Gold Charms, an envelope,
a gem-set house, a rotary phone, and
a car, total 26.8 dwt.
$700-900

2350
Modern 14kt Gold, Star Sapphire,
and Diamond Ring, size 2 1/2, total
3.7 dwt.
$400-600

2343
Group of 14kt Gold Victorian Revival
Jewelry, a garnet and seed pearl
brooch, a pair of earrings with pearl
drops, and a pearl leaf circle brooch,
total 12.7 dwt.
$300-500

2351
Group of Sterling Silver Jewelry,
some signed, including a sombrero
brooch, a pair of large earclips,
bangles, two bracelets set with white
gemstones, and an abalone shell
pendant, total 5.9 troy oz.
$300-500

2344
Group of Mexican Mixed-metal
Jewelry, including a Los Castillo
brooch, a choker, a pendant, a pair of
earclips, and a smaller brooch.
$200-300
2345
Group of Designer Costume Jewelry,
designers include Schiaparelli, Hattie
Carnegie, Hobe, Juliana, and Weiss.
Various rhinestone earclips, brooches,
and necklaces including a seashell
brooch, a bib necklace, and a speckled
egg brooch and earclip set.
$200-250
2346
Two Lady’s Wristwatches, an Art
Deco platinum, diamond, and sapphire
wristwatch and a Le Coultre 14kt gold
wristwatch, both with manual-wind
movements.
$500-700
2347
Group of Designer Costume Jewelry,
including a Trifari frog brooch, Kramer
earclips, a pair of snake earclips, a
pair of Vendome rhinestone earclips,
a Robert multi-strand necklace, and
other assorted beaded necklaces and
brooches.
$200-250
2348
Michel Herbelin Lady’s Bangle
Wristwatch, the gold-toned dial with
logo enclosing a quartz movement, on
a bangle band, dia. 29.92 mm.
$400-600
2349
Four Pairs of Retro Gold Earclips,
two pairs of 18kt gold knotted earclips
and two pairs of 14kt gold hoops, total
27.5 dwt.
$400-600

2352
Three Gold Gem-set Rings, an 18kt
gold and amethyst ring, a 14kt gold,
sapphire, and diamond ring, and a
14kt gold, amethyst, and diamond ring,
sizes 5, 8, and 5 respectively, total 6.5
dwt.
$400-600
2353
18kt Gold Knot Brooch, wd. 2 1/8 in.,
15.9 dwt.
$600-800
2354
Three Pairs of 18kt Gold Earrings,
a pair of earrings set with emeraldcut tourmalines, and two retro gold
earrings, one is a pair of earclips, total
26.6 dwt.
$1,000-1,500
2355
Three Pieces of Sterling Silver
Jewelry, a Danish Bent Knudson
necklace with geometric pendant set
with hardstone, a crane brooch, and a
circle brooch set with baroque pearls
and blue gemstones, total 2.0 troy oz.
$200-300
2356
14kt White Gold and Ruby
Strawberry Suite, a pendant on a
14kt white gold chain and a matching
bracelet slide with an 18kt white gold
flexible bracelet, strawberry lg. 1 in.,
total 16.7 dwt
$300-500
2357
Pair of 14kt White Gold, Pink
Sapphire, and Diamond Earstuds,
sold with a 14kt white gold and
diamond starburst jacket and a retro
14kt gold jacket, total 9.3 dwt.
$400-600
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2358
14kt Gold Cameo Pendant/Brooch,
figure of a woman with embellished
setting, lg. 2 1/4, wd. 1 1/4 in., total
14.2 dwt.
$400-600
2359
Moss Agate Necklace and Brooch,
both of octagonal design, necklace lg.
17 1/2, brooch wd. 7/8 in.
$200-400
2360
14kt Gold, Enamel, and Diamond
Floral Brooch and Earclip Set, (minor
enamel loss along edges), brooch lg. 1
1/2 in., total 10.7 dwt.
$250-350
2361
Two Pairs of 14kt Gold Earpendants,
a pair of faceted citrine earpendants
and a pair with hardstone drops, lg. to
1 3/4 in.
$300-500
2362
Victorian 14kt Gold, Turquoise, and
Pearl Necklace, with fancy-link chains,
lg. 14 3/4 in., 20.8 dwt.
$400-600
2363
Group of Victorian Jewelry, a 9kt gold
bar brooch with four interchangeable
enameled disks, a carved celluloid
snake bracelet and necklace set,
an onyx bead necklace and locket
with 14kt gold accents, and a blue
hardstone and crystal pendant.
$200-400
2364
14kt Gold Fancy-link Chain, lg. 30
1/4 in., 27.1 dwt.
$600-800
2365
9kt Gold Heart Brooch, England, c.
1958, the heart suspended from a
bow, marked with purity and “T.F.” on
reverse, with original box, lg. 1 7/8 in.,
total 10.7 dwt.
$250-350

2367
Catena 14kt Gold Lady’s
Wristwatch, the oval dial with
arabic and baton numeral indicators,
enclosing a manual-wind movement,
with a teardrop-form gold and diamond
cover, on a gold bracelet band, total
with movement 15.4 dwt.
$400-600
2368
Gruen Verithin 14kt Gold Open-face
Pocket Watch, gold-cased watch, the
dial with engraved floral center, arabic
numeral indicators, subsidiary dial,
enclosing a manual-wind movement;
together with a 14kt gold locket fob,
dia. 45.79 mm, total with movement
65.3 dwt.
$600-800
2369
14kt Gold, Emerald, and Diamond
Bracelet, the links with channel-set
emeralds and diamonds, lg. 6 3/4 in.,
7.9 dwt.
$200-400
2370
14kt Gold and Lapis Bead Necklace,
the lapis beads interspersed with eight
ribbed gold beads, lg. 32 in.
$200-300
2371
14kt Gold, Diamond, and Ruby Owl
Brooch, the owl with ruby eyes and
set with rose-cut diamonds, on a gold
branch with a leaf and a snail, lg. 2 in.,
4.1 dwt.
$300-500
2372
Large Group of Beaded, Faux Pearl,
and Moon Glow Costume Jewelry.
$40-60

2373
Group of Hardstone and Glass
Jewelry, including multicolored strands
of hardstone beads, a green bangle,
and a matching bead necklace, some
converted into necklaces.
$100-200
2374
Georg Jensen Inc. Sterling
Compact, United States, 1950s,
square sterling silver form with applied
turtle in one corner, monogrammed,
stamped marks: Sterling, Georg
Jensen, Inc., U.S.A., 2 3/4 x 2 3/4 in.
$100-150
2375
Two 14kt White Gold and Diamond
Rings, a bypass ring with central
marquise-cut diamond and smaller
round-cut diamonds, and a ring with
central round-cut diamond, size 6 1/2
and 7, respectively, total 5.8 dwt.
$500-700
2376
Navarre 14kt Gold and Diamond
Lady’s Wristwatch, the foliate bezel
around a circular dial with baton
numeral indicators, enclosing a
manual-wind movement, on a gold
bracelet band, dia. 16.58 mm, total
with movement 15.6 dwt.
$400-600
2377
Group of Mostly 14kt Gold Jewelry,
including two necklaces, a bangle, a
ring, brooches, and earclips; together
with a pair of 10kt gold and pearl
hoops, total 48.7 dwt.
$700-900
2378
14kt Bicolor Gold and Diamond
Necklace and Bracelet, necklace with
diamond pendant, necklace lg. 17,
bracelet lg. 7 1/4 in., total 18.9 dwt.
$400-600
2379
Group of Costume Jewelry, including
lady’s wristwatches, a 10kt and
12kt gold brooch, stickpins, medals,
earrings, a faux pearl necklace, and
two bangles.
$100-150

2380
Group of International Jewelry,
including silver bracelet, earclips, and
ring set with carved green hardstones,
a roadrunner brooch, an amber
necklace and bracelet, a dragon
pendant, a Chinese coin ring, and a
green hardstone butterfly pendant.
$300-400
2381
18kt Bicolor Gold, Emerald, and
Diamond Ring, the central emerald
cabochon surrounded by rose-cut
diamonds, size 9 1/2, 1.8 dwt.
$300-500
2382
14kt Gold, Diamond, and Enamel
Portrait Brooch and Ring, the ring
depicting a woman with elaborate gold
headdress, brooch dia. 1 3/4 in., ring
size 5, total 9.9 dwt.
$300-500
2383
14kt Gold and Diamond Shell
Brooch and 14kt Gold Italian
Bracelet, bracelet lg. 6 7/8 in., total
12.3 dwt.
$300-500
2384
14kt Gold and Green Hardstone
Brooch and Two Pendants, an arrowform pendant, and a mottled ovoid
pendant, brooch wd. 2 in.
$200-300
2385
Three Hair Brooches, a 10kt gold,
turquoise, and garnet snake brooch,
a 10kt gold floral design brooch, and
a landscape scene brooch, wd. to 2
3/4 in.
$250-350
2386
Victorian 14kt Gold Bracelet, with a
heart-form locket holding locks of hair
and with a red gemstone cabochon, lg.
7 in., total 12.0 dwt.
$400-600
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2366
Swiss 14kt Gold and Diamond
Lady’s Wristwatch, the diamond bezel
around an oval dial with baton numeral
indicators, enclosing a manual-wind
movement, on a diamond and gold
bracelet band, two chips to crystal,
dia. 17.57 mm, weight with movement
20.1 dwt.
$1,000-1,500

2387
14kt Gold Curb-link Chain, lg. 24 in.,
31.3 dwt.
$700-900
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2388
Seven Art Deco Geometric Resin
Buttons, in original case, wd. 7/8 in.
$150-250
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2389
Gilt-silver and Diamond Floral
Brooch, en tremblant setting, lg. 2 in.,
0.6 troy oz.
$500-700
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2390
Shell Cameo Brooch, depicting a
dancing entertainer, with a 14kt gold
mount, lg. 2 5/8 in.
$150-250
2391
14kt White Gold, Star Sapphire, and
Diamond Bar Brooch, lg. 2 7/8 in.,
6.0 dwt.
$300-500
2392
18kt Gold, Green Tourmaline, and
Diamond Ring, the ribbed doubleband with center oval-cut tourmaline
surrounded by diamonds, size 8, 8.2
dwt.
$500-700
2393
14kt Gold, Opal, Diamond, and
Enamel Ring, size 7 1/2, surface lg. 1
in., 7.1 dwt.
$200-300
2394
18kt Gold Moon Pendant and 14kt
Gold Choker, pendant lg. 1 1/2 in.,
total 15.9 dwt.
$350-450
2395
Double-strand Cultured Pearl
Necklace, with a 14kt white gold,
diamond, and pearl clasp, pearls
measure approx. 8.82 mm, lg. 14 in.
$400-600
2396
Gilt-silver Cannetille Jewelry Suite,
a necklace and a bracelet, both with
floral motifs, in original case, (damage),
necklace lg. 21 1/4 in.
$250-350
2397
Two Resin Gem-set Rings, one with
a pear-cut amethyst and one with a
heart-cut citrine, size 4 1/2 and 3,
respectively.
$300-500

2398
Group of Antique Jewelry, 14kt gold
and amethyst bracelet, two pearl
stickpins, a coral bead necklace, and
a moonstone necklace (clasp broken)
and pair of earclips.
$300-500
2399
14kt Tricolor Gold Necklace and
Bracelet, with a brushed surface,
necklace lg. 16 1/4 in., total 34.1 dwt.
$1,000-1,500
2400
Two Victorian Jet and Gold-filled
Watch Fobs, one with a locket.
$200-400
2401
Cultured Pearl Necklace, with 14kt
white gold, diamond, and pearl clasp,
pearl dia. to 7.54 mm, lg. 31 3/4 in.
$300-500
2402
Cultured Pearl Necklace and a Pair
of 14kt Gold and Angelskin Coral
Earclips, the necklace with 14kt gold
and ruby floral clasp; the earclips with
carved coral rose and pearl drop,
necklace lg. 29 in.
$200-300
2403
Group of Mexican and Southwestern
Jewelry, including sterling silver and
hardstone-inlaid brooches, Mexican
bracelets, bolo ties, turquoise
necklaces, rings, large pendants, and
a leather wristwatch, approx. total 10.8
troy oz.
$200-400
2404
Group of Men’s Dress Accessories,
including two Tag Heuer quartzmovement wristwatches, penknives, tie
clips, silver bangles, lighters, cuff links,
a desk set, belt buckles, gold-filled
watch fobs, an identity bracelet, and a
class ring.
$200-400
2405
Group of Asian Hardstone Jewelry,
including a bead necklace with circular
pendant, two bracelets with 14kt
gold accents, three pairs of earrings,
a pendant, and a multicolored bead
necklace.
$200-400
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2406
14kt Gold Charm Bracelet, with
twelve figural souvenir charms, lg. 7
1/2 in., total 43.1 dwt.
$1,000-1,500
2407
18kt White Gold, Tanzanite, and
Diamond Bracelet, lg. 7 1/2 in., total
12.3 dwt.
$800-1,200
2408
14kt Gold Beaded Necklace, some of
the beads with star designs, lg. to 20
in., 8.6 dwt.
$200-300
2409
18kt Gold and Diamond Pendant,
on a 14kt gold chain, pendant lg. 1 in.,
total 13.0 dwt.
$600-800
2410
Large Group of Costume Jewelry,
designers include Kramer, Stephen
Burr, and Hattie Carnegie; including
a blue and white paste necklace and
earclip set, faux pearl necklaces,
rhinestone brooches, an Omega lady’s
wristwatch, and a large sunburst
brooch.
$200-300
2411
18kt White Gold, Diamond, and
Emerald Ring, the oval-cut emerald
with a skirt of diamond baguettes, size
8, 3.7 dwt.
$400-600
2412
10kt Gold and Carved Green
Hardstone Ring, size 12, 10.2 dwt.
$200-400
2413
Marni Multi-chain Beaded Necklace,
the oxidized chains attached to a nylon
strap, retailed by Louis, Boston, lg. 44
3/4 in.
$200-225
2414
Charon Kransen Rope and Crystal
Necklace, New York, ropetwist
necklace with green and white crystals,
magnetic closure, lg. 11 in.
$300-500

2416
Indian Gem-set Bangle, densely set
with rubies, emeralds, and pearls, with
a hinged opening, interior dia. 2 1/8 in.
$300-500
2417
Three Pieces of Sterling Silver
Jewelry, a Paloma Picasso for Tiffany
& Co. starfish brooch, a Tiffany & Co.
floral brooch, and an Israeli necklace,
total 2.4 troy oz.
$200-300
2418
Sarantos 14kt Gold, Tourmaline, and
Citrine, both cabochon gemstones,
size 4 1/2, 3.2 dwt.
$300-500
2419
18kt Gold and Pearl Floral Brooch,
dia. 1 1/2 in., 8.0 dwt.
$250-350
2420
14kt Gold and Diamond Locket,
the monogrammed locket decorated
with a dragon holding a diamond in its
mouth, attached to a watch chain and
a 14kt gold fob.
$200-400
2421
Ebel 18kt Gold Lady’s Wristwatch,
the rectangular dial with baton numeral
indicators enclosing a manual-wind
movement, on a bracelet band, lg. 7
in., total 19.5 dwt.
$400-600
2422
18kt Gold Perfume Pendant, on an
18kt gold chain, inscribed “Oscar de
Larenta,” pendant lg. 2 in., total 8.7
dwt.
$300-500
2423
18kt Gold, Diamond, and Ruby
Ring, the oval-cut ruby surrounded by
diamonds, size 8 1/2, 4.8 dwt.
$500-700

2424
Group of Victorian Jewelry and
Accessories, including a 14kt gold
and enamel brooch with hair locket, a
14kt gold and turquoise brooch, a 14kt
gold lorgnette, a pair of 14kt gold and
hardstone earpendants and matching
brooch, a 14kt bicolor gold locket, and
a gold-plated necklace, total 27.5 dwt.
$300-500
2425
10kt Gold, Citrine, and Diamond
Ring, the emerald-cut citrine flanked
by two old European-cut diamonds,
size 7 1/2, 4.2 dwt.
$200-400
2426
Rock Crystal Floral Pendant and
Floral Brooch, the pendant with
center lapis surrounded by rose-cut
diamonds and the brooch with 14kt
gold mountings and a center opening
locket.
$300-500
2427
14kt Gold and Citrine Necklace, the
foliate-link chain with seven carved
dark citrine drops, lg. 15 in., 13.4 dwt.
$300-500
2428
Three Pieces of Enameled Jewelry,
c. 1920s, a 14kt gold ring with
enamel center surrounded by rose-cut
diamonds, a gilt silver enameled locket,
and a white rose enamel belt buckle,
ring size 6 1/2, 3.7 dwt.
$200-300
2429
Victorian 18kt Gold Hair Bracelet,
the triple-strand braided hair bracelet
with 18kt gold silhouette clasp, lg. 6
1/4 in.
$200-400
2430
18kt Gold, Blue Glass, and Hair
Jewelry Suite, a pair of earpendants
and a matching necklace, the hair
woven in netted orbs, (damage).
$400-600
2431
Two Strands of Cultured Pearls, the
longer strand with a 14kt gold, pearl,
and gemstone clasp, lg. to 30 in.
$200-300

2432
14kt Gold, Tanzanite, and Diamond
Ring, oval-cut tanzanite surrounded by
diamonds, size 7 1/2, 3.3 dwt.
$800-1,200
2433
Group of Religious Jewelry and
Accessories, including beaded
rosaries, cross pendants, a pocket
Bible, a wooden beaded rosary, and
saint tokens.
$150-200
2434
Group of Designer Costume
Jewelry, including a Miriam Haskell
beaded necklace and earclip set, a
beach-themed Miriam Haskell brooch
and earclip set, and two Castlecliff
brooches.
$150-200
2435
14kt Gold and Diamond Wreath
Brooch, wd. 1 3/8 in., 5.4 dwt.
$400-600
2436
14kt Gold and Opal Doublet
Pendant/Brooch, lg. 1 1/8 in., 3.7
dwt.
$300-500
2437
Six Pieces of Mexican Designer
Jewelry, a Matilde sterling silver
and hardstone-inlaid brooch and
earpendant set, a Los Ballesteros
sterling silver and hardstone-inlaid
brooch, two rings, and a pair of gilt
earrings, total 2.1 troy oz.
$200-300
2438
Group of Costume Jewelry, including
beaded necklaces, faux pearl
necklaces, a cowrie shell necklace, and
a large abstract brooch.
$150-200
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2415
Micromosaic Suite, a brooch and
earpendants all depicting spaniels on a
black ground, brooch wd. 1 5/8 in.
$400-600

2439
Two 14kt Gold and Opal Rings, one
with an opal flanked by four diamonds
and one surrounded by sapphires,
sizes 8 and 6 1/2, respectively, total
4.4 dwt.
$200-400
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2440
Three Pieces of 14kt Gold and
Sapphire Jewelry, a pair of hoop
earring with channel-set diamonds
and sapphires, a pair of knot earrings
with center sapphires, and a diamond
and sapphire ring, (ring broken), total
6.2 dwt.
$200-300
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2441
14kt Gold Necklace, lg. 24 in., 21.0
dwt.
$500-700
2442
Two Gold and Enamel Brooches, an
18kt gold and enamel owl brooch and
a 10kt gold and enamel horse racing
brooch with jockey, lg. to 1 1/2 in., total
12.0 dwt.
$300-400
2443
Six Pieces of Assorted Jewelry,
a 14kt gold engraved band, a 14kt
gold and garnet bar brooch, a sterling
silver and onyx ring, a green hardstone
beaded necklace, a gold-plated
stickpin, and a strand of faux pearls,
total 4.4 dwt.
$300-500
2444
Two Victorian Pietra Dura Brooches,
depicting floral arrangements, in 14kt
gold mounts, wd. to 2 1/2 in.
$200-400
2445
14kt Gold and Diamond Ring, a gold
ring with oval-cut central diamond
surrounded by baguette- and roundcut diamonds, size 7, 3.5 dwt.
$800-1,200
2446
Welsboro Watch Bracelet,
Geometric Endura Enameled
Pendant, and a Watch in a Fabergéstyle Enameled Egg.
$80-100
2447
Three Pairs of 14kt Gold Gem-set
Earrings, a pair with a center oval-cut
amethyst surrounded by diamonds, a
pair with a triangle-cut amethyst and
two diamonds, and a pair with a center
diamond in a sunburst setting, total
3.5 dwt.
$300-500

2448
Group of 14kt Gold Jewelry, including
a diamond and emerald pendant, a
bicolor bracelet, two bangles, a pair
of earrings (broken), and an Italian
bracelet, total 36.1 dwt.
$700-900

2456
Three Hardstone Bead Necklaces,
a multi-strand labradorite necklace, an
orange agate necklace, and doublestrand gray agate necklace, lg. to 16
in.
$250-350

2449
Group of Amber and Sterling Silver
Jewelry, including a strand of amber
beads, a pair of amber earpendants,
a necklace with carved amber links,
a pair of Tiffany & Co. sterling silver
earclips from Mexico, a sterling silver
pendant, and brooches, total 1.6 troy
oz.
$200-300

2457
14kt Gold and Diamond Pendant, a
navette-form pendant with round- and
baguette-cut diamonds, lg. 1 1/2 in.,
4.4 dwt.
$800-1,200

2450
Cultured Pearl Necklace, with 14kt
white gold and diamond clasp, pearl
dia. to 8.23 mm, lg. 19 in.
$400-600
2451
Pair of Victorian Hairwork Bracelets
and Hairwork Brooch, the braided
bracelets with 14kt gold and enamel
clasps, with matching brooch, all three
inscribed, cased.
$800-1,200
2452
Sterling Silver, Scottish Agate,
and Citrine Bracelet and a 14kt
Gold, Lapis, and Seed Pearl Crown
Brooch, late 19th/early 20th century,
bracelet lg. 8, pendant lg. 1 3/8 in.
$250-350
2453
Three 14kt Gold Cocktail Rings,
one with a mabé pearl surrounded
by diamonds, one with a baroque
pearl and three diamonds, and an
oval-form ring set with onyx and
rows of diamonds, sizes 8, 8, and 7,
respectively, the two pearl rings 12.9
dwt.
$600-800
2454
Victorian Sterling Silver and
Hairwork Watch Key, one side with
an intricate bouquet; the reverse with
pastoral scene, lg. 3 in.
$300-500
2455
18kt Gold and Pearl Chain, with
openwork links, lg. 35 in., 23.3 dwt.
$500-700
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2458
14kt Gold and Angelskin Coral Bead
Necklace and Earrings, necklace lg.
20 1/2 in.
$200-300
2459
Three Pieces of Cartier and Tiffany &
Co. Sterling Silver Jewelry, a Cartier
brooch set with a pearl in an 18kt gold
band, a Tiffany & Co. dolphin brooch,
and a Tiffany & Co. ring, total 0.9 troy
oz.
$500-700
2460
Five Assorted Pocket Watches, a
Piguet Frères 18kt gold open-face
pocket watch with engraved dial,
roman numeral indicators, and a
subsidiary seconds dial, enclosing a
key-wind movement, an Elgin goldfilled hunter-case pocket watch, a
Waltham gold-filled open-face pocket
watch, and two other open-face
pocket watches.
$400-600
2461
Six Assorted Pocket Watches,
a gold-filled, open-case Longines
pocket watch with arabic numeral
indicators, and subsidiary seconds dial,
an Art Nouveau-style pocket watch
with enameled case and fob, a small
brooch watch, and three other pocket
watches, (some damage).
$200-300
2462
14kt Gold and 1915 Austrian Gold
Ducat Coin Wreath Brooch, dia. 1
1/4 in., 5.0 dwt.
$400-600

2464
18kt Gold and Diamond Shell
Brooch, wd. 1 1/4 in., 11.4 dwt.
$300-500
2465
Three Sterling Silver and Hardstone
Bangles, one an abstract form, total
5.2 troy oz.
$400-600
2466
Group of Unmounted Beads,
Findings, and Gemstones, including
amethyst, pearl, cat’s-eye, rose quartz,
and rock crystal.
$200-300
2467
14kt Gold and Opal Bracelet and
African 14kt Gold Mining Brooch,
bracelet lg. to 7 in., total 10.8 dwt.
$300-400
2468
14kt Gold, Pearl, and Garnet
Lavaliere, ribbon and wreath form with
two baroque pearl drops, pendant lg. 2
1/2 in., 4.2 dwt.
$200-400
2469
Three-strand Cultured Pearl and
Diamond Bracelet, with a 14kt white
gold, diamond, and pearl clasp, pearl
dia. 6.75 mm, 7 1/4 in.
$600-800
2470
Group of Hardstone Beaded
Necklaces.
$100-150
2471
Seven Gold Rings, four 14kt gold
rings; one set with a garnet surrounded
by diamonds, one with a garnet flanked
by opals, one set with turquoise, and
one with a diamond, three 10kt gold
rings including a class ring, total 14.0
dwt.
$300-500

2472
Five Pieces of Gold Gem-set
Jewelry, a modern 14kt gold and lapis
brooch, a 10kt white gold and diamond
ring, and three 10kt gold and diamond
pendants (two on 14kt gold chains),
total 12.5 dwt.
$200-250

2480
Group of Men’s Dress Accessories,
including a 14kt gold mother-ofpearl and pearl cuff link set with two
matching shirt studs, mother-of-pearl
shirt studs, a pair of shakudo cuff links,
and a tie tack with fox decoration.
$200-300

2473
Group of Cameo Jewelry, both
vintage and costume, including a
mother-of-pearl bead necklace,
brooches, pendants, earclips, and a
Mona Lisa pendant.
$200-400

2481
Four Pieces of Assorted Jewelry,
a strand of cherry amber beads, a
Mexican Margot de Taxco sterling
silver and enamel bee brooch, a pair of
Kramer paste earclips, and a vintage
black and white plastic bracelet.
$200-300

2474
Two Sterling Silver Bracelets, one
with open links and one with circular
decoration, lg. to 8 in., total 4.5 troy oz.
$200-400
2475
Pair of 14kt Bicolor Gold and
Diamond Earrings, geometric in
design, with post and clip backs, wd.
5/8 in., total 4.2 dwt.
$150-250
2476
Five 14kt Gold Gem-set Rings,
various sizes and colors, some
with antique settings and set with
diamonds, total 15.5 dwt.
$200-300
2477
Five 14kt Gold Gem- and Pearlset Rings, one set with a pearl and
diamonds, one with set with garnets,
one set with angelskin coral, one set
with a single pearl, and one with a
bright red gemstone, total 19.2 dwt.
$200-300
2478
Eleven 14kt Gold Rings, including one
set with diamonds and three colored
gemstones, a ruby and diamond ring,
a diamond-set bicolor gold band, and
other gold bands, total 14.7 dwt.
$200-300
2479
Art Deco-style 14kt White Gold,
Diamond, and Sapphire Pendant,
together with a pair of 14kt white gold,
diamond, and pink spinel earrings, total
6.7 dwt.
$300-400

2482
Group of Antique Jewelry, including
a 14kt gold pendant with hand-painted
reproduction miniature, a 14kt gold,
enamel, and diamond floral brooch, a
14kt gold and diamond cameo brooch,
a 10kt gold and diamond Art Nouveau
brooch, a beaded necklace, and a pair
of micromosaic gilt silver earpendants.
$200-300
2483
Five Strands of Cultured Pearls,
together with a pair of cultured pearl
earclips, lg. to 30 in.
$300-500
2484
Five Pairs of Gold and Gold-filled
Spectacles, three 10kt and two goldfilled.
$100-150
2485
Large Group of Jewelry Catalogs
and Reference Books, including
catalogs from Christie’s, Sotheby’s,
and Antiquorum, assorted reference
books about international jewelry and
gems, novels pertaining to jewelry, and
a Dresses from the Collection of Diana
Princess of Wales catalog.
$80-100
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2463
Art Deco Platinum and Diamond
Lady’s Wristwatch, the hexagonal
diamond bezel around a dial with
arabic numeral indicators, enclosing
a manual-wind movement, on a 14kt
white gold bracelet band, total with
movement 15.2 dwt.
$400-600

2486
Two Reference Books, Patek Philippe
by Giampiero Negretti and Paolo De
Vecchi and Tiffany Taste by John
Loring.
$40-60
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2487
Five 14kt Gold Manual-wind Lady’s
Wristwatches, a Wittnauer with
15-jewel 10E ETA 810 movement,
serial #801195, case wd. 26 mm,
(lacking crystal), a Longines with
17-jewel caliber 4LLV movement, serial
#12090772, case wd. 15 mm, a Welson
with 17-jewel movement, case wd. 15
mm, an OTA Watch Co. Art Deco with
17-jewel movement, case wd. 16 mm,
and a Waltham with 17-jewel caliber
750-B movement, serial #2092447,
case wd. 22 mm.
$200-400
2488
Lady’s Vintage Movado 14kt White
Gold and Diamond Wristwatch, with
17-jewel, caliber 65, manual-wind
movement, case reference #5464, case
wd. 15 mm.
$800-1,200
2489
Lady’s Art Deco Platinum and
Diamond Wristwatch, with 16-jewel
manual-wind movement, case wd. 20
mm.
$300-500
2490
Lady’s Boucheron 18kt Gold and
Diamond Wristwatch and Bracelet,
with an additional gold-mounted red
leather strap, case wd. 18 mm, total
41 dwt.
$2,000-3,000
2491
Lady’s P. Buhre 14kt Gold Wristwatch
and Bracelet, with 17-jewel AS 976
manual-wind movement, case wd. 14
mm, total 22.2 dwt.
$500-700
2492
Jaeger-LeCoultre 18kt Gold
Automatic Wristwatch, with 17-jewel
bumper movement, serial #479237,
case wd. 33 mm.
$600-800
2493
Tiffany & Co. 10kt Gold Wristwatch,
case wd. 33 mm.
$500-700

2495
Retro Rolex 14kt Rose Gold,
Diamond, and Ruby Lady’s
Wristwatch, the square dial with dot
and baton numeral indicators, enclosing
a manual-wind movement, on a bracelet
strap, total 11.4 dwt.
$300-400
2496
Longines 14kt Gold Manual-wind
Wristwatch, with 17-jewel, caliber 22L
movement, serial #864486, case wd.
28 mm.
$300-500
2497
Four Lady’s Watches, a Black, Starr
& Frost pocket watch, a Gruen 14kt
white gold manual-wind wristwatch, an
enameled Bucherer pocket watch, and
a Waltham wristwatch with gold-tone
case and bracelet.
$200-300
2498
Heuer Automatic Chronograph
Wristwatch, late 1970s/early 1980s,
with stainless steel case, 17-jewel
Valjoux 7765 movement, case reference
#1589, case wd. 38 mm.
$300-500
2499
Heuer Automatic Chronograph
Wristwatch, late 1970s/early 1980s,
with stainless steel case, 17-jewel
Valjoux 7765 movement, case reference
#1611, case wd. 38 mm.
$400-600
2500
Heuer Automatic Chronograph
Wristwatch, late 1970s/early 1980s,
with stainless steel case, 17-jewel
Valjoux 7765 movement, case reference
#1589, case wd. 38 mm.
$400-600
2501
Benrus Sky Chief Three-register
Chronograph Wristwatch, c. 1945,
with stainless steel case, glossy black
dial, model BE 11, 17-jewel Venus 178
manual-wind movement, case wd. 35
mm, (oxidation to works and dial).
$400-600

2494
Lady’s Boucheron 18kt Gold
Wristwatch, case wd. 25.5 mm.
$800-1,200
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2502
Benrus Sky Chief Three-register
Chronograph Wristwatch, c. 1945,
with stainless steel case, model BE 11,
17-jewel manual-wind movement, case
wd. 35 mm, (chronograph not working).
$300-500
2503
Omega Automatic Caliber 490
Wristwatch, c. 1955, with 10kt goldfilled case and stainless steel screwback, 17-jewel bumper movement,
serial #14679194, case wd. 34 mm.
$100-200
2504
Omega Automatic Geneve
Wristwatch, with stainless steel case
and date feature, case wd. 35 mm,
(screw back does not open).
$100-200
2505
Universal Geneve Polerouter Microtor
Automatic Wristwatch, c. 1955, with
gold-tone case and stainless steel
screw-back, a 28-jewel, caliber 215,
bumper movement, case wd. 35 mm.
$200-250
2506
LeCoultre Futurematic Caliber 497
Automatic Wristwatch, 1950s, with
10kt gold-filled case and snap-back
and 17-jewel bumper movement, serial
#765974, case wd. 35 mm.
$200-400
2507
LeCoultre Futurematic Caliber 497
Automatic Wristwatch, with 10kt
gold-filled case and snap-back, 17-jewel
bumper movement, serial #1137513,
case wd. 35 mm.
$200-400
2508
LeCoultre Caliber 481 Automatic
Wristwatch, 1950s, with 10kt gold-filled
case and screw-back, 17-jewel bumper
movement, serial #729596, case wd.
35 mm.
$200-300
2509
LeCoultre Master Mariner HPG
Caliber 164 Automatic Wristwatch,
with gold-filled case, 17-jewel bumper
movement, case reference #9512, case
wd. 35 mm.
$300-500

2517
Heuer Autavia “Viceroy” Automatic
Chronograph Wristwatch, early 1970s,
with stainless steel case, and a 17-jewel
caliber 12 movement, case reference
#1163V, case wd. 42 mm.
$700-900

2511
Omega Seamaster Wristwatch, with
gold-tone case, subsidiary seconds dial,
and a 17-jewel Lorna 266 manual-wind
movement., case wd. 34 mm.
$100-200

2518
Cartier 14kt Gold Automatic
Wristwatch, with 25-jewel Movado
caliber 231 bumper movement, case
wd. 35 mm, (not working).
$300-500

2512
Omega Automatic Caliber 351
Wristwatch, c. 1951, with stainless
steel case, 17-jewel bumper movement,
case reference #2637-2, serial
#12524936, case wd. 35 mm.
$100-200

2519
Heuer Autavia “Viceroy” Automatic
Chronograph Wristwatch, early 1970s,
with stainless steel case, 17-jewel
caliber 12 movement, serial #269221,
case reference #1163V, case wd. 42
mm.
$600-800

2513
Wakmann 817 Chronograph
Wristwatch, 1960s/70s, with stainless
steel case, 17-jewel Lemania 1872
manual-wind movement, case reference
#817, serial #2600523, case wd. 40
mm.
$400-600
2514
Two Omega Seamaster Automatic
Wristwatches, one a caliber 501, c.
1955, with gold-plated case, 20-jewel
bumper movement, case reference
#2975-2, serial #15878145, case wd.
35 mm, (bumper no longer affixed to
movement), the other with 17-jewel
Choisi Watch Co. works and stainless
steel case, case wd. 34 mm.
$100-150
2515
Heuer Autavia “Andretti” Ref. 3646
Chronograph Wristwatch, late 1960s,
with stainless steel case with 3rd
execution dial and hands, 17-jewel
Valjoux 92 manual-wind movement,
serial #88287, case reference #3646,
case wd. 38 mm.
$3,000-5,000
2516
Wakmann and Lemania Chronograph
Wristwatches, the Lemania with
17-jewel manual-wind movement, case
#37492, case back #60256, case wd.
37 mm; the Wakmann with gold-filled
case, stainless steel screw-back, tripleregister and triple-date, 17-jewel Valjoux
723 manual-wind movement, case wd.
37 mm.
$200-300

2520
Lady’s Movado Stainless Steel and
Diamond Quartz Wristwatch, case wd.
26 mm.
$300-500
2521
Lady’s Altair 14kt Bicolor Gold and
Diamond Manual-wind Wristwatch,
total 29.8 dwt.
$500-700
2522
Lady’s Charlton & Co. Platinum and
Diamond Wristwatch, with 17-jewel
Bulova caliber 6AM manual-wind
movement, case wd. 20 mm.
$300-500
2523
Lady’s 18kt White Gold and Diamond
Wristwatch, with red leather alligatorgrain strap and 18kt white gold clasp,
case wd. 23.5 mm.
$1,000-1,500
2524
Lebois Extra Chronograph
Wristwatch, with stainless steel case,
17-jewel manual-wind movement, serial
#22909, case wd. 38 mm.
$200-300
2525
Continental Chronograph Wristwatch,
with a stainless steel case and screw
back, 17-jewel manual-wind Venus 188
movement, case wd. 38 mm.
$400-600

2526
Longines Caliber 370 14kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 17-jewel manual-wind
movement, case reference #874363,
serial #14784860, case wd. 34 mm.
$200-400
2527
Charles Gigandet/Wakmann
Chronograph Wristwatch, 1960s,
with stainless steel case, triple-register
and triple-date, 17-jewel Valjoux 723
manual-wind movement, silvered dial
with black registers, case wd. 37 mm.
$600-800
2528
Lady’s Omega 14kt Gold Wristwatch,
c. 1945, with 17-jewel manual-wind
movement, serial #10399561, case
wd. 25 mm, (damage to lower section
of dial).
$100-200
2529
LeCoultre Futurematic Caliber 497
Automatic Wristwatch, 1950s, with
10kt gold-filled case and snap-back,
17-jewel bumper movement, serial
#780288, case wd. 35 mm.
$200-400
2530
LeCoultre Caliber 481 Automatic
Wristwatch, with stainless steel case,
17-jewel bumper movement, serial
#758857, case wd. 35 mm.
$200-300
2531
LeCoultre Caliber 489/1 Memovox
Wristwatch, 1950s, with 10kt gold-filled
case, 17-jewel manual-wind movement,
case reference #3020, serial #718664,
case wd. 35 mm.
$100-200
2532
LeCoultre Caliber 814 Memovox
Wristwatch, with 10kt gold-filled case,
17-jewel manual-wind movement, case
reference #3019, serial #1210801, case
wd. 34 mm.
$100-200
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2510
Universal Geneve Polerouter De
Luxe Microtor Automatic 18kt Gold
Wristwatch, c. 1955, with 28-jewel,
caliber 215, bumper movement, serial
#1929443, case wd. 34 mm.
$500-700

2533
LeCoultre Caliber 830 CW
Wristwatch, with 10kt gold-filled case,
17-jewel manual-wind movement, case
reference #3021, serial #1244666, case
wd. 34 mm.
$100-200
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2534
Three Longines Manual-wind
Wristwatches, 1940s to 60s, one with
stainless steel case and 17-jewel, caliber
10L movement, case reference #21149,
serial #6057280, case wd. 30.5 mm,
one with base metal case and 17-jewel
movement stamped “10.687,” serial
#6742454, case wd. 25.5 mm, and
one with base metal case and 17-jewel
movement, serial #4401492, case wd.
27 mm, (latter not working).
$100-150

24

2535
Longines Caliber 9L 14kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 17-jewel manual-wind
movement, serial #7514371, case wd.
23 mm.
$200-400
2536
Longines Caliber 10L 14kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 17-jewel manual-wind
movement, stamped “10.682,” serial
#7549960, case wd. 26 mm.
$200-400
2537
Longines Caliber 8LN 14kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 17-jewel manual-wind
movement, case reference #A26281,
serial #7329659, case wd. 22 mm.
$200-400
2538
Leonidas Bidynator Triple-date
Moonphase Automatic Wristwatch,
with stainless steel case, 17-jewel
bumper movement, case reference
#2360, case wd. 35 mm.
$200-400
2539
Angelus Chronograph Wristwatch,
1940s/50s, with stainless steel case,
17-jewel manual-wind movement, serial
#215508, signed “Rensie” on dial, case
wd. 35 mm.
$100-200
2540
Thoresen Recipro-Register
Chronograph Wristwatch, with
stainless steel case, 17-jewel Landeron
48 manual-wind movement, stamped
“Orator Watch Co.,” case reference
#2510, case wd. 35 mm.
$100-200

2541
North Star Chronograph Wristwatch,
with stainless steel case, 17-jewel
Valjoux 7733 manual-wind movement,
stamped “Precision Watch Co.,” case
wd. 36 mm.
$200-400
2542
Russian Vostok Komandirskie
Amphibian Wristwatch, with stainless
steel case, manual-wind movement,
serial #281665, case wd. 42 mm,
accompanied by papers.
$100-200
2543
Two Lady’s Movado Quartz
Wristwatches, case wd. 34 and 25
mm.
$50-100
2544
Bulova Wristwatch, with gold-plated
case, 17-jewel 11ALL 5M manualwind movement, snap-back stamped
“H278006,” case wd. 31 mm.
$100-200
2545
Lady’s Juvenia 18kt Gold Wristwatch,
with 17-jewel, caliber 765, manual-wind
movement, serial #723475, case wd.
20 mm.
$200-300
2546
Two Chronograph Wristwatches, a
Hugex with gold-tone case and stainless
steel snap-back, 17-jewel Valjoux
77 manual-wind movement, serial
#82444, case wd. 34 mm, and a Libana
Superior with a stainless steel case,
17-jewel possibly Valjoux manual-wind
movement, case reference #591069,
case wd. 35 mm, (chronograph not
working).
$100-200
2547
Helbros Chronograph Wristwatch,
1960s, with base metal case, 17-jewel
Valjoux 7733 manual-wind movement,
case wd. 37 mm, (stiffness to crown).
$200-300
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2548
Three Vintage Chronograph
Wristwatches, a Dorex with base metal
case and stainless steel back, 17-jewel
Venus 170 manual-wind movement,
case wd. 32 mm, an Aureole with
stainless steel case, 17-jewel Landeron
51 manual-wind movement, case
reference #331A, case wd. 36 mm, and
an Aureole with stainless case, 17-jewel
Landeron 152 manual-wind movement,
case reference #321, case wd. 35 mm.
$200-300
2549
Four Vintage Manual-wind
Chronograph Wristwatches, a Paul
Breguette, stamped Heuer twice, case
wd. 35.5 mm, a Selza chronometer,
case wd. 35 mm, a Fludo, case wd. 34
mm, and an Orator, case wd. 37 mm,
(chronograph not working).
$200-300
2550
Selza Clebar Chronograph
Wristwatch, 1940s, with stainless steel
case and snap-back, 17-jewel Venus
manual-wind movement, serial #11279,
case wd. 33 mm.
$300-500
2551
Zenith Manual-wind Wristwatch, with
stainless steel case and screw-back,
19-jewel, caliber 2532 movement, serial
#5588332, case wd. 36 mm.
$100-200
2552
Three Vintage Manual-wind
Wristwatches, a Benmore with
stainless steel case and screw-back,
a 17-jewel Standard 1686 movement,
case wd. 33 mm, a Gladiador
chronograph with stainless steel case,
17-jewel movement, case wd. 34 mm,
and a Clinton chronograph with stainless
steel case, 17-jewel Venus movement,
serial #434801, case wd. 33 mm.
$100-200
2553
E. Koehn Manual-wind 14kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 20-jewel movement,
serial #82686, case wd. 28 mm.
$200-400
2554
Tavannes Manual-wind 18kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 15-jewel movement,
serial #121689, case wd. 35 mm.
$200-400

2556
Five Vintage Lady’s Wristwatches, a
Wittnauer Automatic with 10kt gold-filled
case, 17-jewel 9RW bumper movement,
case wd. 26 mm, a Croton automatic,
a Juvenia with sterling silver case,
(cracked crystal and missing second
hand), a Hamilton with 10kt gold-filled
case and subsidiary seconds dial,
and an E. Gübelin Lucerne with 10kt
gold-filled case, 18-jewel manual-wind
movement, case reference #36574, (all
not working).
$100-150
2557
Lady’s Tavannes 14kt Gold Manualwind Wristwatch, with 15-jewel, caliber
012 movement, serial #1355029, case
wd. 26 mm.
$200-300
2558
Three Vintage Watches, a LeCoultre
automatic with 10kt gold-filled case and
date function, case wd. 35 mm, (lacking
crystal), a Cyma 14kt gold manualwind with subsidiary seconds dial and
a 17-jewel, caliber 162 movement,
stamped “Tavannes Watch Co.,” case
wd. 30 mm, (missing hands), and a
Nisus triple-register chronograph with
gold-tone case and 17-jewel manualwind movement, case wd. 38 mm,
(chronograph not working).
$100-200
2559
Three Wristwatches, a Holding
moonphase chronograph, 1980s/90s,
with gold-tone case and stainless steel
screw-back, 17-jewel Valjoux 7768
manual-wind movement, case wd. 37
mm; an Elgin, case reference #2451,
serial #31120207, (not working); and an
Alpha with gold-tone case and 17-jewel
movement.
$100-150
2560
Nineteen Assorted Automatic and
Manual-wind Wristwatches.
$100-150

2561
Three Vintage Watches, a Clebar
manual-wind chronograph with 17-jewel
Landeron 149 movement, case wd.
35 mm, (chronograph not working), a
Lipton manual-wind chronograph with
17-jewel Venus movement, case wd.
32 mm, and an unmarked gold-tone
manual-wind with subsidiary seconds
dial, case wd. 35 mm, (one hand loose
within dial).
$100-150
2562
Four Vintage Wristwatches, an
Orloff Tempo Royal with stainless steel
case and snap-back, 17-jewel Valjoux
92 manual-wind movement, serial
#103985, (not working), a Latham
chronograph with stainless steel case
and snap-back, 17-jewel Venus manualwind movement, case wd. 34 mm, a
Wittnauer 10kt gold-filled automatic with
20-jewel 11ARG movement, case wd.
34 mm, and a gold-tone Alavente, (not
working).
$100-150
2563
Welsbro Three-pusher Flyback
Chronograph Wristwatch, with
stainless steel case and snap-back,
17-jewel manual-wind movement, case
reference #30394, case wd. 34 mm.
$200-300
2564
Britix Triple-date Moonphase
Wristwatch, with gold-tone case and
stainless steel snap-back, 17-jewel
Venus 203 manual-wind movement,
case wd. 31 mm.
$100-200
2565
Egotrix Chronograph Wristwatch,
with gold-filled case and stainless steel
snap-back, 17-jewel Landeron 187
manual-wind movement, case reference
#90909.1, case wd. 37 mm.
$100-200
2566
Delbana Chronograph Wristwatch,
with stainless steel case and snap-back,
17-jewel Landeron 48 manual-wind
movement, case wd. 34 mm.
$100-200

2567
Three Vintage Wristwatches, E.
Gluck Golf chronograph with stainless
steel case and screw-back, 17-jewel
Landeron 149 manual-wind movement,
case wd. 37 mm, an Accro with
stainless steel case and screw-back,
17-jewel AS 1187/94 manual-wind
movement, (case back not properly
affixed), and a Kent chronograph with
gold-tone case, 17-jewel Landeron 248
manual-wind movement, case wd. 36
mm.
$100-150
2568
Two Seiko Automatic Watches and a
Quartz Girard Perregaux Watch.
$100-150
2569
Jardur 850 Chronograph, late 1940s/
early 1950s, with gold-tone case and
stainless steel screw-back, 17-jewel
Landeron 48 manual-wind movement,
case reference #1500, case wd. 38 mm.
$300-500
2570
Lady’s Four Vintage Gold
Wristwatches, a Crosby, Kingston,
Jackson, and Hebe.
$200-400
2571
Vintage Chronograph 18kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 17-jewel manual-wind
movement, case wd. 35 mm.
$300-500
2572
Movado Kingmatic Wristwatch, with
base metal case, snap-back marked
“Jowissa Watch Co.,” 28-jewel, caliber
531 movement, case wd. 34 mm.
$100-200
2573
Russian Sturmanskie Poljot
Chronograph Wristwatch, with
stainless steel case, 23-jewel, caliber
31659, manual-wind movement, case
wd. 38 mm.
$100-200
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2555
Wakmann Opal Three-pusher Flyback
Chronograph, with stainless steel case
and snap back, 17-jewel manual-wind
movement, case reference #2510, case
wd. 34 mm.
$200-400

2574
Elgin 14kt Gold Wristwatch, case
stamped “1260450,” with 15-jewel
manual-wind movement, marked
“31835369,” case wd. 27 mm.
$100-200
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2575
Delbana Chronograph Wristwatch,
with stainless steel case, 17-jewel
manual-wind movement, case wd. 34
mm.
$100-200

2583
Lady’s Baume & Mercier Caliber 775
18kt Gold Wristwatch, with 17-jewel
manual-wind movement, case wd. 27
mm.
$200-300

2576
Doxa Caliber 15 Chronograph
Wristwatch, 1940s/50s, with stainless
steel case, 17-jewel Valjoux 22 manualwind movement, serial #4537414,
movement stamped “14 C.H.R. Cal.
15,” case wd. 38 mm.
$200-400

2584
Swiss Chronograph Wristwatch,
with stainless steel case, snap-back
stamped “Charles Gigandet 1229,”
manual-wind movement, case wd. 37
mm.
$200-300

2577
Waltham Premier 25 14kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 25-jewel, caliber
1123, manual-wind movement, serial
#444326, case wd. 33 mm, (broken
crown and loose hand).
$100-200

2585
Croton Chronomaster Aviator Sea
Diver Wristwatch, 1970s, with stainless
steel case and 17-jewel, caliber CL5
F195, Lemania 248 movement, case
reference #903.006, screw-back
stamped “73528,” case wd. 38 mm.
$200-300

2578
Omega Automatic Caliber 351
Wristwatch, c. 1951, with 14kt
gold-filled case, 17-jewel bumper
movement, case reference #6232, serial
#12677921, case wd. 33 mm.
$200-300

2586
Zodiac Triple Calendar Moonphase
Wristwatch, with stainless steel case,
17-jewel, caliber 1150A, bumper
movement, case reference #908, serial
#355593, case wd. 34 mm.
$200-300

2579
Tag Heuer Professional Quartz
Wristwatch, case wd. 38 mm.
$100-200
2580
Longines Caliber 9LT 14kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 17-jewel manual-wind
movement, serial #7851122, case wd.
23 mm.
$200-400
2581
Baume & Mercier 14kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 17-jewel ETA 1080
manual-wind movement, case wd. 34
mm.
$300-500
2582
Baume & Mercier Wristwatch, with
gold-filled case and stainless steel
screw-back, 17-jewel manual-wind
movement, stamped “1686,” case wd.
34 mm.
$200-300

2587
Lady’s Tiffany & Co. 14kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 17-jewel manualwind Movado movement, snap-back
stamped “389425” and “43876,” case
wd. 24 mm.
$200-400
2588
Lady’s Wyler 14kt Gold Wristwatch,
with 17-jewel manual-wind movement,
case wd. 22 mm.
$100-200
2589
Coresa Chronograph Wristwatch,
1950s/60s, with stainless steel case,
17-jewel possibly Landeron manualwind movement, case wd. 38 mm.
$100-200
2590
Benrus Sky Chief Three-register
Chronograph Wristwatch, c. 1945,
with stainless steel case, 17-jewel
possibly Valjoux manual-wind
movement, case reference #280, case
wd. 35 mm.
$600-800
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2591
Kelbert 14kt Gold Chronograph
Wristwatch, with triple register, 17-jewel
possibly Valjoux 72 manual-wind
movement, case #993115, case wd.
37 mm, (pushers sticky but functioning,
tarnishing to right side of case).
$400-600
2592
Mundus Chronograph 18kt Gold
Wristwatch, 1950s, with 17-jewel
manual-wind movement, case wd. 38
mm.
$400-600
2593
Black, Starr & Gorham Automatic
14kt Gold Wristwatch, with 17-jewel
AS 1680 movement, case reference
#1344, case wd. 34 mm.
$200-400
2594
Swiss 18kt Gold Chronograph
Wristwatch, case stamped “1073,” with
17-jewel manual-wind movement, case
wd. 38 mm.
$300-500
2595
Tetra Chronograph Wristwatch,
1960s, with stainless steel case and
17-jewel Valjoux 7733 manual-wind
movement, case reference #428524,
case wd. 38 mm.
$200-300
2596
Mido Multi-Centerchrono Wristwatch,
with stainless steel case, 17-jewel,
caliber 1300, manual-wind movement,
case wd. 35 mm, (chronograph not
working).
$300-500
2597
Art Deco Direct Read Jump Hour
Wristwatch, 1930s, case marked
“Metal Chrome/8675,” with 15-jewel
manual-wind movement, case wd. 25.5
mm.
$100-150
2598
Twenty Assorted Automatic and
Manual-wind Wristwatches.
$100-150

2600
Seven Lady’s Wristwatches, a Kelbert
with 10kt gold-filled case and 17-jewel
manual-wind movement, case wd.
28 mm, a manual-wind Wyler with
stainless steel case, case wd. 22 mm,
a Longines with quartz movement,
case wd. 25 mm, a Tavannes with 10kt
gold-filled case and 17-jewel manualwind movement, case wd. 15 mm, (not
working), a Paul Ditischeim, case wd.
22 mm, a Citizen automatic with date/
date, case wd. 26 mm, and a Peugeot
boot-form quartz watch.
$100-200
2601
Five Pocket Watches, a Monopol with
14kt gold case, case wd. 34 mm; one
unmarked with 14kt gold case and glass
cabochon, case wd. 30 mm; one with
sterling silver case and foliate-enameled
dial, case wd. 42 mm; one sterling
silver, engraved “Patk Larkin,” case wd.
50 mm; and one 14kt gold, spuriously
marked “Vacheron Geneve,” case wd.
34 mm.
$300-500
2602
Ulysse Nardin 14kt White Gold
Chronometer and a Lord Elgin Goldfilled Wristwatch.
$150-200
2603
Ulysse Nardin Chronometer Manualwind Wristwatch.
$100-200
2604
Glycine 18kt White Gold Manualwind Wristwatch, 1950s, with 17-jewel
movement, case reference #15610,
case wd. 24 mm, (lacks crystal).
$200-300
2605
Three Mickey Mouse Wristwatches
and Six Others, a Centennial Mickey
and two others; two Star Wars: Yoda
and R2D2/C3PO; a Cinderella, a
Gotham 17-jewel, a Robo Force, and
one depicting a cartoon princess.
$100-150

2606
Five Small Vintage Travel Clocks, a
Cyma Hickok with 10kt gold-filled case,
serial #9995776, a Beyer Chronometre
with sterling silver case, a Rensie with
lizard-skin case, a Mimo, and one
unmarked.
$100-200
2607
Cauny Prima Chronograph
Wristwatch, 1950s/60s, with gold-tone
case and stainless steel snap-back,
17-jewel Landeron 248 manual-wind
movement, case wd. 37 mm.
$100-200
2608
Wakmann Chronograph Wristwatch,
1950s/60s, with gold-tone case and
stainless steel screw-back, 17-jewel
Valjoux 7733 manual-wind movement,
case reference #1376, case wd. 37 mm,
(stiffness to pushers).
$300-500
2609
LeJour Chronograph Wristwatch,
1960s, with gold-tone case and
stainless steel screw-back, 17-jewel
Valjoux 7733 manual-wind movement,
case reference #449643, case wd. 37
mm.
$100-200
2610
Pierce Moonphase Triple Date
Wristwatch, 1950s, with gold-tone
case and stainless steel snap-back,
17-jewel, caliber 103, manual-wind
movement, case wd. 33 mm.
$200-300
2611
Ulysse Nardin Chronometer 14kt Gold
Wristwatch, with 17-jewel manual-wind
movement, serial #533694, snap-back
stamped “4820,” case wd. 30 mm.
$100-200
2612
Bucherer Chronograph Wristwatch,
with stainless steel case, 17-jewel
Landeron 248 manual-wind movement,
case reference #2051, serial #53403,
case wd. 37 mm, (stopwatch not fully
aligned with 12).
$200-300

Pens
2613
Bench Made Fountain Pen Wall
Display Case, wood display case with
full-length glazed door, six rows with
total pen capacity of 156 pens, ht. 50 x
wd. 30 in.
$100-200
2614
Moore “Monarch” and Three
Waterman Fountain Pens, the
“Monarch” in chased black hard rubber
with Monarch nib and Moore clip,
Waterman pens, No. 52 with gold-filled
trim, a 15PSF with clip-cap, and a clipless 12 PSF.
$300-400
2615
Four Waterman Black Hard Rubber
Fountain Pens, three eyedropper fillers,
No. 22 with slip cap (no feed or nib),
No. 18 with slip clip-cap and large Ideal
nib, No. 42 Safety, and a No. 54 with
clip-cap.
$300-400
2616
Four Conklin Fountain Pens, Toledo,
Ohio, an “Endura” senior in bronze and
black, “Endura” medium in lapis (wrong
nib and feed), a 3 N.L., a clipless, black
hard rubber, crescent filler with “3” nib,
and a No. 74 (missing clip).
$200-300
2617
Olympian and Five Other Fountain
Pens, Olympian in jade green, a red
Collegian, a red Miracle, a Stilor in green
marble, and two Royals: one red and
black and one in shades of green.
$200-400
2618
Wahl Personal Point and Three Other
Wahl Pens, the personal point with
rhomboid band, gold seal, and flexible
nib in green and bronze, a rosewood
with gold seal, a chased black hard
rubber with Wahl “2” nib, and a “Doric”
with brown hatched barrel.
$300-500
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2599
Vintage Cartier Eight-day Travel
Alarm Clock, with gold-tone case,
works stamped “Cortland/Concord
Watch Co.,” “#73B,” and “B25,” with
original leather pocket, dia. 2 1/2 in.
$100-200

2619
Parker Duofold Pens, Pencil, and
Parts, a mandarin yellow “Lucky Curve”
ring-top, a senior pen and pencil set, a
junior pen and a junior pen without cap
and an black hard rubber cap.
$200-300
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2620
Eight Parker “51” Fountain Pens and
Pencils, various models, two Signet
pens and a pencil, two aerometric fill
demis, and three standard vac-fills.
$400-600

28

2621
Four Eversharp Skyline Pens and a
Pencil, a 14kt gold pen and matching
pencil, a gold-filled, green with striped
cap and a brown pens.
$200-300
2622
Parker “True Blue” Fountain Pen Set
and Six Other Duofolds, “True Blue”
fountain pen and pencil set, two seniors
in red, two juniors, a red and a black,
and a black Duofold pencil.
$300-500
2623
Waterman One Hundred Year Pen
and Five Others, green “One Hundred
Year Pen” with Ideal nib, a black hard
rubber mechanical pencil, two small
pens (missing caps), lever filler (missing
end) and a cartridge pen.
$200-300
2624
Sheaffer Tabletop Pen Display Case,
slanted glass front marked “Sheaffer’s,”
“Pens-Pencils,” with two interior shelves
and six pen trays.
$100-200
2625
Parker Tabletop Pen Display Case,
glass top, front, and sides, wood rear
doors with Parker label with list of
original contents, holds three slanted
trays, ht. 20, wd. 16, dp. 7 1/2 in.
$100-200
2626
Montblanc Fountain Pen and
Ballpoint Pen, Germany, the fountain
pen a Meisterstuck No. 149 with
two-tone nib, capped lg. 5 3/4, and a
Meisterstuck ballpoint, lg. 5 1/4 in.
$200-400
2627
Large Group of Pen Accessories.
$200-300

2628
Two Desk Sets, one with marble
base and metal figures of an elephant
and lion, the other composition, with
calendar and pen rest, larger ht. 13, wd.
17 in.
$100-200
2629
Two Sterling Waterman Desk Pens
and Four Others, a pair of sterling
pens, a pair in green marble, one woodgrain red hard rubber in a matching
desk holder, and one black.
$200-300
2630
Large Collection of Fountain Pen Ink,
various makers, including Fount-O-Ink,
Parker, Sanford’s, and Sheaffer, in sizes
from 2 ounces to 1 quart.
$100-200
2631
Twenty-four Ring-top Size Fountain
Pens, Keystone, Parker, Sheaffer,
Waterman, and others.
$200-300
2632
Collection of Mechanical Pencils, by
Eversharp, Wearever, Sheaffer, Ingersol,
and others.
$200-300
2633
Collection of Fountain Pens, by
Eversharp, Eclipse, Banker, Morrison,
Crocker, and others.
$200-300
2634
Collection of Esterbrook and Various
Other Makers Pens and Pencils,
various Esterbrook fountain pens,
pencils and ballpoint pens with other
fountain pens and pencils.
$200-300
2635
Royal Challenger and Five Other
Parker Fountain Pens, Royal
Challenger in gray herringbone with
stepped nickel clip, three striped
Duofolds, a Deluxe Challenger, and a
Vacumatic.
$200-300
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2636
Six Sheaffer Fountain Pens, four flattop three lifetime, two in jade and one in
pearl and black, and a 5-30 in jade with
black ends, and brown striated oversize
balance and a pearl and black balance
with a ring-top cap.
$200-400
2637
Seven Sheaffer Fountain Pens, Fort
Madison, Iowa, a flat-top lifetime in
pearl and black, a “Saratoga” Snorkel,
brow striated balance, “Sentinel Deluxe”
snorkel, a gray marble balance, a silver
striated lifetime balance, and an oversize
balance pencil in black and pearl.
$200-300
2638
Five Waterman Red Hard Rubber
Pens, a 52 1/2V pen and pencil set in
red hard rubber, two in red ripple, a “56”
and a “7” and a mottled red “12.”
$300-500
2639
Six Waterman Fountain Pens, New
York, two Lady Patricia, one in moss
agate and one in onyx, two 3V, and a
92V.
$200-300
2640
Ten Parker Vacumatic Pens and
Pencils, Janesville, Wisconsin, a double
band “Vac Junior” pen and matching
pencil, a “Vac Demi” in silver, a Vac
Demi” pencil in blue, and six “Vac
Standards,” two brown, a green, a
burgundy, a blue, and a silver (missing
blind cap).
$300-500
2641
Five Parker Duofold Pens and
Pencils, Janesville, Wisconsin, three
Duofold Seniors, two in red, a single
band “Lucky Curve,” a double band
“Duofold” and a jade green, double
band “Lucky Curve,” two pencils, a
double band “Duofold,” and a “Big Bro.”
$200-300
2642
Oversize Balance and Five Other
Sheaffer Pens, Fort Madison, Iowa,
a lifetime black balance with two-tone
gold nib, three lifetime flat-tops, one in
jade green and two in black, a black
hard rubber No. 2 and Vacuum-fil.
$200-300

2644
Three Waterman and Three Other
Fountain Pens, Waterman No. 14 PSF,
No. 52V, No. 52 1/2, an Eagle Pencil
Co. with two repoussé bands and slip
cap, a Boston Safety with wide gold
barrel band (monogrammed) and an
Eagle Pencil Co. with black on brass
octagonal cap and barrel.
$200-400
2645
Five Waterman Black Hard Rubber
Fountain Pens, two smooth
eyedropper fillers, a No. 3 with wide
gold repoussé barrel band and a slip
cap, a No. 13 with slip cap (missing nib),
three lever fillers, No. 52, No. 52 1/2,
and No. 54.
$300-500
2646
Waterman 56 and Six Other Black
Hard Rubber Fountain Pens,
Waterman 56 with wide gold-filled band
on barrel, a Todd’s Special, three eyedropper fillers, an Autocrat, Wilrite, and
an unmarked, and two others.
$300-500

2650
Four Waterman Metal Fountain Pens,
two gold-filled filigree overlay, 0554 and
a 0552 1/2V, two full overlay, a silver 452
1/2V and a gold-filled 0552 1/2V.
$200-300

2659
Waterman’s Pens Desk Lamp, metal
lamp with shade cut out of “Waterman’s
Pens,” backlit when the lamp is on, ht.
12, wd. 18 in.
$100-200

2651
Two Mabie Todd and One Wirt
Fountain Pens, a Swan “44 Eternal,”
and a Swan with green and gold bands
on the cap, and a Wirt eyedropper filler
in chased black hard rubber with a cone
cap and top feed nib.
$200-300

2660
Two Desk Lamps, one in the Arts
and Crafts style with marble base and
bronze lamp, fountain pen holder with
Sheaffer fountain pen, the other with
pen holder and built-in pen rest, ht. 11
to 14 in.
$100-200

2652
Three Sheaffer Oversize Balance
Fountain Pens, all lifetime in jade, all
lever fillers, two with ball clips and one
with flattened ball.
$150-200

2661
Inkwells, Pen Boxes, and Pen-related
Supplies, various metal, glass, and
plastic inkwells, collection of pen boxes,
inks, and other pen supplies, and a
book on fountain pens.
$100-200

2653
Collection of Parker and Sheaffer
Pens and Parts, including Duofolds, a
Parkette, a “21,” vacumatic parts pen,
Sheaffer flat-tops, balance and snorkel
pens,
$100-200
2654
Esterbrook Countertop Display
Cabinet, wood and glass case, holds
twenty-four pens.
$100-200

2647
Three No. 52 and Four Other
Waterman Fountain Pens, New York,
all pens in black hard rubber, three No.
52, two 52 1/2Vand a 52 1/2.
$200-400

2655
Parker “51” Set and Other Parker
Pens, a Parker “51” pen and pencil set,
another “51,” a “51” pencil, a Duofold
Jr., and three desk pens, two in holders.
$200-300

2648
Sheaffer Pen Set and Four Other
Pens, a lifetime flat-top pen and
matching pencil, an “Exceptional”
combination pen and pencil by Pick Pen
Co., a “Polka” made in Japan, and two
unmarked black and pearl.
$200-400

2656
Nineteen Desk Pens, eleven Sheaffer
and eight by various makers.
$120-180

2649
Five Parker Fountain Pens, Janesville,
Wisconsin, three Jack Knifes, two
chased black hard rubber No. 20 1/2, a
No. 23, a 2 1/2, and a Duofold Jr.
$150-200

2657
Group of Dip Pens, Ballpoint Pens,
and Mechanical Pencils, various
makers.
$100-200
2658
Large LeBoeuf Unbreakable Lever
Filler Fountain Pen, Springfield,
Massachusetts, green gold, lever-filler
fountain pen, lg. 5 1/2 in.
$100-150

2662
Carved Inkwell With Covered Glass
Wells, floral and foliate carved base
with pen rest on two sides, two glass
inkwells with hinged glass lids, lg. 14,
wd. 11, ht. 7 in.
$100-150
2663
Large Collection of Fountain Pens
and Pen Parts, Wearever and various
other makers.
$200-300
2664
Eight Metal Fountain Pens, various
makers, with six-slot Security pen case.
$100-200

Coins, Currency & Medals
2665
1914-D Indian Head Two and a Half
Dollar Gold Coin.
$200-300
2666
Victor David Brenner (American,
1871-1924) Bronze Portrait Plaque
of Abraham Lincoln, S. Klaber & Co.,
New York, 1907-09, the inscribed
“Abraham Lincoln/1809 1865” to the
base, “Copyright 1907 By V.D. Brenner”
along the right side, and “S. Klaber &
Co./Founders. N.Y.” to the bottom left
edge, mounted to a green marble slab,
plaque ht. 9 1/2, wd. 7 1/4, slab ht. 10
3/4, wd. 8 1/2 in.
$400-600
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2643
One DeLaCo and Four Morrison
Fountain Pens, a gold-filled DeLaCo
lever filler, and four Morrison, a gold
-filled filigree pen and pencil set, a goldfilled ring-top, and a black “Tourist”.
$200-300
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2667
1880 British Gold Sovereign.
$200-300
2668
1893 British Gold Sovereign.
$200-300
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2669
1880 British Gold Sovereign.
$200-300
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2670
1889-M British Gold Sovereign.
$200-300
2671
1799 Draped Bust Cent, approx. FR/
AG with minor PVC damage and pitting,
PCGS authenticity unverifiable.
$200-400
2672
Group of Mostly American Coins,
including an 1893 Columbian
commemorative half-dollar, a 1902
Barber half-dollar, an 1898 Barber
quarter, four 1964 Washington quarters,
six dimes: an 1840 seated Liberty, a
1909 Barber, and four Mercury; three
half-dimes: 1851-O, 1860, and 1871;
nine Liberty nickels including an 1892,
an 1851 braided hair cent, and an
assortment of modern American and
foreign coins.
$80-100
2673
Five Framed Pieces of U.S. and
Canadian Currency, a Confederate
States of America fifty-dollar note, serial
#73748, a Bank of Tennessee five dollar
note, two Virginia notes: a seventy-five
cent from Lewisburg and a twenty-five
cent from Union; and a 1911 Canadian
one dollar.
$100-150

2676
Approximately 760 Pre-1965
Washington Quarters.
$1,400-1,600

2688
1911 Indian Head Two and a Half
Dollar Gold Coin.
$200-300

2677
Eighty-nine 1964 Kennedy Half
Dollars.
$300-500

2689
1895 Liberty Head Ten Dollar Gold
Coin.
$600-800

2678
1976 Montreal Olympic Games
Twenty-eight Coin Proof Set with
Display.
$500-600

2690
1984 Canadian Fifty Dollar Gold Coin.
$800-1,200

2679
1894 Morgan Dollar, approx. VF,
(cleaned).
$300-500
2680
Seven Italian 20 Lire Gold Coins, two
1863, an 1865, an 1881-R, two 1882-R,
and an 1891-R.
$1,200-1,500
2681
Two U.S. Five Dollar Gold Coins, a
1986 Statue of Liberty proof and a 1987
Constitution bicentennial.
$600-800
2682
1911 Indian Head Five Dollar Gold
Coin.
$300-500
2683
1947 Mexican Fifty Pesos Gold Coin.
$1,000-1,500
2684
1915 Austrian 100 Corona Gold Coin.
$1,000-1,500

2674
110 Silver Eagle One Dollar Coins,
most from 1987 and 1988.
$1,000-1,200

2685
1908 St. Gaudens Twenty Dollar No
Motto Double Eagle Gold Coin.
$1,000-1,500

2675
Twenty-six Clad Kennedy Half
Dollars, Fifty Pre-1965 Roosevelt
Dimes, and Eleven Others, four 1971
and one 1972 Eisenhower dollars, three
Franklin halves, a walking Liberty half,
and two Mercury dimes.
$100-150

2686
Five 1898 Russian Five Rouble Gold
Coins.
$1,000-1,200
2687
Six British Gold Sovereigns, three
1913-S, two 1967, and a 1959.
$1,200-1,500
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2691
Venetian Zecchino/Sequin Gold Coin.
$500-700
2692
1945-M Mexican Two Pesos Gold
Coin.
$50-100
2693
Group of Assorted Foreign Coins,
including a group of Canadian quarters
and dimes from the 1950s and 60s,
a cased 1972 Bahamas nine-piece
proof set, an assortment of Vatican
coinage: 500 and 1000 lire, a 1904
Barber quarter, an 1868 Papal States
ten soldi, a 1656 Polish groszy, three
1970 Equatorial New Guinea 150 proof
pesetas, a thaler proof restrike, a 1907
Egyptian fifty piastres, six Mexican: a
1956 diez pesos, a 1953 and 1948
cinco pesos and three 1940s un pesos,
and sixteen Italian: four 1961 500 lire,
seven 1960s Isabella 500 lire, three five
lire, 1875, 1876, and 1914, and two
1927 twenty lire.
$200-400
2694
Engelhard Ten Troy Oz. Silver Ingot,
serial #P182681.
$100-150
2695
Ten 1962 Canadian One Dollar Coins.
$100-150
2696
Forty-five Morgan Dollars, fourteen
approx. AU/UNC.
$800-1,200
2697
Thirty-one Peace Dollars.
$400-600

2699
1912-R Italian Fifty Lire Gold Coin.
$1,000-1,500
2700
1967 Persian Pahlavi Gold Coin.
$400-600
2701
Ten Issues of Society of Medalists
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
1960s, issues sixty-one through seventy,
including Robert Weinman’s Honor To
Socrates... and Karen Worth’s The Spirit
of the Space Age.
$300-500
2702
Donald De Lue (American, 1897-1988)
Creator and Creation Bronze Medal,
1957, for the Society of Medalists, fiftysixth issue.
$200-400
2703
Richard Recchia (Massachusetts,
1885-1983) Inspiration-Aspiration
Bronze Medal, 1944, for the Society of
Medalists, twenty-ninth issue.
$200-400
2704
Amanullah Haiderzad (Afghani, b.
1939) Old Kabul Bazaar Bronze
Medal, 1994, for the Society of
Medalists, 127th issue.
$100-200
2705
Keiichi Uryu Man and Woman
Bronze Medal, 1989, for the Society of
Medalists, 120th issue.
$200-400
2706
Patricia Verani Snow and Sand
Bronze Medal, 1988 for the Society of
Medalists, 118th issue.
$100-200

2707
Robert Weinman (America, b. 1915)
Cat and Mouse Bronze Medal, 1987,
for the Society of Medalists, 115th issue.
$100-200

2715
Medallic Art Co. Silver-plated Bronze
Commemorative Medal for the U.S.S.
Enterprise.
$100-200

2708
Set of Six Estabrook Trail Walk
Medals, The Robbins Company,
Attleboro, Massachusetts, sponsored by
the Carlisle Colonial Minutemen, for the
years 1970-75.
$50-100

2716
Richard McDermott Miller (American,
1912-2004) Escape and Capture
Medal, Medallic Art Co., 1985, for the
Society of Medalists, 112th issue.
$100-150

2709
Leonda Finke (New York, b. 1922) The
Prodigal Son Bronze Medal, 1988, for
the Society of Medalists, 117th issue.
$200-400
2710
Paul Manship (American, 1885-1966)
Hail to Dionysus Bronze Medal, 1930,
for the Society of Medalists, second
issue.
$200-400
2711
Ten Early Issues of Society of
Medalists Medals, Medallic Art Co.,
New York, 1930s, issues eleven through
twenty, including Chester Beach’s In
Peace Sons Bury Their Fathers, R. Tait
McKenzie’s Rejoice Oh Young Man In
Thy Youth, and Robert Aitken’s Omnia
Vincit Amor.
$400-600
2712
Don Everhart Tyrannosaurus Rex
Bronze Medal, 1993, for the Society of
Medalists, issue 125.
$100-150
2713
Marika Somogyi (1911-1991) Vanitas
Bronze Medal, 1986, for the Society of
Medalists, 113th issue.
$100-200
2714
Nineteen Assorted American Mostly
Bronze Commemorative Medals,
including a Robbins Co. “Illinois Central,”
a Medallic Art Co. seal of Georgia
Institute of Technology, a Medallic Art
Co. University of Kansas centennial,
a 1939 World’s Fair, and a 1919 M.
Lordonnois commemorating French
battles in WWI.
$100-200

2717
Six Medallic Art Co. Ancient Wonders
of the World Bronze Calendar
Medals, a 1998 Great Pyramids, a 1999
Hanging Gardens of Babylon, two 2000
Lighthouse of Alexandria, a 2001 Statue
of Zeus, and a 2002 Temple of Artemis.
$50-100
2718
Seven U.S. Capitol Historical Society
Bronze Medals, for years 1981, 1982,
1983, 1988, 1989, 1990, and 1991.
$100-200
2719
Sixteen State-related
Commemorative Bronze Medals,
including Alaska, the Maine
sesquicentennial, a New Jersey
tercentenary, and a San Juan 450th
anniversary.
$100-200
2720
Five Mostly Medallic Art Co.
Bronze Medals, a 1971 Iranian
embassy commemorative, a 1964
New Jersey Tercentenary, a 1976
“American Revolution Bicentennial in
Maryland,” a 1967 RMS Queen Mary
commemorative, and a 1969 Polish
American Numismatic Association
“Poland Battles for Freedom.”
$50-100
2721
Geri Jimenez Gould (American,
b. 1943) Bronze Plaque The Last
Supper, Medallic Art Co., 1996, for the
Society of Medalists, 129th issue, 3 x
6 in.
$200-300
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2698
Group of Assorted U.S. Mint Sets
and Commemoratives, including two
1990 prestige proof sets, 1961 and
1964 proof sets, a 1972 Eisenhower
proof dollar, four 1972 mint sets, 1974
Eisenhower and Kennedy dollar and
half dollar pendants, a 1973 Canadian
Montreal Olympic four-coin set, and
three bicentennial commemorative
proofs: John Adams, Thomas Jefferson,
and Paul Revere.
$100-150
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2722
Six Assorted Bronze Medals, a Ludwig
Mies van der Rohe commemorative
of the IBM office building in Chicago,
edition of 2,500, two “Societe Nationale
Des Chemins De Fer Francais,” a bronze
of mythical animals, a Luigi Pirandello
commemorative, a Fedor Dostoiewski
commemorative.
$50-100
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2723
Nineteen Assorted Bronze
Medals, an Orville and Wilbur Wright
commemorative, a “Sarah Joseph
Hale Award,” a Tate McKenzie, an Eva
Adams, and a John Wayne.
$100-200
2724
Four Israeli/Jewish Bronze Medals,
a 25th anniversary, an “Israel/A Dream
Fulfilled,” a “Bereshit,” and a “350 Years
of Jewish Life in America.”
$50-100
2725
Nineteen Assorted American
Commemorative Bronze Medals,
including a 1951 250th anniversary of
Detroit, a “Joy of Effort,” and a 1977
Metal Arts Co. “Trans Alaska Pipeline
Completion & Start-Up.”
$200-300
2726
Set of Six Metal Arts Co. Copper
Medals Commemorating Engravers,
for Charles Barber, George Morgan,
Christian Gobrecht, Augustus
Saint-Gaudens, Victor Brenner, and
Euaenetos, dia. 3 in.
$100-200
2727
Fourteen Assorted Mostly Bronze
Medals, a Redd & Barton 350th
anniversary of the landing of the pilgrims
at Plymouth, a Medallic Art Co. two-part
interlocking “Four Freedoms,” numbered
“0242/2500,” a Medallic Art Co. “Equal
Justice,” and a Medal Arts Co. “Uncle
Sam Sesquicentennial.”
$100-150
2728
Marcel Jovine (Italian/American,
1921-2003) Creation Copper Medal,
Medallic Art Co., 1990, for the Society
of Medalists, 122nd issue, dia. 4 in.
$100-200

2729
Donald De Lue (American, 1900-1988)
Bursting the Bounds Bronze Medal,
Medallic Art Co., 1985, for the Society
of Medalists, 111th issue, 2 7/8 x 2 7/8
in.
$300-500
2730
Fifteen Bronze Medals of United
States Presidents, Medallic Art Co.,
including Roosevelt, Eisenhower,
Kennedy, Johnson, Clinton, and
Reagan.
$100-200
2731
Five Presidential Bronze Medals, two
U.S. Mint commemoratives of Andrew
Jackson and George Washington, two
Medallic Art Co. of Abraham Lincoln,
and a 1932 Laura Gardin Fraser
(American, 1889-1966) bicentennial of
George Washington.
$100-150
2732
Eleven Commemorative American
Revolution Bronze Medals, including a
Chester County bicentennial, a Medallic
Art Co. “Wallabout Bay/Prison Ship
Martyrs,” a “Haym Salomon,” and a
“Battle of Long Island,” a Valley Forge
from the U.S. Capitol Historical Society,
$150-200
2733
Six Sports-related Bronze Medals,
three Olympics: a 1980 calendar medal
for the Lake Placid Winter Games,
and two 1968 Mexican Olympics; a
Babe Ruth, a Joe Louis, and a 1969
“First Intercollegiate Football Game”
centennial.
$100-150
2734
Cased Set of Six Society of Medalists
128th Issue Fossil Collection Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., 1994,
sculpted by Don Everhart.
$200-300
2735
Ten Mostly Religious Bronze Medals,
Medallic Art Co., including a 1975 holy
year “Renewal and Reconciliation,” a
1956 St. Augustine quadricentennial, a
1964 Catholic charity, a 1966 “Francis
Cardinal Spellman Golden Jubilee,” and
a Nathan Sobel commemorative Israeli
peace medal issued by the Magnes
Museum.
$100-200
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2736
Five Bronze, Pewter, and Copper
Medals, a 1915 British copy of a
German medal commemorating the
sinking of the Lusitania, a 1967 Cross
Country bronze, signed “Querolle,”
an unsigned abstract bronze, a 1966
bronze Chateau D’If, and a 1966 Louis
Braille commemorative bronze marked
“Couturier.”
$150-250
2737
Twelve Mostly Presidential Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., including
Ford, Johnson, Nixon, Eisenhower,
Reagan, and Carter.
$100-200
2738
Seventeen Small Bronze Medals,
Medallic Art Co., including sixteen
portrait medals, mostly for the Magnes
Museum, including Barbara Streisand,
Barney Ross, Isaac Singer, Henrietta
Szold, and a silver-plated bronze of
Benjamin Greenberg.
$100-200
2739
Robert Cronbach (American, b. 1908)
Sunrise and Moonrise Bronze Medal,
1987, for the Society of Medalists,
116th issue.
$100-200
2740
Nicola Moss Charles Darwin Bronze
Medal, 1989, for the Society of
Medalists, 119th issue.
$100-150
2741
Eugene Daub (American, 20th
Century) Fire and Ice Copper Medal,
1990, for the Society of Medalists, 121st
issue.
$100-200
2742
Joseph Sheppard (Italian/American,
b. 1930) Flight of Icarus Bronze
Medal, Medallic Art Co., 1993, for the
Society of Medalists, 124th issue, dia.
4 in.
$100-200

2744
Six Medallic Art Co. Bronze Medals, a
Frank Eliscu two-part “Inspiration,” and
a Frank Eliscu dedication medal, three
Society of Medalist anniversary medals:
a 40th anniversary and two 50th
anniversary; and a Society of Medalists
bicentennial.
$200-300
2745
Richard Recchia (American, 18851983) Silver Medal, Medallic Art Co.,
1944, for the Society of Medalists,
twenty-ninth issue, dia. 2 in.
$100-200
2746
Five Assorted Medals, a set of three
Albino Manca (Italian, 1898-1976) for
the International Numismatic Agency: a
1962 Rembrandt, a 1963 Da Vinci, and
a 1964 Michelangelo; an F. Gasparro
Congressional medal recognizing Vice
Admiral Hyman Rickover, and a 1916
Marcelle Lancelot-Croce The Work of
the Barbarians.
$100-200
2747
Seventeen Medallic Art Co. Bronze
Calendar Medals, for 1976, 1977,
1979, 1981, 1985, 1987, 1988, 1989,
1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995,
1996, 1997, and 2003, most with
original boxes.
$200-300
2748
Eleven Space-related Bronze Medals,
Medallic Art Co., for Skylab 1 and 2,
Apollo 11 and 16, two for Apollo-Soyuz,
Viking 1 and 2, and three others.
$100-150
2749
Eighteen Small Mostly Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., including a
Carl Schmitz “Freedom” for the Society
of Medalists, twenty-eighth issue, and
thirteen portrait medals, mostly for
the Magnes Museum, including Levi
Strauss, Albert Einstein, Benjamin
Greenberg, Robert Rosenthal, and
Mordecai Noah.
$150-250

2750
Ten Space-related Bronze Medals,
Medallic Art Co., for Apollo 11, 12,
13, 14, 15, and 17, Skylab 3, the
Columbia shuttle, and commemoratives
for the first United States International
Transportation Exhibition and “The
Conquest of Space.”
$100-200

2758
Ten U.S. Mint Bronze
Commemorative Presidential Medals,
Philadelphia, 20th century, presidents
Washington, Adams, Jefferson,
Madison, Monroe, John Quincy Adams,
Jackson, Van Buren, Harrison, and Tyler,
dia. 3 in.
$200-300

2751
Michael Meszaros (Australian, b.
1945) Staircase Bronze Medal, 1992,
for the Society of Medalists, 123rd
issue.
$100-150

2759
Nine Issues of Society of Medalists
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
1950s, issues fifty-one through fifty-five
and fifty-seven through sixty, including
Alan Rouser’s Apache Fire Dancer and
Malvina Hoffman’s Proclaiming Liberty.
$300-500

2752
Alexander Shagin (Russian, b. 1947)
One Planet Bronze Medal, 1986, for
the Society of Medalists, 114th issue.
$100-150
2753
Anna Hyatt Huntington
(Massachusetts, 1876-1973) African
Water Hole Bronze Medal, 1943, for
the Society of Medalists, twenty-seventh
issue.
$100-200
2754
Eight Issues of Society of Medalists
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
1940s, issues twenty-one through
twenty-six, twenty-eight, and thirty,
including Mahonri Young’s Riggers,
Brenda Putman’s Flight, and Walker
Hancock’s There Will Be Towers For
Thee To Build.
$300-500
2755
Ten Issues of Society of Medalists
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
1950s, issues forty-one through fifty,
including Karl Gruppe’s Building Toward
Unity, James Earl Fraser’s Pony Express,
and Donal Hord’s Man Must Sow.
$400-600
2756
Ten Issues of Society of Medalists
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
1960s, issues seventy-one through
eighty.
$300-500

2760
Ten Issues of Society of Medalists
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
1940s, issues thirty-one through forty.
$300-500
2761
Nine Early Issues of Society of
Medalists Medals, Metallic Art Co.,
New York, 1930s, issues one and
three through ten, including Hermon
MacNeil’s Prayer for Rain, Lee Lawrie’s
Whatsoever a Man Soweth, and John
Flanagan’s Aphrodite.
$400-600
2762
Ten Issues of Society of Medalists
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
1970s, issues eighty-one through ninety.
$300-500
2763
Ten Issues of Society of Medalists
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
1980s, issues 101-110, including John
Cook’s Et Erudita Vanitas and Marcel
Jovine’s To The Dreamer of Dreams.
$300-500
2764
Ten U.S. Mint Bronze
Commemorative Presidential Medals,
Philadelphia, 20th century, presidents
Polk, Taylor, Fillmore, Pierce, Buchanan,
Lincoln, Johnson, Grant, Hayes, and
Garfield, dia. 3 in.
$200-300
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2743
Eight American War-related Bronze
Medals, a U.S. Mint Ulysses S. Grant
commemorative, a U.S. Mint U.S.S.
Constellation centennial diamond jubilee
commemorative, four Medallic Art Co.: a
Stone Mountain, a Civil War centennial,
a West Point, and an American Legion
50th anniversary; and two WWII medals.
$100-150

2757
Ten Issues of Society of Medalists
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
1970s, issues ninety-one through 100.
$300-500
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2765
Ten U.S. Mint Bronze
Commemorative Presidential Medals,
Philadelphia, 20th century, presidents
Arthur, Cleveland, Harrison, McKinley,
Roosevelt, Taft, Wilson, Hardin,
Coolidge, and Hoover, dia. 3 in.
$200-300
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2766
Twelve Assorted Bronze Medals, 20th
century, a San Diego bicentennial, a U.S.
Navy Civil Engineer Corps centennial,
United States Treasury national historic
landmark, 50th anniversary of powered
flight, Dartmouth College bicentennial,
Pittsburgh bicentennial, an Archer and
Ana Huntington, Jonas Salk, George
Peabody, Rufus Choate, Nathaniel
Hawthorne, and a Harriet Beecher
Stowe.
$200-300
2767
Ten Hall of Fame for Great Americans
at New York University Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
20th century, Woodrow Wilson, William
Penn, David Glasgow Farragut, William
Cullen Bryant, Louis Agassiz, Jane
Addams, Ulysses S. Grant, James
Monroe, Daniel Webster, and George
Westinghouse.
$100-200
2768
Ten Hall of Fame for Great Americans
at New York University Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
20th century, Andrew Jackson, John
Greenleaf Whittier, Roger Williams,
Henry Wadsworth Longfellow, James
Fenimore Cooper, Washington Irving,
John Marshall, Alexander Hamilton,
Thomas Jefferson, and Sylvanus Thayer.
$100-200
2769
Ten Hall of Fame for Great Americans
at New York University Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
20th century, Benjamin Franklin,
Abraham Lincoln, John James
Audubon, Susan B. Anthony, SaintGaudens, Samuel Langhorne Clemens,
Samuel Morse, Horace Mann, Edwin
Booth, and Theodore Roosevelt.
$100-200

2770
Ten Hall of Fame for Great Americans
at New York University Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
20th century, Whistler, Stonewall
Jackson, Booker T. Washington,
James Buchanan Eads, William Filery
Channing, Asa Gray, John Quincy
Adams, Simon Newcomb, Mary Lyon,
and John Adams.
$100-200
2771
Ten Hall of Fame for Great Americans
at New York University Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
20th century, John Lothrop Motley,
Thomas Edison, Oliver Holmes, Daniel
Boone, Wilbur and Orville Wright, Henry
David Thoreau, Robert Fulton, Elias
Howe, Stephen Collins Foster, and John
Paul Jones.
$100-200
2772
Ten Hall of Fame for Great Americans
at New York University Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
20th century, Walter Reed, Edgar Allan
Poe, Robert E. Lee, Peter Cooper,
Jonathan Edwards, Henry Clay, William
Tecumseh Sherman, Albert Abraham
Michelson, Matthew Fontaine Maury,
and Charlotte Cushman.
$100-200
2773
Ten Hall of Fame for Great Americans
at New York University Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
20th century, Henry Ward Beecher,
George Washington, William Morton,
Josiah Gibbs, Gilbert Stuart, George
Bancroft, Alexander Graham Bell,
Phillips Brooks, Eli Whitney, and Alice
Freeman Palmer.
$100-200
2774
Ten Hall of Fame for Great Americans
at New York University Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
20th century, Edward Alexander
MacDowell, Maria Mitchell, Oliver
Wendell Holmes, Sidney Lanier, Emma
Willard, William Crawford Gorgas,
James Russell Lowell, Thomas Paine,
Frances Elizabeth Willard, and Mark
Hopkins.
$100-200
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2775
Ten Hall of Fame for Great Americans
at New York University Bronze
Medals, Medallic Art Co., New York,
20th century, Walt Whitman, Francis
Parkman, Ralph Waldo Emerson, James
Kent, Lillian Wald, Grover Cleveland,
James Madison, Joseph Henry, Patrick
Henry, and Justice Joseph Story.
$100-200
2776
Eight U.S. Mint Bronze
Commemorative Presidential Medals,
Philadelphia, 20th century, presidents
Roosevelt, Truman, two Eisenhower,
Kennedy, two Johnson, and Nixon, dia.
3 in.
$100-150
2777
Fifteen Commemorative Bronze
Medals, mostly Medallic Art Co.,
including “Manitou and Pikes Peak Cog
Wheel Route,” a “Founding of Santa Fe
350th Anniversary,” a “San Francisco
Cable Car Centennial,” and a 1930
“Crane Co. Seventy-Fifth Anniversary.”
$100-200
2778
Seventeen Assorted Commemorative
Bronze Medals, including a 1961
Kansas centennial, a 1953 Ohio
sesquicentennial, a 1970 Metal Arts Co.
Maine sesquicentennial, a 1967 Medallic
Art Co. Nebraska centennial, and a
1970 Medallic Art Co. South Carolina
tercentennial.
$100-200
2779
Ten Assorted American Revolution
Bronze Medals.
$100-200
2780
Three Nine-drawer Specimen Boxes,
20th century, one labeled “H. Gerstner
& Sons.”
$200-300

Silver
2781
Sixty-eight Pieces of Monogrammed
Gorham Sterling Silver Flatware, most
in the Strasbourg pattern: eighteen
teaspoons, eight sundae spoons, eight
bouillon spoons, four dessert spoons,
five salad forks, four dinner forks, five
sterling-handled knives, and eight
demitasse spoons; and eight Chantilly
spreaders, approx. 65.25 weighable
troy oz.
$400-600

2783
Group of Silver-plated Coffee- and
Tea-related Tableware, including a
kettle-on-stand, a tea set, a lazy susan,
creamers, and sugars.
$200-250
2784
Pair of Theodore B. Starr Sterling
Silver Candy Dishes, with
monogrammed bowls and reticulated
rims, dia. 7 in., 13.7 troy oz.
$200-250
2785
Lunt Modern Victorian Sterling
Silver Partial Flatware Service,
eight each of: dinner forks, luncheon
forks, soupspoons, butter knives, and
dinner knives; fourteen teaspoons,
three serving spoons, a lemon knife, a
jelly spoon, and a master butter knife,
approx. total 59.6 weighable troy oz.
$500-700
2786
C. Rath Coin Silver Serving Spoon,
with monogrammed handle, lg. 9 1/4 in.
$200-250
2787
Silver-plated Paul Revere
Reproduction Bowl, dia. 6 in.
$200-300
2788
Group of American Sterling Silver
Flatware, makers include Gorham,
Whiting Mfg. Co. Dominick & Haff,
Watson, Durgin, and S. Kirk & Son;
including a pair of Gorham “Old Medici”
sugar tongs, a Whiting Mfg. Co.
“Heraldic” bonbon spoon, berry spoons,
dessert forks, berry servers, sauce
ladles, a sardine fork, and a baby fork,
approx. total 35.6 troy oz.
$500-700

2789
Large Group of Sterling Silver
Spoons, designers include Gorham,
Towle, Durgin, The Baker-Manchester
Co., and Frank W. Smith; teaspoons,
demitasse spoons, tablespoons, baby
spoons, and souvenir spoons, with
various patterns, approx. total 101.2
troy oz.
$800-1,200
2790
Four Pieces of Sterling Silver
Tableware, a weighted vase with
floriform rim, handle, and inscribed on
the body, a monogrammed kiddush
cup, and two Frank M. Whiting individual
salts, total 3.3 troy oz.
$150-250
2791
Four Arthur Stone Sterling Silver
Salt Cellars and Three Georg Jensen
Sterling Silver Salt Spoons, Gardner,
Massachusetts, and Denmark, early
20th century, stamped mark Stone
with hammer Sterling U (for Earle H.
Underwood), ht. 2 3/4, lg. 4 3/4, wd. 2;
pattern No. 81 salt spoons, (one spoon
missing beads), lg. 1 5/8 in., approx.
12.0 troy oz.
$300-500
2792
Group of Silver-plated Tableware.
$50-100
2793
Mexican Sterling Silver Charger,
Mexico City, mid to late 20th century,
Conquistador, maker, a scalloped edge
with circular bosses, dia. 14 1/2 in.,
approx. 26.9 troy oz.
$400-600
2794
Eleven Coin Silver Spoons, ten
teaspoons and a tablespoon, all
monogrammed.
$200-250
2795
Three-piece Silver-plated Coffee Set,
a coffeepot, creamer, and sugar with
neoclassical handles, with a silver-plated
tray.
$40-60

2796
Whiting Mfg. Co. “Pompadour”
Sterling Silver Partial Flatware
Service, six dinner forks, six
luncheon forks, eleven teaspoons, six
tablespoons, and six demitasse spoons;
together with assorted flatware including
a Whiting Mfg. Co. “Lily of the Valley”
dessert fork, a sugar shell, six dinner
knives with mother-of-pearl handles, a
serving fork, a berry spoon, and a sauce
ladle, with box, approx. total 58.2 troy
oz.
$600-800
2797
Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver Jewelry
Box, the footed jewelry box decorated
with cherubs, floral motif, and musical
instruments, with a red velvet cover and
interior, wd. 5 1/2 in.
$500-700
2798
Five Pieces of Sterling Silver
Repoussé Tableware, two Gorham
floriform bowls with monogrammed
basins, two salt shakers, and a vanity
mirror, approx. total 8.4 troy oz.
$250-350
2799
Thirteen Sterling Silver Serving
Pieces, including a Gorham “Ivy”
ladle, an English berry server with
gold-washed bowl, a Whiting Mfg. Co.
serving spoon, a Frank W. Smith serving
fork and spoon set, and an enameled
Norse baby spoon, approx. total 16.4
troy oz.
$200-300
2800
Silver-plated Convertible Five-light
Candelabra and a Pair of Silverplated Candlesticks, candelabra with
foilate repoussé decoration, ht. to 18
1/4 in.
$150-250
2801
Approximately Thirty Pieces of Silver
Flatware, including a Gorham serving
spoon, a Towle fish fork, a Towle sterling
silver berry spoon, an English sterling
silver dinner fork, a knife with a motherof-pearl handle, a coin silver butter knife,
and a carving set, total 24.2 troy oz.
$100-200
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2782
Bancroft, Redfield, & Rice Four-piece
Silver-plated Tea Set, kettle-on-stand,
coffeepot, teapot, and bonbon dish.
$300-500
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2802
Three Pieces of Sterling Silver
Tableware, a Gorham desk tray, a
Dominick & Haff hammered lobed jar,
and an English creamer; together with a
Tiffany & Co. silver-plated oval dish, total
12.1 troy oz.
$250-350
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2808
Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver Bowl
and Sterling Silver Weighted
Trumpet Vase, the modern bowl with
monogrammed basin, bowl dia. 8, vase
ht. 8 in., 12.2 troy oz.
$150-250

2803
Five Sterling Silver Serving Pieces,
a Tiffany & Co. pair of sugar tongs, a
Danish bonbon spoon with coin bowl, a
berry server, a shell-form serving spoon,
and a narrow serving spoon, approx.
total 7.9 troy oz.
$250-300

2809
Three-piece Gorham-Durgin
Sterling Silver Coffee Service,
Providence, Rhode Island, c. 1910,
each monogrammed with slender,
tapered bodies and a band of pendant
swags and wreaths along the shoulder,
coffeepot, creamer, and sugar, coffeepot
ht. 8 3/4 in., approx. 17.2 troy oz.
$600-800

2804
Silver-plated Norwegian Teapot
and Norwegian .835 Silver Creamer
and Sugar, the footed teapot with
scrolled handle and monogram and the
matching lobed creamer and sugar with
scrolled and beaded handles and raised
on four feet, 11.6 troy oz.
$500-700

2810
Four Sterling Silver Shell-form
Dishes, a Gorham shell dish with cross
decoration, a pair of Wallace footed
clam-form dishes, and a smaller footed
scallop-form dish, total 4.8 troy oz.
$300-500

2805
Group of Sterling Silver and Coin
Silver Flatware, including an English
sterling silver teaspoon, a Gorham
gold-washed baby spoon, a coin silver
master butter knife, a coin silver pair
of tongs, and three dinner knives with
mother-of-pearl handles, approx. total
5.0 troy oz.
$150-250
2806
Assembled Three-piece Sterling
Silver Coffee Set, an Ensko coffeepot
and a Richard Dimes sugar and
creamer, approx. total 39.4 troy oz.
$400-600
2807
Five Sterling Silver Cups, a hammered
Gorham cup with wide rim and
monogrammed side, a square mug with
scrolled handle, a small footed mug
with scrolled handle, a larger mug with
decorative base and monogram, and
a mug with dated inscription on the
exterior, total 21.2 dwt.
$250-350

2811
International Silver Co. “Royal
Danish” Sterling Silver Bowl, wd. 11
3/4 in., 22.8 troy oz.
$150-250
2812
Watson Co. Sterling Silver Threepiece Coffee Set, coffeepot, creamer,
and sugar, all with scrolled handles, total
18.5 troy oz.
$250-350
2813
Three Silver Serving Spoons, a Reed
& Barton sterling silver fruit spoon, a
Frank M. Whiting sterling silver spoon,
and a coin silver ladle, total 6.2 troy oz.
$150-250
2814
Group of Assorted Sterling Silver
Flatware, including a Whiting Mfg.
Co. ladle, an S. Kirk & Son repoussé
serving spoon, a Gorham sauce ladle,
and a group of Reed & Barton “Dancing
Flowers” dinner forks, dinner knives, and
teaspoons, approx. total 50.1 troy oz.
$200-400
2815
Two Sterling Silver Ladles, a Gorham
ladle with gold-washed bowl and an
enameled sauce ladle, total 8.6 troy oz.
$100-200
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2816
Silver-plated Domed Server, raised on
four feet and with a ladle, with locking
mechanism, wd. 13 in.
$100-150
2817
Four Pieces of Sterling Silver
Tableware, two Tiffany & Co. footed
individual salts, a Tiffany & Co. modern
salt shaker, and an English tazza,
approx. total 10.2 troy oz.
$250-350
2818
Dutch Silver Chased Purse Handle
and a Webster Co. Sterling Silver
Bell, the purse handle decorated with
figures and on a black leather band, and
the bell decorated with a seated rabbit
and on a mother-of-pearl ring.
$100-125
2819
Three Pieces of English Sterling Silver
Flatware, a pair of Georgian tongs, a
Victorian stuffing spoon, and a Georgian
ladle; together with an English silverplated pair of tongs, total 21.6 troy oz.
$300-500
2820
Seven Pieces of Coin Silver and
Sterling Silver Tableware, a sterling
silver Boardman creamer, four sterling
silver individual salt shakers, a coin silver
pair of tongs, and a silver-plated tea
strainer, 5.2 troy oz.
$100-150
2821
Seven Pieces of Silver-plated
Tableware, a covered dish with scrolled
rim, a glass overlay bottle, a small
teapot, a footed dish with lobed sides,
a glass sugar caster, a rectangular tray
with reticulated sides and a covered
vegetable server.
$150-250
2822
Group of Sterling Silver Tableware
and Flatware, including two English
footed individual salts, a bowl with
monogram basin and reticulated rim,
two wine coasters, a Towle serving
spoon, a Tiffany & Co. ladle, a master
butter knife, a Scottish sauce ladle,
and a group of vermeil Italian individual
serving items with figural handles, total
14.4 troy oz.
$200-300

2824
Six Sterling Silver Trays, including a
square tray with reticulated sides, a dish
with floral rim, a tray with gadrooned
rim, a tray with handle and reticulated
rim, and a silver-plated tray, total 60.8
troy oz.
$500-700
2825
Group of Coin Silver Flatware,
including sugar shells, teaspoons,
tablespoons, and ladles, approx. 29.5
troy oz.
$200-300
2826
Group of Sterling Silver Tableware,
including a Whiting Mfg. Co. basket tray
with reticulated sides, scalloped edge,
and decorated with floral garlands, a
pastry serving fork, a serving fork and
spoon set, a cake comb, and a pair of
silver-plated tongs, total 28.5 troy oz.
$250-350
2826A
Six Gorham Sterling Silver Demitasse
Cups and Saucers, the six reticulated
sleeves with Lenox liners; with six
sterling silver demitasse spoons and
four extra porcelain liners, total 11.6
troy oz.
$200-300
2827
Three Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, an English sugar caster, a
Shreve, Crump, & Low bowl, and a nut
dish, total 11.0 troy oz.
$100-150
2828
Sterling Silver Partial Flatware
Service, six dinner forks, twelve
luncheon forks, twelve teaspoons,
six fruit spoons, six tablespoons, four
demitasse spoons, six seafood forks,
two meat carving sets, twelve luncheon
knives, and six dinner knives, approx.
total 57.4 troy oz.
$600-800
2829
Assembled Victorian Silver Five-piece
Chatelaine, decorated with cherubs,
including a pair of shears, a heart-form
box, a mirror, and an urn-form tin.
$200-400

2830
Group of Assorted Sterling Silver
Flatware, including a pair of Tiffany &
Co. sugar tongs, Dominick & Haff sauce
ladle, a set of six gold-washed and
enameled English demitasse spoons,
teaspoons, a Georg Jensen butter
knife, iced tea spoons, and a group of
Albert Coles coin silver dinner forks and
tablespoons, total 49.6 troy oz.
$700-900
2831
Six Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, a Victorian dish with
reeded sides and decorative rim, a
bowl with lily pad decoration, an English
footed creamer, an English sugar, a
footed dish, and a circular tray; together
with a silver-plated tray with handle, total
68.8 troy oz.
$700-900
2832
Group of Assorted Sterling Silver
Tableware, including a set of twelve
glass coasters, napkin rings with
beaded edges, footed salts with cobalt
liners (including some English-made),
butter pats, a bell, and individual salt
spoons, approx. total 31.2 troy oz.
$200-400
2833
Six Sterling Silver Weighted
Champagnes, monogrammed on base,
ht. 4 3/4 in.
$200-300
2834
10kt Gold-tipped Walking Stick, dated
1885, inscribed commemoration, lg. 37
1/2 in.
$200-400
2835
Two Sets of Demitasse Spoons and
a Sterling Silver Footed Cup, eight
Dutch Mayflower demitasse spoons
and six demitasse spoons with green
hardstone handles, total 10.0 weighable
troy oz.
$300-500
2836
Ten Small Silver Table Articles, a set
of four Dominick & Haff scroll-edged
sterling nut dishes, a pair of Towle
weighted sterling candleholders, and
two pairs of salt and pepper shakers
and mills, one Black, Starr & Gorham.
$200-300

2837
Silver-plated Basket with Cobalt
Glass Liner, the basket with reticulated
sides and beaded rim and base, wd. 10
1/2 in.
$200-300
2838
Richard Dimes Sterling Silver Footed
Tray and Derby Silver-plated Basket,
the tray raised on four feet, with
handles, and inscribed on the base; the
basket intricately engraved with floral
decoration and resting on four clawand-ball feet, 20.8 troy oz.
$150-250
2839
Four Pieces of Arts and Crafts
Sterling Silver Tableware, a hand
hammered Randahl sugar and creamer,
a Randahl bowl, and a Karl F. Leinonen
& Son monogrammed plate, total 20.5
troy oz.
$250-350
2840
Seven Pieces of Bright-cut Silver
Tableware, including a Gorham sterling
silver mug, a sterling silver spoon, three
coin silver spoons, and a coin silver
bread plate with floral decoration, total
4.6 troy oz.
$200-400
2841
Nine Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, a Gorham bread plate with
beaded edge, an Arts and Crafts sugar,
a child’s mug with etched exterior, a
beaded-edged nut dish, a Paul Revere
reproduction bowl, a floriform dish,
a Dominick & Haff bowl, a plate with
reticulated edge, and a saucer, total
28.6 troy oz.
$150-250
2842
Five Silver Compacts, a Mexican
monogrammed sterling silver compact,
an Italian .800 silver engraved compact,
a compact with painted figural
scene, a business card holder, and a
monogrammed compact.
$100-200
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2823
Sheffield Sterling Silver-handled Fish
Set, in original case.
$200-300

2843
Group of Assorted Sterling Silver
Flatware, including soupspoons, dinner
forks, iced tea spoons, dinner knifes,
and serving pieces, approx. total 38.5
troy oz.
$400-600
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2844
Small Group of Silver Flatware and
Jewelry, including a Georg Jensen
sterling-handled server (blade broken),
a sterling-handled serving spoon with
shell-form bowl, a Danish sterling
spoon with curved handle, a small Kalo
hammered sterling box with carved coral
rose, a wide Mexican sterling bracelet,
an oversized sterling lion pendant on
chain, a Nettie Rosenstein sterling and
rhinestone bird pin, a Mexican amethyst
necklace and bracelet, and other items.
$300-500
2845
English Silver-plated Coffee and Tea
Set, with etched foliate decoration,
including a coffeepot, a teapot, a kettleon-stand, a sugar, and a creamer.
$100-150
2846
Pair of Coin Silver Tongs, with shellform feet, lg. 6 1/2 in.
$200-250
2847
Two Continental Silver Repoussé
Spoons, 19th century, a larger Dutch
spoon with intricate handle and pastoral
scene on the bowl with openwork
throughout, and a smaller with a scene
of a swan chasing a boy lg. to 11 1/8
in., total 6.0 troy oz.
$150-250
2848
Thirteen-piece Sterling Silver Vanity
Set, five brushes, a hand mirror, two
covered boxes, a comb, a file, a
hook, a tray, and a shoehorn, all with
monogrammed initial “L,” (loss), lg. to
14 in.
$100-200
2849
Group of Approximately Sixteen
Pieces Silver-plated Tableware,
including footed dishes, commemorative
trays, and a footed bowl.
$200-250
2850
Silver-plated Footed Biscuit Box and
Silver-plated Footed Domed Server,
both with floral engraved details, wd. to
9 1/4 in.
$300-500

2851
Group of Sterling Silver Flatware,
makers include Towle, Gorham,
Dominick & Haff, Lunt, and Frank M.
Whiting; including teaspoons, serving
spoons, master butter knives, individual
salt spoons, demitasse spoons, two
servers, a marrow spoon, and a coin
silver slice and server, approx. total 31.0
troy oz.
$500-700
2852
Eleven Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, including a Gorham
creamer, a sugar and creamer set, a
coffeepot, a beaded bowl, a twohandled monogrammed plate, and a
sauceboat, total 58.7 troy oz.
$300-500
2853
English Silver-plated Tray, with
reticulated gallery and scalloped rim,
wd. 22 in.
$100-150
2854
Group of S. Kirk & Son Sterling Silver
Floral Repoussé Flatware, two berry
servers, a serving spoon, and twelve
demitasse spoons, approx. total 12.8
troy oz.
$200-300
2855
Group of Coin Silver Flatware,
including teaspoons, tablespoons,
tongs, master salt spoons, and a butter
knife, some monogrammed.
$150-250
2856
Group of Assorted Sterling Silver
Flatware, including a Tiffany & Co.
conch spoon, a Georg Jensen tomato
server, a Georg Jensen jelly server, two
Tiffany & Co sauce ladles, a Tiffany &
Co. Chrysanthemum spoon, a bonbon
spoon, and a server, approx. total 12.0
troy oz.
$400-600
2857
Juvento Lopez Reyes Mid-century
Sterling Silver Sugar, Creamer, and
Tray, Mexico City, mid-20th century,
ovoid forms with loop handles, stamped
marks: eagle mark, Made in Mexico,
Sterling, 0.925, ht. 3; and an oval tray,
stamped marks: Sterling, Made in
Mexico, 0.925, JR monogram, lg. 10
3/4 in.; approx. total wt. 26.0 troy oz.
$200-225
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2858
Pair of British Silver-plated Fourlight Candelabra, the reeded shaft
on a raised base, with ram’s-head and
acanthus leaf decoration, ht. 24 1/2 in.
$300-500
2859
Three Pieces of Sterling Silver
Tableware, a Gorham Paul Revere
reproduction Bowl, a Randahl
monogrammed tray, and a smaller Paul
Revere reproduction bowl; together with
three Christofle silver-plated nut dishes,
total 46.4 troy oz.
$300-500
2860
Three-piece Silver-plated Drum Tea
Set, the teapot, creamer, and sugar in
the form of drums on raised feet with
panther-head spouts and lids with
music-themed knops.
$1,000-1,500
2861
Group of Sterling Silver Flatware,
including ten Whiting Mfg. Co. “Lily”
seafood forks, six dessert forks, and
twelve demitasse spoons, total 15.4
troy oz.
$200-300
2862
Four Pieces of Sterling Silver
Tableware, an S. Kirk & Son ladle with
shell-form bowl, an S. Kirk & Son footed
dish with foliate decoration along the
rim, a Kirk repoussé salt shaker, and an
English salt shaker, total 22.4 troy oz.
$300-500
2863
Georgian Silver Vinaigrette, the
engraved and monogrammed case
opening to a gold-washed interior with
floral grate, lg. 1 3/4 in., 0.6 troy oz.
$250-350
2864
Eight Pieces of Sterling Silver
Flatware, including a large serving
spoon, a Gorham serving spoon, a
ladle, and two serving forks; together
with a coin silver butter knife, approx.
total 19.0 troy oz.
$200-250

2866
Portrait Plaque, Providence, early 20th
century, with Gorham marks, depicting
the profile of a man, signed “E.E.
Codman, Providence, RI, 1900,” and
inscribed “A Mon Pere,” tests for silver
content, lg. 5 1/2, wd. 4 in.
$300-500
2867
Three Sterling Silver Porringers, one
with an enameled crest; together with a
silver-plated porringer, total 5.9 troy oz.
$300-500
2868
S. Kirk & Son Sterling Silver Round
Tray, engraved with floral design and
monogrammed, dia. 11 1/8 in., 23.6
troy oz.
$200-300
2869
Group of Sterling Silver Flatware,
including twelve Gorham soupspoons,
six Whiting Mfg. Co. bouillon
soupspoons, a crumber, six leafform iced tea spoons, dinner forks,
teaspoons, butter knives, and dinner
knives, approx. total 53.0 troy oz.
$400-450
2870
Pair of Silver-plated Convertible
Three-light Candelabra and Silverplated Biscuit Box, the candelabra
with looped arms and the biscuit box
with engraved floral motif, candelabra
ht. 18 in.
$200-300
2871
Group of Sterling Silver Flatware,
including two Gorham sauce ladles,
a Gorham serving spoon, a meat set,
a lemon fork, teaspoons, souvenir
spoons, demitasse spoons, and a pair
of sugar tongs, total 23.2 troy oz.
$200-400

2872
Ten Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, including a Gorham
reticulated bowl, three oval dishes, a
Dominick & Haff with fluted basin, and
two glass and silver overlay dishes, total
74.1 troy oz.
$800-1,200
2873
Approximately Sixteen Pieces of
Sterling Silver Tableware, including a
Tiffany & Co. clip, a sugar and creamer
set, two footed salts with glass inserts,
four salt shakers, a funnel, an ashtray,
and a square dish, total 23.5 troy oz.
$300-500
2874
Twelve Pieces of English Sterling
Silver Flatware, including a Georgian
salad set, four Victorian tablespoons,
a Georgian tablespoon, and five fiveo’clock spoons, total 23.4 troy oz.
$200-400
2875
14kt Gold-tipped Walking Stick,
possibly French, lg. 35 3/4 in.
$200-300
2876
Nine Pieces of Sterling Silver and
Silver-plated Tableware, including
a small sterling silver Paul Revere
reproduction bowl, a nickel silver
hammered two-handled sugar, a sterling
silver bowl and undertray, a silverplated tray with reticulated sides and
gadrooned edges, and a silver-plated
covered butter dish, total 21.6 troy oz.
$150-250
2877
Group of Assorted Sterling Silver
Flatware and Hollowware, including
six Gorham “Colonial” dessert forks,
a Gorham tomato server, a Whiting
Manufacturing Co. ladle, a Gorham
undertray, vanity accessories, a stamp
holder, a pair of weighted converted
three-light candelabra (damage), a
carving set, and various other serving
utensils, approx. total 44.8 troy oz.
$100-200
2878
Three Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, a Gorham tray
with floriform raised edge and
monogrammed basin, a The Meridian
Britannia Co. with floral edges and a
gadrooned basin, and a trophy platter,
total 44.7 troy oz.
$150-250

2879
Group of Assorted Sterling Silver
Flatware and Tableware, including a
set of eleven Towle demitasse spoons,
a Dominick & Haff small mug with
inscription, a carving set, a Dominick &
Haff serving fork and spoon, an Arts and
Crafts child’s spoon, various souvenir
teaspoons, and a monogrammed mug,
approx. total 33.4 troy oz.
$100-200
2880
George W. Shiebler & Co. Sterling
Silver Partial Flatware Service, twelve
each: dinner forks, luncheon forks,
teaspoons, tablespoons, and serving
spoons, total 81.8 troy oz.
$800-1,200
2881
Group of Sterling Silver Flatware,
including a Gorham serving spoon, a
small English serving set, a berry spoon,
a small sauce ladle, a sugar shell, a
bonbon spoon, pickle forks, and a
silver-plated Napier cigarette case, total
23.0 troy oz.
$200-300
2882
Two Sterling Plates and Two Silverplated Paul Revere Reproduction
Bowls, a Black, Starr & Gorham plate
with gadrooned edges, a plate with
reticulated edges, a Gorham silverplated bowl, and a Poole silver-plated
bowl, total 13.0 troy oz.
$250-350
2883
Shreve, Crump & Low Sterling Silver
Paneled Water Pitcher, with beaded
rim and scrolled handle, ht. 9 1/8 in.,
26.6 troy oz.
$250-350
2884
American Silver-plated Pewter Caster,
the body decorated with garland swags
and neoclassical portraits, ht. 5 3/4 in.
$300-500
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2865
Lunt Silversmiths “Treasure” Sterling
Silver Partial Flatware Service,
twelve dinner forks, eleven dessert
forks, twelve ice cream forks, seven
teaspoons, twelve dinner knives, two
sauce ladles, a baby spoon, a seafood
fork, a tea strainer, and a server, total
43.5 weighable troy oz.
$400-600

2885
Group of Various English Sterling
Silver Spoons, including six berry
spoons, five Georgian serving spoons, a
straining spoon, six five o’clock spoons,
and five demitasse spoons, total 22.0
troy oz.
$300-350
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2886
Continental Silver Teapot, bearing
indistinct French-style maker’s mark and
French import marks, squat, vasiform
body with a leaf and berry finial and
rocaille floral sprays and cartouches to
body, on four splayed feet, ht. 6 3/4 in.,
approx. 17.2 troy oz.
$250-350
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2887
Approximately Twelve Pieces of
Silver-plated Tableware, including
tiered trays, an inkstand, a wine cooler,
a water pitcher, and a bread basket.
$200-250
2888
Three Pairs of Sterling Silver
Weighted Candlesticks, a pair of
Gorham modern low candlesticks, two
pairs of Columbia low candlesticks,
and a pair of convertible three-light
candelabra.
$200-250
2889
Group of Sterling Silver Forks,
including six Gorham “Virginia” dinner
forks, eight International Silver Co.
“Warwick” dinner forks, eleven Whiting
Mfg. Co. “King Edward” seafood forks,
twelve Gorham “Cambridge” pastry
forks, an English meat fork, a pair of
Gorham sugar tongs, and other seafood
forks, total 56.8 troy oz.
$300-500
2890
Four Pieces of Sterling Silver
Tableware, a Gorham reticulated egg
cup missing liner, Fisher footed sugar
and creamer set, and a small Frank W.
Smith Silver Co. covered pitcher with
scrolled handle and beaded edges;
together with a coin silver covered
condiment with studded handles, total
17.6 troy oz.
$200-300
2891
Group of Assorted Sterling Silver
and Coin Silver Flatware, including
five English serving spoons, a Scottish
sauce ladle, Towle teaspoons, a
Dominick & Haff serving fork, and coin
silver teaspoons and tablespoons,
approx. total 34.4 troy oz.
$300-500

2892
Four Silver-plated Weighted
Candlesticks, with beaded and
stepped bases leading to a fluted
column and acanthus top with beaded
rim, ht. 8 1/4 in.
$400-600
2893
Pair of Sterling Silver Weighted
Convertible Three-light Candelabra,
ht. 9 1/2 in.
$200-300
2894
Group of S. Kirk & Son Floral
Repoussé Flatware, including seven
teaspoons, two dinner forks, a sugar
shell, three knives, a soupspoon, a
server, and a glove hook, approx. total
14.0 troy oz.
$250-350
2895
Continental Punch Ladle, with 13 loth
standard mark, gold-washed bowl, and
carved handle, lg. 14 3/4 in.
$200-250
2896
Burton Silver-plated Ladle, lg. 13 in.
$300-500
2897
Large Group of Coin Silver
Teaspoons, American, mid-19th
century, some monogrammed, approx.
34.5 troy oz.
$200-250
2898
Five Pieces of English Silver Flatware,
a sterling silver George III stuffing spoon
and tablespoon from 1811, a sterling
silver Victorian server from 1847, and
two gold-washed berry spoons, total
12.0 troy oz.
$200-400
2899
Group of Sterling Silver and Silverplated Flatware and Tableware,
including an intricate silver-plated picture
frame, an English sterling silver leaf-form
baby spoon, a coin silver cake fork,
three sterling silver master butter knives,
and two silver-plated trays with floral
edges, total 3.6 troy oz.
$100-200
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2900
Large Group of Silver Flatware and
Vanity Items, including six sterling silver
enameled English souvenir demitasse
spoons, a wooden-handled serving fork
and spoon, a carving set, two sterling
silver brushes, a sterling silver hand
mirror, sterling silver teaspoons, sterling
silver butter knives, other coin silver and
silver-plated flatware and two silverplated birds, approx. total 20.0 troy oz.
$300-500
2901
Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver Ephraim
Brasher Reproduction Footed Bowl,
dia. 7 3/4 in., 18.8 troy oz.
$300-500
2902
Scottish Sterling Silver Twelve
Demitasse Spoons and a Pair of
Sugar Tongs, Glasgow, 1887, brightcut decorated and in a case, total 5.0
troy oz.
$250-350
2903
Five Sterling Silver Pieces of
Flatware, an English stuffing spoon, a
Gorham cheese scoop, a Gorham tea
strainer, a Gorham bonbon spoon, and
a Gorham pair of sugar tongs; together
with a pair of shears and a shell-form
spoon, approx. 9.0 troy oz.
$200-250
2904
Approximately Fourteen Pieces of
Sterling Silver and Silver-plated
Hollowware, including an English
sterling silver tea strainer, a sterling silver
reticulated dish, a sterling silver bowl,
two sterling silver butter pats, a meat
carving set, two silver-plated teapots
and two silver-plated tea strainers, total
12.2 troy oz.
$200-300
2905
Three Sterling Silver Dishes, two
Gorham shell-form footed dishes and a
heart-form footed dish with openwork,
total 18.2 troy oz.
$150-250
2906
Group of Assorted Sterling Silver
Hollowware, including a Tiffany & Co.
footed leaf-form dish, five American and
Continental napkin rings, a glass inkwell,
a footed Paul Revere reproduction bowl,
and a German .800 silver basket-form
dish with reticulated sides, approx. total
14.8 troy oz.
$250-350

2908
Albert Coles Coin Silver Fork and
Knife Set, the handles monogrammed
and inscribed, with original case.
$200-250
2909
Group of American Sterling Silver
Flatware, including a set of five Gorham
fruit spoons, Gorham serving spoons
with shell-form bowls, sugar shells, a
Whiting Mfg. Co. lettuce fork, a Towle
baked potato fork, a pair of Gorham
retractable pickle tongs, cheese scoops,
a candle snuffer, and various coin silver
sugar shovels and butter knives, approx.
total 65.2 troy oz.
$700-900
2910
Eight Sterling Silver Tableware
Items, a Frank M. Whiting creamer and
sugar set with hoofed feet and scrolled
handles, an S. Kirk & Son porringer, two
salt shakers, two three-light weighted
candlesticks, and a glove hook, total
12.9 troy oz.
$250-350
2911
Group of Assorted Silver Tableware,
early 19th century, including a sterling
silver engraved mug with floral
decoration, a server, and a group of
coin silver dinner forks, teaspoons and
tablespoons, makers including Wood &
Hughes and B Marsh Albany, total 3.1
troy oz.
$200-400
2912
Seven Pieces of Assorted Sterling
Silver Tableware, a Gorham twohandled dish with reticulated sides,
a Georg Jensen sauceboat and
matching undertray, a German 800
silver condiment with glass lining, a
master condiment spoon, a basket-form
dish, and a dish with repoussé floral
decoration, total 40.0 troy oz.
$300-500
2913
Silver-plated Hot Water Urn, the raised
base with four ball feet and a body with
two lobed handles, ht. 23 in.
$200-300

2914
Three Silver Trays, a rectangular .800
silver tray with decorated rim, a .835
German silver oval tray, and an English
circular tray with hexagonal rim; together
with a silver-plated English bowl, total
24.2 troy oz.
$300-500
2915
Gorham Sterling Silver Footed Bowl,
with monogrammed basin, dia. 9 1/4
in., 23.4 troy oz.
$200-300
2916
Silver-plated Ewer, with engraved
body, decorative claw knop, and
scrolled handle, ht. 7 1/2 in.
$60-80
2917
Six Silver-plated Five O’clock
Spoons, the handles decorated with
floral medallions.
$30-50
2918
Seven Pieces of Sterling Silver
Tableware, a Gorham sugar and
creamer set with scrolled handles, two
weighted salt shakers, two weighted
compotes, and a Reed & Barton nut
dish, total 6.3 troy oz.
$400-600
2919
Gorham Sterling Silver Repoussé
Bowl, monogrammed bowl with floraldecorated sides, dia. 8 1/8 in., 9.6 troy
oz.
$200-250
2920
Eleven Coin Silver Tablespoons,
America, mid-19th century, approx. 15.0
troy oz.
$200-250
2921
Group of Sterling Silver Serving
Pieces, eight Gorham tablespoons,
a Gorham “Tuileries” tablespoon, two
cheese scoops, a Oneida “Virginian”
serving spoon, a coin silver ladle, and
a coin silver serving spoon, total 29.0
troy oz.
$400-600
2922
Large Group of Silver-plated
Flatware, including dinner knives, a
ladle, serving spoons, and a pair of
shears.
$100-150

2923
Group of Assorted Tableware,
including two sterling silver footed
salts with cobalt liners, a sterling silver
commemorative bowl with reticulated
edges, two glass swan-form salts, and
napkin rings, total 6.1 troy oz.
$200-250
2924
Bigelow & Kennard Sterling Silver
Footed Basket, with scrolled handles,
reticulated sides, floral garland
decoration, and monogrammed basin,
wd. 10 1/4 in., 14.0 troy oz.
$150-250
2925
German Silver Pre-1886 Footed Tea
Cannister, with lobed sides and top and
a floral knop, ht. 5 1/4, wd. 6 in., 10.3
troy oz.
$200-300
2926
Silver-plated Coffeepot, the small body
with a swirling design and a wooden
scrolled handle, ht. 5 3/4 in.
$700-900
2927
English Sterling Silver Cigarette Case,
Birmingham, mid 20th century, the
textured exterior opening up to a goldwash interior, lg. 5 1/2 in., 6.8 troy oz.
$200-400
2928
Six Sterling Silver Bonbon Dishes,
two Gorham dishes with engraved
decoration and four dishes with
reticulated sides, total 21.3 troy oz.
$300-500
2929
Five Sterling Silver Souvenir Spoons,
a Tiffany & Co. Columbus spoon,
a Tiffany & Co. New York spoon, a
Thousand Islands spoon, and two
spoons from Toronto and Madison,
Indiana decorated with Native American
figures, total 6.0 troy oz.
$200-250
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2907
Approximately Thirty-four Coin Silver
Spoons, teaspoons and tablespoons.
$150-250

2930
Three Sterling Silver Items, a Gorham
dish with repoussé thistle decoration,
a John Rose matchsafe with engraved
exterior and enamel hound decoration,
and an Asprey & Co. Ltd. silver and
crystal server, total 2.9 weighable troy
oz.
$200-300
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2931
Approximately Twenty-eight Pieces
of Sterling Silver Flatware, including
a Tiffany & Co. serving spoon, Whiting
Mfg. Co. server, a Whiting Mfg. Co.
“Lily” souvenir spoon, a Gorham serving
fork, a Wallace ladle, and a glove hook,
approx. total 31.4 troy oz.
$300-350
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2932
Christofle Silver-plated Partial
Flatware Service, including dinner
forks, teaspoons, tablespoons, dinner
knives, and assorted serving pieces.
$300-500
2933
Seven Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, a Boardman coffeepot
with scrolled wooden handle, two onehanded sauce bowls, a small Boardman
footed pitcher, a weighted trumpet vase,
a plate with engraved edge, and a glass
and silver claret jug, total 46.3 weighable
troy oz.
$500-700
2934
Two Sterling Silver Coffeepots and
Two Footed Bowls, one Tiffany & Co.
coffeepot with monogram and scrolled
wooden handle, and two Paul Revere
reproduction bowls, total 73.3 troy oz.
$600-800
2935
Four Pieces of Silver-plated
Tableware, including a coffeepot with
a floral knop, a teapot with a floral
decoration on the body and similar
feet, a domed server with neoclassical
design, and a footed tray with a
reticulated rim.
$50-100
2936
Six Coin Silver Luncheon Forks,
monogrammed, rubbed marks, lg. 6
3/4 in.
$300-500
2937
Gorham Four-piece Sterling Silver
Tea Set, a coffeepot, a teapot, a
covered sugar, and a kettle-on-stand; all
with scrolled handles, monograms, and
decorative knops, total 104.3 troy oz.
$1,000-1,500

2938
Group of Sterling Silver Serving
Pieces, including a cake comb, a
carving knife, ladles, serving forks, jelly
server, sugar tongs, a cheese scoop,
and a marrow spoon, approx. total 32.6
troy oz.
$300-500

2945
S. Kirk & Son Sterling Silver Partial
Flatware Service, eight dinner forks,
eight teaspoons, two tablespoons, a
ladle, a lemon fork, a serving fork, a
sugar spoon, and eight dinner knives,
total 31.6 troy oz.
$400-600

2939
Five Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, two small Mexican
Metasco footed shell-form dishes,
a bowl with a reticulated and
gadrooned rim, a shell-form dish, and
a monogrammed plate with raised rim,
total 19.4 troy oz.
$200-250

2946
Group of French Cailar & Bayard
Silver-plated Flatware, five dinner forks
and six tablespoons.
$40-60

2940
Two Weighted Sterling Silver
Convertible Three-light Candelabra,
with gadrooned detailing, ht. 15 1/4 in.
$300-400
2941
Fourteen Pieces of Sterling Silver
Flatware, a Tiffany & Co. food pusher
and gold-washed teaspoon and twelve
Dominick & Haff “Acanthus” cream
soupspoons, total 17.8 troy oz.
$200-300
2942
Lunt Silversmiths Sterling Silver
“Treasure” Partial Flatware Service,
eleven dinner forks, twelve luncheon
forks, eleven dessert forks, eleven
teaspoons, twelve tablespoons, twelve
soupspoons, six serving spoons, twelve
iced tea spoons, eleven demitasse
spoons, twelve butter knives, eight
dinner knives, and fourteen luncheon
knives, total 136.0 troy oz.
$500-700
2943
Ten Silver-plated Engraved Trays,
some with handles.
$300-500
2944
Group of Assorted Flatware, including
a Gorham sterling silver butter knife, six
Durgin sterling silver butter knives, eight
International Silver Co. sterling silver
“Orchid” cocktail forks, a sterling silver
baby spoon, coin silver salt spoons,
tongs, and forks, and assorted dinner
knives, total 12.8 troy oz.
$300-500
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2947
Group of Sterling Silver and Glass
and Silver Overlay Tableware,
including a Gorham sterling silver
medicine spoon, a Towle enameled
Paul Revere Reproduction Bowl, a large
green glass vessel with silver overlay, a
plate with reticulated rim and pressed
butterfly decoration, an overlay creamer
and sugar set, and coasters, total 9.5
troy oz.
$200-300
2948
Group of Assorted Sterling Silver
Flatware, including a partial flatware
service for twelve by Durgin: dinner
forks, luncheon forks, dessert forks,
teaspoons, soupspoons, butter knives,
seafood forks, dinner knives, a meat
carving set, and serving pieces; two
berry spoons with gold-washed bowls
and a set of flatware with agate handles,
approx. total 131.6 troy oz.
$800-1,200
2949
Seven Silver-plated Serving Pieces,
including two covered vegetable dishes
and a large handled tray.
$200-250
2950
Twelve Luncheon Forks and Knives
with Mother-of-pearl Handles, with
box.
$300-400
2951
Group of Sterling Silver Tableware, a
Georgian repoussé covered condiment
decorated with acorns and acanthus
leaves, a Georgian salt shaker, two
Towle footed salts with cobalt liners, two
Towle salt shakers, and two salt spoons
with horse decoration; together with a
silver-plated Sheffield spoon warmer,
15.2 troy oz.
$200-250

2959
Four Pieces of Sterling Silver
Tableware, a Lunt Silversmith plate, a
pair of weighted low candlesticks, and a
tall weighted candlestick; together with
a silver-plated urn-form bud vase, total
6.5 troy oz.
$200-250

2953
Hand Hammered Sterling
Silver Creamer and Sugar, both
monogrammed with neoclassical
handles, total 10.3 troy oz.
$100-200

2960
Dominic & Haff “Queen Anne Plain”
Sterling Silver Partial Flatware
Service, seven dinner forks, twelve
luncheon forks, six dessert forks,
five teaspoons, seven tablespoons,
twelve serving spoons, seven bouillon
soupspoons, three butter knives, twelve
dinner knives, and twelve luncheon
knives; together with various Gorham
and Towle teaspoons and butter knives,
approx. total 107.8 troy oz.
$600-800

2954
Gorham Sterling Silver Four-piece Tea
Set, a teapot, a coffeepot, a sugar, and
a kettle-on-stand; all with reeded bases,
monogrammed sides, and wooden
handles, total 39.5 troy oz.
$500-700
2955
Group of British and Continental
Sterling Silver Flatware, including a
Scottish ladle, a stuffing spoon, baby
spoons, a Russian .84 silver wire box
with floral knop, demitasse spoons,
teaspoons, and a coin silver pumpkinform box, approx. total 19.3 troy oz.
$300-500
2956
Three Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, a Gorham tall weighted
vase with openwork throughout (missing
liner), a water pitcher with scrolled
handle, and an inscribed trophy, approx.
total 47.6 weighable troy oz.
$300-500
2957
Six Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, a Gorham shell-form
footed dish, a Gorham bowl with fluted,
flaring sides, a Dominick & Haff dish
with reticulated rim, a Frank M. Whiting
dish, and a footed bowl; together with
a silver-plated basket with reticulated
sides, total 48.6 troy oz.
$200-300
2958
Towle “Candlelight” Sterling Silver
Partial Flatware Service, twelve dinner
forks, ten luncheon forks, fourteen
teaspoons, ten dinner knives, ten butter
knives, a serving spoon and fork, a
lemon fork, two ladles, a jelly knife, and
other serving pieces, approx. total 59.0
troy oz.
$600-800

2961
Three Pieces of Sterling Silver
Tableware, a Gorham lily pad plate,
a B & M small bowl with Liberty head
dollar coin, and a tea strainer, total 14.3
weighable troy oz.
$300-500
2962
Four Pairs of Sterling Silver Weighted
Candlesticks, two pairs of Gorham
low candlesticks, a pair of three-arm
candelabra, and a pair of mid height
candlesticks, (damage).
$200-300
2963
Seven Pieces of Silver-plated
Tableware, a rectangular, handled tray
with reticulated gallery, a glass and silver
overlay bottle, a glass sugar caster, a
Sheffield reproduction covered bowl
with figural knop, a footed tray, a small
teapot with basketweave handle, and
a footed, covered server with revolving
top.
$300-500
2964
Group of Sterling Silver Tableware,
including a pair of S. Kirk & Son
repoussé casters, two S. Kirk & Son
repoussé footed salts with matching salt
spoons, and eight nut dishes; together
with three Asian-style silver-plated salts
with covers and silver-plated nut dishes,
total 16.3 troy oz.
$300-500

2965
Eleven Pieces of Sterling Silver
Hollowware, including a sugar, two
creamers, a sauce boat and undertray,
two Mexican footed bowls, a lidded
cannister, a compote, and a pair
of weighted compotes, total 45.5
weighable troy oz.
$500-700
2966
Twelve Pieces of Homsen & Knudsen
Flatware, Bergen, Norway, late 20th
century, King’s Cross pattern, five
spoons and two ladles, pattern No.
111; two oyster forks, a spoon with
square bowl, a server; and a cheese
plane with stainless blade, the handle
with a pictorial map of Norway, lg. 5 to
8 1/4 in.
$100-200

Textiles & Couture
2967
Large Group of Antique Clothing and
Hats, including wool skirts, a printed
day dress with green velvet trim, a navy
velvet evening cloak with black applique,
an orange crepe dress, a black
mourning dress with mesh covering,
a man’s vest with fleur-de-lis, a child’s
witch costume, a tricorn hat, a green
velvet hat with ribbon trim, and a black
hat with emu feathers.
$500-700
2968
Group of Vintage and Antique
Undergarments, mostly silk, including
slips and nightgowns.
$40-60
2969
Bonnie Cashin Sills Orange Leather
Coat, with two breast pockets,
turned-lock closure, and orange lining,
approximate size 10.
$80-100
2970
Group of Domestic Linen Textiles,
including tablecloths, napkins,
handkerchiefs, and towels.
$100-150
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2952
Group of Sterling Silver Flatware,
including a Whiting Mfg. Co. “Lily” sauce
ladle with shell-form bowl, a Gorham
serving spoon, a tomato server, and
three coin silver serving pieces, total 9.8
troy oz.
$300-500

2971
Two Raccoon Fur Long Coats, a
man’s coat with large cuffs, lapel, and
pockets and a woman’s coat with
leather interior.
$300-500
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2972
Pair of Judith Leiber Sunglasses, with
dark green lenses, the frames set with
green and white rhinestones, with a
Judith Leiber metallic alligator skin and
rhinestone case.
$300-500
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2973
Group of Victorian Textiles, including a
silk and lace piano shawl, a lace textile,
and an embroidered winter shawl.
$200-400
2974
Three Judith Leiber Snakeskin
Leather Belts, a black belt with a
gem-set buckle, a yellow belt with a
gold-tone locking buckle, and a black
belt with a gold-tone and leather buckle,
lg. to 37 1/2 in.
$300-500
2975
G. Howard Hodge Straw Hat, the
rim with faux flowers, in original box,
approx. interior cir. 20 in.
$300-500
2976
Five Assorted Handbags, a Palizzio
brown lizard handbag, a Ferragamo
black leather handbag, a Christian Dior
logo waxed leather handbag, a Mark
Cross black leather handbag, and a
Mariano Orlandi brown leather handbag.
$100-150
2977
Group of Victorian Clothing and
Textiles, including children’s clothing,
dresses, and undergarments.
$150-200
2978
Three Lady’s Evening Bags, one
embroidered, a silk brocade bag with a
red hardstone clasp, wd. to 10 in.
$150-200
2979
Group of Silk Scarves and
Handkerchiefs, designers include
Liberty of London.
$100-200

2981
Group of Antique Clothing, including
an embroidered skirt and silk brocade
green-printed pantaloons and matching
jacket.
$120-200
2982
Two Pairs of Rudi Gernreich Nylon
Stockings, unused, with black along
the top, in original boxes from McCallum
Boutique, size medium.
$20-30
2983
Three Japanese Silk Kimonos, two
with floral patterns, (some staining).
$200-250
2984
Group of Silk Scarves, designers
include Salvatore Ferragamo and Yves
Saint Laurent.
$100-200
2985
Group of Linen Napkins, Tablecloths,
Towels, and Handkerchiefs, some with
lace detailing, mostly white.
$100-150
2986
Ten Evening Bags, eight beaded bags,
some beaded mesh with fringe detail, a
black satin evening bag with rhinestone
clasp, and an embroidered bag.
$200-400
2987
Thirteen Vintage Lady’s Dresses,
including a red taffeta strapless
gown with voluminous skirt, a blue
velvet gown, a pink crepe dress with
pink velvet trimming, white gown
with rhinestone embellishments, a
multicolored floral-printed velvet dress,
and a pink crepe wrap dress with pink
velvet applique flowers.
$400-600
2988
Two Fur Coats and Fur Scarves, an
ermine jacket with white silk lining, a
mid-length trimmed brown fur coat, a
mink scarf composed of five animals
with glass eyes, and a mink fur collar.
$150-200

2980
Large Group of Textiles, including
paisley, lace, and linen tablecloths.
$200-250
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2989
Cartier Black Leather Tote, the
structured tote with suede leopard-print
lining with two side pockets, silver-tone
leopard hardware, and two black leather
straps, (some wear to edges), ht. 11
1/2, wd. 14 1/2 in.
$300-500
2990
Lemkins Purple Wool Dress and
Jacket, the jacket with chinchilla for
collar and cuffs, approx. size 8/10.
$75-100
2991
Silk Wedding Dress and Lace Veil,
1950s, the gown with Victorian lace
embellishment and matching veil.
$150-200
2992
Embroidered Evening Bag, with floral
decoration, rose clasp, and silver-tone
chain.
$40-60
2993
Group of Victorian Undergarments,
including nightgowns, petticoats, shirt
sleeves, and undershirts.
$100-150
2994
Group of Patterned Aprons and
Textiles, including a red wool blanket
and various floral shawls.
$80-100
2995
Group of Victorian Ribbons and
Textiles, some printed.
$40-60
2996
Three Victorian Printed Dresses,
a floral printed dress, a red striped
dress, and an abstract patterned dress,
(damage and staining).
$100-150
2997
Seven Victorian Jackets and Blouses,
including an embroidered jacket with
fringe, a black blouse with gray piping
detail, and a black and white striped
blouse.
$150-200

2999
Miss Worths Green Printed Crepe
Dress and Green Silk Cocktail Dress,
c. 1950s, the cocktail dress with a small
bow in the back.
$150-200
3000
Two Art Deco Evening Gowns, a
Mariano Fortuny blue velvet longsleeved dress with pleated blue crepe
panels along the arms and sides and
a white silk dress with fringe overlay,
(some damage).
$200-400
3001
Four Vintage Lady’s Evening Dresses,
1940s-50s, a black, strapless gown with
beaded bodice, a black velvet gown
with ermine collar, a white sleeveless
gown with turquoise and coral beaded
bow decoration, and a white structured
dress with beaded floral detail and
matching bolero jacket, (some damage).
$300-500
3002
Frank Olive Modern Red and Blue
Polka Dot Hat, approx. interior cir. 21
in.
$200-300
3003
Large Group of Antique Textiles,
including white linen tablecloths, roseprinted curtains and valances with
sashes, a machine-made paisley skirt
and shirt, a group of undergarments,
and a floral-printed bubble dress.
$200-300
3004
White Silk Brocade Wedding Dress, c.
1950s, the top with sleeves and a small
belt leading to a full skirt.
$100-200
3005
Costume Livery Blue Velvet Suit, the
jacket and vest with gold-braided and
trimmed embellishments, with cream felt
breeches.
$100-200

3006
Group of Linen Tablecloths and
Napkins.
$300-500
3007
Full-length Lady’s Gray Fox Fur Coat,
with large collar, approx. size 10.
$300-500
3008
Donna Karan New York Navy Leather
Shoulder Bag, with gold-tone logo
clasp, cloth lining, zippered interior
pockets, and long leather shoulder
strap, ht. 6 1/2, wd. 8 1/4 in.
Provenance: The Kosow Collection.
$10-20
3009
Gianni Versace Black Calfskin
Handbag, with gold-tone hardware,
exterior pocket with hinged handle, snap
main closure, interior side pocket, and a
leather and calfskin shoulder strap, ht. 7
1/2, wd. 11 3/4 in.
Provenance: The Kosow Collection.
$40-60
3010
Group of Antique Undergarments
and Textiles, including nightgowns,
children’s dresses, and lace fragments.
$100-200
3011
Hermes Vermeil Travel Vanity, the
black leather case carrying bottles, two
brushes, a shoe horn, covered boxes,
and a pair of nail clippers, case lg. 9,
wd. 13 in.
$400-600
3012
Victorian Wool Coat, with pleated
breast, applied braided decoration
to shoulders, back, and closure, with
matching cuffs, lg. 35 in.
$80-100
3013
Victorian Crinoline, late 19th century,
(some damage and staining).
$100-200

3014
Seven Victorian Mostly Silk Blouses,
including a white silk one with
voluminous sleeves, a black blouse with
white lace overlay, and a blue blouse
with white ribbon embellishment and
lace sleeves, (damage and staining).
$150-200
3015
Three Evening Gowns, a Caroline
Herrera green long-sleeved gown with
velvet top and multi-layered taffeta skirt,
a dress with black velvet top, beaded
sleeves with fringe, and a red taffeta
skirt, and a black evening dress.
$200-300
3016
Pair of Cartier Eyeglasses, rimless
prescription glasses, with carrying case.
$300-500
3017
Two Victorian Silk Dresses and a
White Silk and Lace Skirt, a brown
printed dress with brown tassel
embellishment and a blue and brown
striped dress, (damage).
$100-150
3018
Victorian White Silk Parasol, with
bamboo handle, (some tears).
$60-80
3019
Emilio Pucci Velvet Evening Bag, with
silver-tone chain handles, lg. 6, wd. 7
1/2 in.
$200-300
3020
Ten Vintage Designer Sunglasses,
designers include Chloe, Versace, Tory
Burch, Michael Kors, and Gucci.
$200-300
3021
Kenneth Cole Blue and Black Leather
Hobo Bag, with silver-tone hardware,
black leather magnetic closure,
additional zipper closure, interior
pockets, and two black leather straps,
ht. 14, wd. 14 1/2 in.
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2998
Three Pairs of Lady’s White Slippers
and Stockings, including a pair of silk
slippers with a heel and rosettes and a
pair of red stockings.
$80-100

Provenance: The Kosow Collection.
$60-80
3022
Group of Textiles, including a crewelwork coverlet, notions, and tablecloths.
$300-350
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3023
Judith Leiber Black Satin Evening
Bag, c. 1970s, with gold-tone hardware,
a black and clear crystal clasp, divided
interior with side pockets, a change
purse, mirror, and comb, and a double
black satin straps, (imperfections), ht. 4
1/2, wd. 8 in.
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Provenance: The Kosow Collection.
$20-30
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3024
Two Fur-lined Coats, a beaver-lined
raincoat with mink collar and cuffs and a
full-length coat with suede exterior and
lined with fox fur, with exposed collar.
$300-500
3025
Group of Antique Clothing, including a
floral-printed structured blouse with tight
boning, a white blouse with embroidered
detailing and lace cuffs, and a pale blue
skirt with embroidered embellishment.
$120-200
3026
Lily Douche Black Velvet Structured
Hat, with a black ribbon along the
crown and rim, approx. interior cir. 19 in.
$400-600

3031
Mid-century Blue and Green Coverlet
and Bolt of Matching Fabric.
$100-150
3032
Four Jessica McClintock Dresses,
a black and white chevron gown, a
white gown with white lace and sequin
bodice, a black dress with black lace
overlay, and a black and white dress
with white lace bodice and sleeves,
sizes range from 6 to 12.
$20-40
3033
Lucille de Paris Brown Embossed
Leather Handbag, with gold-tone
hardware, interior zippered side pocket,
blush leather lining, and two shoulder
straps, (imperfections), ht. 6, wd. 9 1/2
in.
Provenance: The Kosow Collection.
$20-40
3034
Judith Leiber Black Satin Evening
Bag, with gold-tone and crystal closure
and double-chain strap, ht. 7 3/4, wd.
7 in.
Provenance: The Kosow Collection.
$40-60

3027
Group of Vintage Children’s Clothing
and Bonnets, including a girl’s green
dress with green shoes, blue jacket with
matching bonnet, nightgowns, a green
linen jacket and short set, and a group
of white bonnets, some with lace and
faux flower decoration.
$300-500

3035
Judith Leiber Black Crystal
Minaudiere Evening Bag, with silvertone hardware and strap and a small
change purse, (missing some crystals),
ht. 4, wd. 5 1/4, 1 1/2 in.
Provenance: The Kosow Collection.
$100-200

3028
Victorian Child’s Burgundy Silk and
Lace Dress, with ruching and red and
cream strip decoration.
$100-150

End of Sale 2925T

3029
Group of Antique Linen Textiles,
including napkins, tablecloths, bureau
covers, and towels.
$60-80
3030
Knox Lady’s Straw Hat, with a green
velvet ribbon and faux flowers around
the crown, with original hat box, approx.
interior cir. 22 in.
$400-600

Online bidding at www.skinnerinc.com/auctions/2925T

